CIVIL ACTION

JANUARY 1993 DOCKET 263

William A.
Kuhar, Jr.

Jan 4
9:45 am

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA,

93-1-CD

JOHN EDWARD QUICK,

Pro by Deft

JCP Fee by Deft

40.00

5.00

JANUARY 4, 1993, PETITION FOR APPEAL FROM ORDER OF
DEPARTMENT COF TRANSPORTATION SUSPENDING DRIVER'S
LICENSE, filed by Defendant.

One (1) copy Certified to Defendant.

One (1) copy Certified to Court Administrator

One (1) copy Certified to Commonwealth/Pittsburgh

One (1) copy Certified to Commonwelath/Harrisburg

APRIL 15, 1993, MOTION TO QUASH APPEAL, filed
by William A. Kuhar, Jr, Esq.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed

April 14, 1993, MOTION TO QUASH APPEAL SERVED TO:
John Edward Quick, Deft. /s/ William A. Kuhar, Jr, ESqg.

APRIL 20, 1893, MOTION TO QUASH APPEAL, filed
by William A. Kuhar, Jr., ESg.

ORDER OF COURT, filed

AND NOW, to-wit: this 19th day of April, 1993
upon consideration of the foregoing Motion, it is hereby
ORDERED that a Rule be issued agaisnt the appellant,
John Edward Quick, to show cause, if any, as to why the
above-captioned appeal should not be quashed for having
been untimely filed.

Said rule is returnable at the time of the de novo
hearing on this appeal, which is scheduled for the 26th
day of April, 1993 at 2:00 pm in Courtroom No 2 of the
Clearfield County Courthouse. BY THE COURT: Joseph

5. Ammerman, Judge.

MAY 3, 1993, ORDER, filed 1 CA, DEFT, Comwth-H
Comwth~-P

NOW, April 26, 1993, the Commonwealth's Motion is
GRANTED and the Appeal i1s QUASHED as not being timely fil
BY THE COURT: Joseph S. Ammerman, Judge.

QUASHED

MAY 10, 1993, ORDER RETURNED ADDRESS UNKNOWN, filed

led.




CIVIL ACTION

JANUARY 1993 DOCKET 263

"Kimberly M.

(Kubista

1
H

Jan 4
10:53 am

LEZZER CASH & CARRY, INC/|

A Pennsylvania

Corporation,

93-2-CD

BLAIR D. GEARHART and
MARY G. GEARHART, t/a

BLAIR D. GEARHART,

Pro by Atty 9.00

JCP_Fee by Atty 5.00

JANUARY 4, 1993, JUDGMENT NOTE, filed.

See Original Papers for Information.

Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff and

against the Defendant in the sum of Fifteen Thousand
Nine Hundred Ninety-eight and 64/100 dollars, with
costs.

Debt $15,998.64

JUDGMENT

TR
-

Frothonotary

JANUARY 4, 1993, Notice of Entry of Judgment mailed
to Defendant.
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CIVIL ACTION

JANUARY 1993

DOCKET 263

Theodore
B. Ely

Jan 4
11:45 am

BANK OF NEW YORK,

93~-3-CD

DENNIS P. KENNELY,

Pro by Atty 40.00

JPC Fee by Atty 5.00
Shff
sur

charge

by Atty 25,46

by Atty 2.00

Pro by Atty 9,00

Pro by Atty 5.00

JANUARY 4, 1993, COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION,
Theodore B. Ely, Esquire.
One (1) copy Certified to Sheriff.

filed by

JANUARY 29,

January 18,
P. Kennely, Deft.
Hamm.

1993, AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE,
1993, COMPLAINT SERVED TO:
/s/ Chester A. Hawkins,

filed
Dennis
Shff by Marilvn

FEBRUARY &5, 19293,
Theodore B. Fly, Esqg.

NOTICE OF DEFAULT, filed by

FEBRUARY 26,
JUDGMENT, filed

1. Enter default judgment against defendant for
failure to plead within twenty (20) days of service of
the complaint and for failure to plead within ten (10)
days of notice of praecipe for entry of default
judgment in the amount of $6,800.83 aggainst Dennis P.
Kennely plus interest at 15% per annum from July 9%, 13892
and costs of suit.

2. Undersigned counsel hereby certifies that writt
notice of intention to file this praecipe was mailed to
the defendants and to any counsel of record on February
4, 1993, which 1is after default occurred and at least te
(10) days prior to the date of this praeicpe.

3. A copy of the notices of intention of filing
this praecipe are attached hereto. /s/ Theodore B. Ely,
Esqg.

1993, PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT

Judgment 1s entered in favor of the Plaintiff and agains
the Defendant for failure to file an answer 1in the sum
of S1ix Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and Eighty-Three
Cents plus interest at 15%/ annum from July 9, 1992,
DEBT: $6,800.83

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

.\d! b3
b
o

% " ﬂo ’“*“‘Cyf

Prothonotary

ﬁ\

NJ‘

OCTOB

ER 15, 1993,

SHERTFF RETUH

FEBRUARY 26, 1993,
TC DEFT. /s/ tr.

NOTICE OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT MAILED

AUGUST 6, 1993,
filed by William P.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION,
Fox, Esqd.

WRIT OF EXECUTION ISSUED TO 93-84-EX

N, filed

Octob
with the D

DECEMH

er 13,

efendant. /s/ Chester A.

JER 6, 1993,

1993 return the wit

PRAECIPE OF SATISFACTION,

hin WRIT as Plaintiff has accepted to clear this matter
Hawkins, Shff by Margaret H. Putt.

filed

Pleasd
/s/ Willian

L P. Fox, Esqg.

SATISFY

» satisfy the record of the above term and number and mark the docket accordingly.




CIVIL ACTION

JANUARY 1993 DOCKET 263

iTheron G
Neble,

Jan 4
12:00 pm

And Rowt_ 30

filed, the clov

B

——

WINDSOR STANDARDBREDS,

LTD,

93-4-CD

MR. ROBERT G. SPENCER,

Pro by Atty 15.00

Pie ey AT glce

dory of Lo 19 113 8y poper

e nl is watsfied In fuil of Aot

e

JANUARY 4, 1993, FOREIGN JUDGMENT, filed by Theron

G. Noble, Esguire.
Two (2) copies Certified to Attorney.

AFFIDAVIT, filed.

I, THERON G. NOBLE, ESQUIRE, attorney for Plaintiff,

pursuant to the requirements of 42 pPa. C.S.A., 4306,

{c) {1), do depsce and aver that the last known post office

address of Defendant, ROBERT G. SPENCER is PO Box 1,
Grampian, Pennsylvania, 16838, that the address of
Plaintiff, is PO Box 10, Rego Park, N.Y. 11374, and that
the foreign Judgment requested to be entered of record
is valid, enforceable and unsatisfied to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. /s/ THERON G. NOBLE
Esqurie.

PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMETN PURSUANT TO THE UNIFORM
ENFORCEMENT OF FOREIGH JUDGMENTS ACT 42 Pa., C.S.A.
4306, filed Thercon G. Noble, Esquire.

EXEMPLIFIED RECORD FORM STATE OF NEW YORK, filed.

Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff
and against the Defendant in the sum of Six Thousand
Four Hundred Two and 91/100 Dollars,
Debt $6,402.91

JUDGMENT
II“‘\ 7 f“" o

33 4 ;o 2 TR
//‘ T R IR T
FL B e A e
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Prothonotary

January 4, 1993, Notice of Entry of Judgment mailed
to Defendant.

FEBRUARY 18, 1993, INTERROGATQRIES TO AID IN
EXECUTION, filed Theron G. Noble, Esqg.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed

January 17, 1993, TNTERROGATORIES TO AID IN EXECUTI

ON

iwhares! amd co|

3

amest_( LG ) et
’um‘ “m <

SERVED TQ: Robert G. Spencer, Esqg. /s/Theron G. Noble,
Esqg.

|
|

}




CIVIL ACTION

JANUARY 1993

DOCKET 263

Barbara 4.

-Sehricelei-arg-

James A.
Naddeo

1/4/93
$95.00 pd
by Atty
Clfd Trust

BAL/$75.00

Belin &
Kubista

CK#2240 TRANJFER TO REGULAR ACCOUNT

PRO
PRO

SUSAN A, MIHQCLICS,

93-5-CD

MICHAEL H. MIHOLICS,

Pro 40.00
State by Atty

(2 counts)
JCP Fee by Atty 10.00

10.00

Pro .50

75.00
40.0u
AN

JANUARY 4, 1993, COMPLAINT IN DIVORCE,
H. Schickling, Esquire.
One (1) copy Certified to Attorney.

filed by Barbara

JANUARY 8, 1993, AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE, filed

January 5, 1893, COMPLAINT IN DIVORCE SERVED TO:
Michael H. Miholics, Deft by Certified mail. /s/ Barbara
H. Schickling, Esqg.

) JANUARY 13, 1993, PRAECIPE TO ENTER APPEARANCE,
filed.
Please enter our appearance on behalf of the
Defendant in reference to the above captioned action.
BELIN & KUBISTA, s/ Carl A. Belin, Jr, Esq.

s/ Kimberly M. Kubista, Esq.

JANUARY 29,
CLAIM,

i 1993, ANSWER TQ COMPLAINT AND COUNTER-
filed by Kimberly M. Kubista, Esq. 1 cert/Atty

MARCH 3, 1993, PRAECIPE, filed

Kindly withdraw my appearance as counsel of record fpr
Plaintiff, Susan A. Miholics, in the above case.
/s/ Barbara H. Schickling, Esq.

Kindly enter my appearance as counsel of record for
Plaintiff, Susan A. Miholics, in the above case. /s/
James A, Naddec, Esq.

APRIL 30, 1993, ORDER OF COURT, filed 2 cert/Atty

You, SUSAN A. MIHOLICS, Plaintiff, have been sued in
court to obtain custody of the following child: Morgan [L.
Miholics.

You are ordered to appear in person at Clearfield
Courthouse Second Flcor on May 21, 1993, at 10:30
am for a conference before the Court.

If you fail to appear as provided by this Order
an Order for Custoedy may be entered agaisnt you or
the Court may issue a warrant for your arrest. BY THE
COURT: Joseph S. Ammerman, Judge.

MAY 3, 1993, AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE, filed
April 30, 1993, ORDER OF COURT SERVED TO:
A. Naddeo, ESq. /s/ Kimberly M. Kubista, Esq.

James

MAY 5, 1993, ORDER FOR MEDIATION CONFERENCE,
filed 2 cert/Judge "A"
NOW, this 5th day of May, 1993, by agreement of

CKF 745

JULY

ATTY T4 - RIT

Pro by Atty 8.00

2, 1993, PETITION , filed

One
One

RULE, |,

(L) copy Certified to Atton
(L) copy Certified to James

filed

AND NPW, this 29th day of June,
it is herebly ORDERED and DIRECTED thd
salid Petitipn should not be granted.

CERTIFICATE} OF SERVICE,

filed.

I hergby certify that a true an

was mailed

on this 6th{ day of July,

JULY

by regular mail, postage f
1993, to the

9, 1953, CONSENT ORDER,

NOW,

ORDERED nad DECREED

this 29th day of July, 199
as follows:

1. That Michael H. Miholics (hd

"Mother")
1985.

gre the parents of the fol

2. That Mother and Father shal

3. That Father shall have phys]

a)) during the summer months
the following morning, at which time
arranged place.

b)] Mother shall have physici
weekend frgm Friday at 5:30 pm until
from 1:00 pm unti 5:30 pm.

4. Mqgther shall have physical
Father having visitation every other
and each Tyesday and Thursday from 5

5. That the parties shall shar{

shall shard

the Christmas holiday wif

Eve and reflurn the child to Motehr af

the child

gaach year on Thanksgiving

CONT. TJ PG 136

courisel for the parti€s, 1t 15 URDERED that a Mediation
Conference be held before Dr. Allen H. Ryen, Ph.D.,

Licensed Child Psychologist, on May 26, 1993, at 1:00 PM
in Courtroom #2 of the Clearfield County Courthouse,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania. Both parents, their respective

The present custodial parent shall provide someone to
attend to the child/children while the parent is in
private conference.

It is also ORDERED that the costs of said conferende
shall be borne equally by the parties, and both parties
shall deposit $100.00 with Virginia M. Evanko, Court
Administrator, not less than seven (7) days prior to
the date of the scheduled conference. BY THE COURT:
Joseph 5. Ammerman, Judge.

by Kimberly M. Kubista, Esquire
ney
A. Naddeo, with Rule.

1993, upon consideration of the attached Petition,
t a rule be issued upon Respondent to show cause why
BY THE COURT: /s/ J oseph S. Ammerman, Judge.

d coarect dopy of the PETITION AND RULE in this matter
repaid, at the Post Office, Clearfield, Pennsylvania,
attorneys of record. /s/ Allen D. Bietz, Prothonotary.

Filed 3 cert/Atty
B, upon agreement of the parties hereto 1t 1s hereby

(hereinafter
August 16,

breinafter "Father")} and Susan A, Miholics
lowing child: Morgan L. Miholics, d.o.b.:

| share primary physical and legal custody of their child.
ical custody of the child during the following time periods:
each weekday (Monday Through Friday) from 5:30 pm until
Father shall take the child to the babysitter or other

hl custody of child during the summer months every other
Sunday 8:00 pm and weekdays (Monday through Friday)

fustody of the child during the school year with the

weekend from Friday at 5:30 pm to Sunday at 8:00 pm

00 pm until 8:00 pm.

b the Easter holiday ans they can agree. The parties
th Father having physical custody of the child on Christmds
f 9:00 am Christmas Day. Father shall ahve custody of

until 3:00 pm at which time the child will be returned

cousnel and the child/children shall attend said confergnce.



CIVIL ACTION

JANUARY 1993 DOCKET 263

‘James A.
Naddeo

1/4/93
$95.00 pd
by Atty

Cl£fd Trust

BAL/$75.00

Laurance B.
Seaman

Ck. # o
$40. 0

Civil Acet]

Bal. $35-00

34 :5 o

RONALD J. OHL,

93-6-CD

GAIL EILEEN OHL.,

PRo 40.00

State by Atty 10.00

(2 counts)

JCP Fee by Atty 10.00

"OF LIST,

JANUARY 4, 1993, COMPLAINT IN DIVORCE,
A. Naddeo, Esquire.
One (1) copy Certified to Attorney.

filed by James

JANUARY 12, 1993, PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE,

filed

Please enter my appearance on behalf of Defendant,
GAIL EILEEN OHL, in the above-captioned action.
B. Seaman, Esqg.

I
{

JANUARY 12, 1993, AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE, filed

January 6, 1993 COMPLAINT IN DIVORCE SERVED TO:
Gail Eileen Qhl, Deft. by certified mail. /s/ James A,
Naddeo, Esqg.

SEPTEMBER 3, 1996, LETTER IN REGARD TO INACTIVE CAL]

/s/ Laurance

filed. One copy to Attys. Naddeo, Seaman.

DECEMBER 4, 1996, ORDER, filed.
Cert. copy to Atty. Naddeo, Atty. Seaman
NOW, this 3rd day of December, 1996, this being the day and

date set for General Call of the Inactive Divorce Case List in
which no action has been taken in sald case for two years or more;
the Prothoﬁotary's Office having given noticé to the parties and/or
counsel pursuant to the Local Rules of Court; neither party nor

an attormney representing same having appeared, it is the ORDER

of this Court that the above-captioned case be and is hereby dismis
BY THE COURT: /s/ Fredric J. Ammerman, Judge

DISMISSED




CIVIL ACTION

JANUARY 1993 DOCKET 263

1/4/93
$90.00 P4
by plff
Cclfd Trust

BAL/$75.00

JOYCE E. WINTERS,

93-7-CD

KENNETH L. WINTERS,

JANUARY 4, 1993, COMPLAINT IN DIVORCE, filed by Plaintiff
Joyce E. Winters.

JANUARY 11, 1993, AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE, filed

January 6, 1993, COMPLAINT IN DIVORCE SERVED TO:
Kenneth L. Winters, Deft. by certified mail. /s/ Joyce
E. Winters, P1fEf.

APRIL 8, 1993 PRAECIPE TO TRANSMIT RECORD, filed.

AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT, filed by Kenneth Winters, De-
fendant.

DECREE, filed.

AND NOW, the 1l6th day of April 1993, IT IS ORDERED

AND DECREED that Joyce E. Winters, Plaintiff and Kenneth
L. Winters, Defendant, are hereby divorced from the bonds
of matrimony. BY THE COURT: s/ JOSEPH S. AMMERMAN, JUD(Q

MAY 15, 1993 VITAL STATISTICS MAILED TO DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH NEW CASTLE PA.

Pro 40.00 -
State by P1ff 10.00
{1 count)
JCP Fee by PI1ff 5.00
Fro .50
CK#2056 TRANSFHR TO REGULAR ACCOUNT 75.0(
FRO 40.00
PRO .50
L#Z_LJJ FLAINTLIEF JEI-.DU

E.




CIVIL ACTION JANUARY 1993 DOCKET 263

Anthony
|Sottile III | TAMMIE ROSE HAZLETT, JANUARY 5, 1993, COMPLAINT, filed by Anthony Sottile,
i IITI, Esguire.
} One (1) copy Certified to Attorney.
; One (1) copy Certified to Sheriff.
JANUARY 27, 1993, ENTRY OF APPEARANCE, filed
Please enter my appearance for Defendant
in the above matter. Papers may be served at
the address listed below. /s/ Dennis J. Stofko,
Esqg.
93-8 JANUARY 29, 1993, AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE, filed
2 o ~8-CD January 19, 1993, COMPLAINT SERVED TO: Mark
: McCall, Deft. /s/ Chester A. Hawkins, Shff by Marilyn
Hamm.
% FEBRUARY 8, 1993, ANSWER AND NEW MATTER, filed
’ by Dennis J. Stofko, Esq.
FEBRUARY 16, 1993, REPLY TO NEW MATTER, filed
by Anthony Sottile, III, Esgq. 1 cert/Atty
CERTIFICATE QF SERVICE, filed
Dennis J. February 12, 1993, REPLY TO NEW MATTER SERVED TO:
Stofko MARK MCCALL, Dennis J. Stofko, Esq. /s/ Beverly J. Adams
OCTOBER 13, 1993, PRAECIPE, filed
Please place the above captioned matter on the trial
list for jury trial.
I certify that there are no cutstanding motions
and that discovery has been completed and the case 1s
ready for trial. /s/ Dennis J. Stofko, Esqg.
DECEMBER 20, 1993, PRAECIPE TO MOVE CASE TO ARBITRATION,
I filed
Please move the above-captioned action from the Wintger
Pro by Atty 40.00 (Civil Trial List to the Compulsory arbitration list.
/s/ Anthony Sottile, III, Esq and /s/ Dennis J. Stofko, Esqg.
JCF Fee Dby Atty 5.00
MARCH 30, 1994, LETTERS MAILED FROM C.A. OFFICE

Shif by Atty  32.34 | SCHEDULING ARBITRATION HEARING FOR MAY 20, 1994, filed.
sur ! X
charge by Atty 2,00 | APRIL 29, 1994, PRAECIPE, filed
’ Kindly mark the above captioned action settled and
Pro by Atty 15.00 | forever discontinued. /s/ Anthony Sottile, III, Esqg.
Pro by Atty 5.00 SETTLED AND FOREVER DISCONTINUED o




CIVIL ACTION

JANUARY 1993

DOCKET 263

Gary L.
Weber

Kim C.
Kesner

Jan 5

WILLIAMSPORT ORTHOPAEDIC

AS50CIATES, LTD.

To the Use of

STEPHEN C. BRACKBILL

93-9-CD

WALTER F. HENRY,

Pro

Pro

Pro

Pro

by Atty
by Atty "K"
by A-tty "K"

by Atty. "K"

15.00
5.00

15.00

JANUARY 5,
JUDGMENT ,
92-01931.

1993,
filed.

CERTIFICATICON QF DOCKET ENTRIES AND
From Lycoming County. Their number

I, WILLIAM J. BURD, Prothonotary, of the court
of Common Pleas of Lycoming County Pennsylvania, do
hereby certify that the following is a true, correct
and full copy of the docket entries in the above captiong
case,

I, FURTHER CERTIFY that judgment was entered in favor
of the Plaintiff and against the Defendant on the
7th of December, 1992, in the above captioned case
in the amount of Six Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-two
and 00/100 Dollars.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and

affixed the Seal of the said Court, on the 30th day

of December, 199%92. . /s/ WILLIAM J. BURD.
Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff

and against the Defendant in the sum of Six Thousand

Six Hundred Twenty-two and 00/100 Dollars.

Debt $6,622.00

JUDGMENT

,@A@/

Prothonotary

JANUARY 5, 1992,
to Defendant.

Notice of Entry of Judgment mailed

JANUARY 11, 1993, PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION,
filed by Gary L. Weber, Esquire.

MAY 19,

1994,

SHERIFF RETURN,

MAR. 09,

May 19,
the monies be*ng ask for. . /3/ Chester A. Hawkins, ShfZ bv Ma

1999, PRAECIPL TO MARK UDGMENT TO USE OF ASSIGNEE, filed.

1594,

return the within Writ as defendant has nothing to levy upon to make up

i£1led

Prothonotary

T

WRIT OF EXECUTION ISSUED TO 93-3-EX

MARCH 30, 1994, ﬁCEEﬁIPE TO wi ITSSUE THE WRIT OF
_ EXECUTION, fi ed
3 Kindly reissue the ert ‘of execution against !
def-ndant Walter F. Henry and forward 1t to *be sherlff
for service. /[s/ Gary L. Weber, .Esq. : :

rgaret H. Putt.

THREE (3) CERT TO ATTY KESNER

MAR. 0

LTD dated Mardh 3,

§'1§§9

1999,

Klndly mark the judgment in the above captioned matter to-the use of Stephen C. B.a¢rbill, 415 Bailey Lane
Boalsburg, Pennaylvania, 16827 in acco?dance w1th an Assignment of Judgment by Williamsport Orthopedic Assoclates

s/KIM C. KESNER, ESQ.
ASSIGNMENT OF JUDGMENT, filed.

" THREE (3) CERT TO ATTY KESNER

RE?

MAR.

ASSIGNED TRANSFEKLD AND MADE OVER TO3
s/FRANK TRIPOLT, VICE PRESIDENT

09,

1999,

W
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT @

STEPHEN C. BRACKBILL.
LLIAMSPORT ORTHOPEDIC ASSOCIATES, LTD.

REVIVAL, filed. THREE (3} CERT TQ ATTY KESNER

Issuy
in the amount

WRIT

e writ of revival of judgment i
of $6,622.00 with interest fro

TO ATTORNEY 03/09/99

MAR

16,

19939, PRAECIPE, filed. TWO (2} CERT T(Q ATTY WEAVER

Mr. Henry died
F. Henry.

MAR |

on May 7,
Clearfleld County dated June 8,
g /MARK S. WEAVER, £SQ.

18,

Kindly substitute Dawna M. Henry ai
of the Estate ¢f Walter F, Henry, as Defendan

1999, ACCEPTANCE OF SERVI

hd Robert F. Henry, in their fiduciary capacities as Co-Administrator
s in the above matter pursuant to Pa. R. CIv.P. Rule 2352(a).

1998, and by the Grapt of Letters of Administration issued by the Register of Wills of
1998, the aboVye individuals were named Co-Administrators of the Estate of Walter

[E, OF WRIT OF REVIVAL, s/MARK S. WEAVER, ESQ.

ntered to 93-9-CD and index it in the judment against WALTER E., HENRY

January 5, 1993, and taxable costs.
s/KIM C. KESNER, ESQ.

ONE (1) CERT O ATTY

KESNER

OCT

19,

1999, PRAECIPE TOQ SATISFY

JUDGMENT, filed by Kim C. Kesner, Esq.

Kindly mark the judgment in the ab

S AT

bve capticned action satisfied.

s/Kim C. Kesner, Esq.

1 5FIED




CIVIL ACTION JANUARY 1993 DOCKET 263

Barbara H.
Schickling | RANDALL C. BOLTON, JANUARY 5, 1993, COMPLAINT IN DIVORCE, filed by Barbara
H. Schickling, Esquire.

One (1) copy Certified to Attorney.

JANAURY 29, 1993, MOTION AND ORDER, filed by
Barbara H. Schickling, Esg. 1 cert/Atty

ORDER, filed

AND NOW, this 29th day of January, 1993, upon
consideration of the foregoing Motion, it 1s the ORDER
of this Court that a Custody Conference with regard to
the above-captioned action be held the 18th day of

FEbruary, 1993, at 10:00 am in Courtroom NO. —-- at the
1/5/93 93-10-CD Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.
$95.00 Pd BY THE COURT: Joseph 5. Ammerman, Judge.
by Atty
FEBRUARY 10, 1993, PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE, filed
Kindly reinstate the Divorce Complaint filed in
Clfd Trust the above-captioned matter. It is necessary to reinstate
this Complaint because Defendant failed to accept servige
BAL/$ 8400 by certified mail, restricted delivery, and more than |
thirty (30) days have elapsed since the date of the
BALANCE: $59.2( filing of the original Complaint. /s/ Barbara H. Schickling,
Esq. i
LORIE A. BOLTON, FEBRUARY 11, 1993, COMPLAINT REINSTATED AND REISSUED
TO SHERIFF FOR SERVICE. /s/ arb.
FERRUARY 8, 1993, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
February 2, 1993, MOTION AND ORDER SERVED TO:
Mrs. Lorie A. Bolton. /s/ Barbara H. Schickling, Esg.
CK#2089 TRANS TO REG ACCOUNT 20.80 FEBRUARY 26, 1993, STIPULATION FOR AN AGREED ORDER |OF
CKi#2290 18.80 CUSTODY, filed by Barbara H. Schickling, Esg. 4 cert/Atty
CK#2291 2.00 ——e
JUNE 18, 1993, PRAECIPE TO TRANSMIT RECORD, filed
by Barbara H. Schickling, Esquire
Pro 40.00 AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT of RANDALL C., BOLTON, Plaintiff,
filed.
State by Atty 10.00 AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT of LORIE ANN BOLTON, Defendant,
filed.
JCP Fee by Atty 5.00 DIVORCE DECREE
Pro by Atty 5.00 AND NOW, this lst day of July, 1993, it is
CK#2290 SHFF by Pro 18.80 ORDERED and DECREED that Randall C. Bolton, Plaintiff,
CE#2291 SHFF by Pro 2.00
Pro _ .50} and Lorie A. Bolton, Defendant, are divorced from the

ey -

CK#2105 TRANSHEER TO REGULAR ACCOUNT 59-20{ bonds of matrimony. BY THE COURT, s/ Joseph S. Ammerman,

" PRO 40.00
. PRO - ' .5 - Judge
| CK#2307 ATTY 18.70

JULY 15, 1993, VITAL STATISTICS FORM MATILED TO NEW
CASTLE, PA.

JULY 7, 1993, SHERIFF RETURNS, filed.

NOW, FEB 18, 1993 at 10:00 AM EST SERVED COMPLAINT
IN DIVORCE ON LORIE A. BOLTON, DEFT.. SO ANSWERS,
Chester A. Hawkins, shff by s/ Marilyn Hamm

JANUARY 28, 1994, PETITION TO MODIFY ORDER OF
CUTODY, filed by Barbara H. Schickling, Esqg. 1 cert/Atty

RULE 1 cert/Atty 1 cert/Mr. Bolton

AND NOW, this 27th day of January, 19%4, upon consid-
eration of the within Petition to Modify Orde. of Custody,
a Rule is granted upon the Repondent, Jorie A. Bolton,
to show cause why the relief requested in said Petition
should not be granted.

RULE RETURNABLE, with hearing thereon the 8th day
of March, 1994, at 2:00 o'clock p.m. in Court Room No.--
Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.
BY THE COURT John K. Reilly, Jr.,P.J.

JANUARY 31, 1994, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
January 31, 1994, RULE ISSUED TO ATTORNEYS for
service. /s/ fl
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Jan 6
10:25 am

BURKES HOME CENTER
PO Box 306

St. Marys, PA 15857

53-11-CD

RAINGUARD, INC.
PO Box 506,
5 Main st. Ext

DuBois, PA 15801

Pro by Plff 9,00
Pro by PLff 15.00

JANUARY 6, 1993, JUDGMENT FROM J.P., Elizabeth

J. Friedl, filed.

Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff
and against the Defendant, in the sum of Seven Hundred
Fivty-seven and 84/100 Dollars, with costs.
Debt $757.84
Interest from Octobker 21, 1992
Filed and Entered by Plaintiff, January 6, 1993,

JUDGMENT

Y/

Prothonotary

JANUARY 6. 1993, Notice of Entry of Judgment mailed

to Defendant.

NOV. 17, 1998, PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF REVIVIAL, filed by Plaintiff
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i John R,
. Carfley TRACIE ALBEGIANI, JANUARY 6, 1993, PRAEICPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS, filed
by John R. Carfley, Esguire.
Individually and as Please issue a Writ of Summons in the above
captioned matter against Defendants as follows:
Parent and Natural Chrysler Corporatiocn, Penn Center, West III, Suite
420, Pittsburgh, PA 15276,
Guardian of Plymouth Dividion, Chrysler, Corporation, Penn
Center, West III, Suite 420, Pittsburgh, PA 15276. !
JOSHUA SNYDER, and Richards Auto Sales, McConnellsburg, PA 17233.
/s/ John R. Carfley, Esquire.
A Minor Child,
JANUARY 6, 1992, WRIT OF SUMMONS IN CIVIL ACTION ISSUED
TO SHERIFF FOR SERVICE.
MARCH 15, 1993, ENTRY OF APPEARANCE, filed
Kindly enter our appearance in the above-entitled cdse
for defendant, Chrysler Corporation. /s/ Keith D. Heinold
Esqg.
DEMAND FOR JURY TRIAL, filed by Keith D. Helnold, Esqg.
PRAECIPE, filed
Defendant, Chrysler Corporation, hereby requests a
trial by a jury of twelve (12) members plus two alternatgs;
Jan 6 93-12-CD trial to proceed as long as there are twelve (12) members
10:40 am available. /s/ Keith D. Heinold, Esg. i
f
MAY 19, 1993, SHERIFF RETURN, filed |
January 12, 1993, JIM PITTMAN, Shff of Fulten Co
deputized by Chester A. Hawkins, Shff of Clfd Co.
January 15, 1993, SUMMONS SERVED TO: Ricahrds Auto
Sales, Deft by Shff Pittman.
January 12, 1993, Eugene L. Coon, Shff of Allegheny
Co by Chester A. Hawkins, Shff of Clfd Co.
th D January 29, 19393 SUMMONS SERVED TO: Chrysler Corp and
ket Lé Plymouth Division Chrysler Corp, Deft by Shff Coon.
E‘i‘ﬁ CHRYSLER CORPORATION, |/s/ Chester A. Hawkins, Shff by Marilyn Hamm.
Welss PLYMOUTH DIVISION, OCTOBER 28, 1993, WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE, filed 1 cert/Atty
Kindly withdraw our appearance con behalf of defendant,
 ahard CHRYSLER CORPORATION, Chrysler Corporation in the above-captioned matter.
Rrehard-a. /s/ Keith D. Heinold, Esq.
Erﬁzii and RICHARDS AUTO SALES, ENTRY OF APPEARANCE, filed
Weiés Kindly enter our appearance on behalf of defendant,
Chrysler Corporation in the above-captioned matter.
/s/ Xeith D. Heinold, Esqg.
THIS ATTY CHANGED FIRMS, Marshall, Dennehey, Warner
Coleman & Goggin -
JANUARY 3, 1004, COMPLAINT, filed by John R. Carfley,
Esqg.
JANUARY 3, 1994, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
Pro by Atty  20.00 December 30, 1993, COMPLAINT SERVED TO: Xeith D. Héinold,
g JCP Fee by Atty 5 0o | ESq and Richards Auto Sales. /s/ John R. Carfley, ESqg.
: Shff by Atty 34.60 JANUARY 27, 1994, PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS IN THE NATURE
% sur OF A MOTION TO STRIKE OF DEFENDANT, CHRYSLER CORPORATICN
l charge by Atty 6.00 [AND MEMORANDUM OF LAW OF DEFENDANT, CHRYSLER CORPORATION
| Shff IN SUPPORT OF ITS PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS IN THE NATURE OF A
! Coon by Atty 33.00 |MOTION TO STRIKE, filed by Philip D. Priore, Esg. 1 cert/Atty
Shif CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
Pittman by Atty 18.00 January 24, 1994, PRELIMINARY OBJECTION IN THE NATURE
OF A MOTION SERVED TO John R. Carfley, Esg. /s/ Philip D.
Notary by Atty 4.00 (Priore, Esq.
Pro by Atty 20.00 MARCH 31, 1994, STIPULATION AND ORDER, filed
MARCH 31, 1994 BY THE COURT: John K. Reilly,|Jr, P.J
Pro by atty 5.00¢ /s/ John R. Carfley, Esq and Eric A. Weiss, Esdg.
— | 1 cert/Atty Carfley, Weiss
145.60
APRIL, 15, 1994, WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE, filed
Kindly withdraw my appearance on behalf of defendant,
Chrysler Corporation, in the above-captioned matter.
/s/ Keith D. Heinold, Esq.
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE, filed
Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of defendant,
Chrysler Corporation, in the above-captioned matter.
/s/ Bric A. Weiss, Esqd.
MAY 31, 1994, ANSWER OF DEFENDANT, CHRYSLER CORPQORATION, WITH NEW MATTER PURSUANT TO
PA. R.C.P. pP252{(d) TO PLAINTIFFS' COMPLAINT, filed by Eric A. Welss, Esqg.
JUNE 3}, 1994, WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE, filed
Kindly|withdraw my appearance on| behalf of defendant, Richards Auto Sales Inc, in the above-
captioned matter. /s/ Richard A. Bell|, Esq.
ENTRY QF APPEARANCE, filed
Kindly|enter my appearance on behalf of defendant, Richards Auto Sales Inc, in the above
captioned matter. /s/ Eric A. Welss,| Esqg. !
JUNE 3} 1994, ANSWER AND NEW MATITER, filed by Eric A. Weiss, Esqg.
CONTINUHD ON PAGE 81 ¢
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John R.

Carfley MABEL MAINES, JANUARY 6, 1992,NOTICE OF APPEAL FROM J.P. , William
M. Daisher, filed.

PRAECIPE TQ ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE
TO FILE, filed.

Enter rule upon JAMES RICKETTS, ET AL, appellees
tc file a complaint in this appeal {Common Pleas No.
93-13-CD) within twenty (20} days after service
of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros. /s/
John R. Carfley, Esquire.

RULE: To JAMES RICKETTS, et al., , appellee(s).

Jan 6 93-13-CD JANUARY 11, 1993, PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF
10:40 am APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT, filed

I hereby swear that I served a copy of the Notice
of Appeal, Common Pleas No. 93-13-CD, upon the District
Justice designated therein on 1-11-93 by certified mail
sender's receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee
James Ricketts, et al, on 1-11-93 by certified mall,
sender's receipt attached hereto.

AND FURTHER that I served the Rule to File a
Complaint accompany the above Notice of Appeal upon
the appellee to whom the Rule was addressed on 1-11-93
by certified mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
JAMES RICKETTS, et al /s/ John R. Carfley, Esq.

OCTOBER 2, 1995, LETTER IN REGARD TO INACTIVE CALL
OF LIST, filed. Certified Copy to Atty Carfley and Deff.

OCT. 13, 1995, LETTER FROM JOHN R. CARFLEY RE: INACTIVE
STATUS, filed by s/JOHN R. CARFLEY, ESQ.
DECEMBER 81 1995, ORDER, filed.
NOW, this 20th day of November, 1995, this being the day and

Pro by Atty 40.00| date set for General Call of the Civil Cases in which nc action
has been taken for two years or more; the Prothonotary having given
JCP Fee by Atty 5.00| notice pursuant tc Rule 319 of the Clearfield County Civil Rules

of Court; there being no objection, it is the ORDER of this Court
that the above-captioned case be and is hereby TERMINATED with
prejudice.
It is further Ordered that costs of this matter shall be
assessed to the Flaintiff.
BY THE COURT, /s/ John K. Reilly, Jr., President Judge.
1 Certified Copy to P1ff, & Deft.
TERMINATED WITH FPREJUDICE
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RKeystone
Legal
Services.
Robin Jean
Foor,

Jan 6
10:50 am

11, 1992,
7 (/;/ - e //’,.715‘

. . R
A TR

CATHY A. TYMENSKY,

93-14-CD

FRANCIS D. TYMENSKY,

Pro

JCP Fee 2 e
Shff

Pro

Bijlled Co.

4

ki

BRI

A 40.00

!
5.00

ffice )

Credit

-~

4

-y

ST
«

26.48

- 30.00

JANUARY 6, 1993,

PETITION FOR RELIEF UNDER THE PROTECTION

FROM ABUSE ACT, filed by Robin Jean Foor, Esquire.

deft.

Seven (7) copiles Certified to Attorney.

AFFIDAVIT OF INSUFFICIENT FUNDS, filed.

ORDER, filed.

AND NOW, this 6th day of January 1993, upon
presentation and consideration of the within Petition
and upon finding that the Plaintiff, CATHY A. TYMENSKY,
is in immediate and present danger of abuse from Defend
andt, FRANCIS D. TYMENSKY, the following Temporary
Protective Order is entered.

Defendant is enjoined from having any contact with
Plaintiff.

Defendant is hereby enjoined from physically
abusing, striking, harassing or threatening Plaintiff
or her minor children, Defendant is evicted from
the RD #1, Box 340 A. Mahaffey, Pennsylvania residence
and is further enjoined from living at, entering or
visiting the residence of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff is given temporary custody of the
Parties' minor children.

this Order shall remain in effect until further
Order of Court. A hearing will be held on the l4th
day of January, 1993, at 2:00 o'clock P.M. at the
Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.
The Sheriff is empowered to enforce this Order. Servics
to be made on Defendant by the Sheriff forthwith. The
Sheriff is ordered to confiscate any and all firarms
in the possession of the defendant.

The parties are hereby advsied that violation
of this Order will subject the viclating party to
punishment for contempt. BY THE COURT: /s/ Joseph
5. Ammerman, Judge.

JANUARY 20, 1993, ORDER, filed 4 cert/Atty Foor

AND NOW, this 14th day of January, 1993, this
being the day and date set for a hearing in the above
captioned matter, and upon the defendant's inability
to attend the hearing due to incarceration, the hearing
is continued and rescheduled for Tuesday, January 19,
1993, at 2:30 pm at the Clearfield County Courthouse.
The temporary order entered January 5, 1993 shall remairn
in effect. BY THE COURT: Joseph S. Ammerman, Judge.

JANUARY 29, 1993, AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE, filed
January 7, 1993 PFA SERVED TO: Francis D. Tymensky

3. Thd

5. Any

plaintiff shall have phy
4. This order shall remain in e
violation of the terms o
or cooperation by either party result

constitute ¢ontempt of Court and may

sentence of

up to six (6) months upon

sical custody of the parties' minor children.
ffect for one year.

f this Order by either party or any enticement, participaf
ing in a violation of the Order in any way shall

he punishable by a fine of up to $1,000.00 and/or a Jjail
either party.

/s/ Chester A. Hawkins, Shff by Marilyn Hamm ;
|
H

APRIL 27, 1993, ORDER, filed 6 cert/Atty

AND NOW, this 27th day of April, 1993, following
a hearing and with consent of the parties to paragraphs
1 through 3, it is ORDERED:

1. The defendant is enjoined from physically abusing

striking, harassing or threatening plaintiff of her
minor children.

2. The defendant is enjoined from having any
contact with the plaintiff. Defendant is further
enjoined from living at, entering or visiting the
current and any future residence of the plaintiff.

BY THE COURT: Joseph S. Ammerman, Judge.

filed by Robin Jean Foor, Esg.

MAY 21; 1993, PRAECIPE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS,
ORDER, | filed 1 cert/Atty
AND NOW, this 2lst day of May,

552 (d) and uypon consideration of the

granted tha
for purpose

MAY 21

Cathy A. Tymensky,
/s/ Allen D.

of appeal.

1993,

NCTICE OF APPEAL,

P93, pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Appellate Procedure
sttached certification of Plaintiff's attorney,
t1ff, may proceed
Bietz,

Plain

filed by Robin Jean Foor, Esqg.

ORDER_ FOR TRANSCRIPT,

PROOF OQF SERVICE,

May 21
Deft; Cathy

MAY 27,

1993,

Warrick,

1993,

NOTICE OF APPEAL SERVED TO:
Court Reporter;

SUPERIOR COURT DOCKET # 00749PGHO93,

filed

filed by Robin Jean Foor, Esqg.

IN Forma Pauperis 1n the above matter
Prothy

5 cert/Atty

1 cert/Superior Ct.

/s/ Robin Jean Foor, Esqg.

filed

JUNE | 8

, 1993,

ORDER,

filed

NOW,

this 7th day of june,

cert/Judge "A"
1998,

pursuant to Pa. R.A.P. Rule 1925(b), counsel for

Joseph S.

filed 1n Trans

Plaintifflis directed to file with khe Court a concise statement of the matters complained
of on appgal within fourteen (14) days of the above date. BY THE COURT:
Judge.
JUNE 4} 1993, TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS PROTECTION FROM ABUSE HEARING,
Dr. "T"
JUNE 21, 1993, STATEMENT IN COME

Ammermani
|
{
|

LIANCE WITH PA. R.A.P. 1925(b)., filed by Robin Jean Flookr

CONT. TO PG 135 ,

Fion

it 1s hergby

Honorable Joseph S. Ammerman; Francis D. Tymengky
Virginia Evanko, CA.
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Paniel C.
Bell GARY E. MILES, JANUARY 6, 1993, COMPLAINT, filed by Daniel C. Bell,
Esquire.
Two (2) copies Certified to Sheriff.
JANUARY 6, 1993, PRAECIPE FOR APPEARANCE filed
by Daniel C. Bell, Esquire.
Pelase enter my appearance on behalf of Plaintiff,
GARY MILES, in the above captioned case. /s/ Daniel
C. Bell, Esquire.
FEBRUARY 8, 1993, SHERIFF RETURN, filed
January 13, 1993, Donald Bechwith, Shff of Indiana
Jan 6 93-15-CD Co deputized by Chester A. Hawkins, Shff of Clfd Co.
10:66 am January 21, 1993 COMPLAINT IN TRESPASS SERVED TO:

JOSEPH K. FRANTZ,
and

HILLSDALE CONSTRUCTION

Joseph K., Frankz, Deft.

January 21, 1993 COMPLAINT IN TRESPASS SERVED TO:
Hillsdale Construction & Excavation Co, Inc, Deft.
/s/ Chester A. Hawkins, Shff by Marilyn Hamm.

MAY 11, PRAEICPE TO SETTLE AND DISCONTINUE,
filed

Please mark the above capitoned matter settled and
discontinued. /s/ Daniel C. Bell, Esq.

1993,

SETTLED AND DISCONTINUED

and EXCAVATION CO., INC
Pro by Atty 40.00
JPC Fee by Atty 5.00
Shff by Atty 26.60
shff

Beckwith by Atty 60.00
sur

charge by Atty 4.00

Pro by Attty 5.00
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fCharles P.
. Wasovich MID-STATE BANK & TRUST JANUARY 6, 1993, CERTIFICATIN OF DOCKET ENTRIES AND
JUDGMENT , filed. From Blair County. Their number
COMPANY, 92-JG001654.
I, JERRY A. STERN, Prothonotary, of the court
of Common Pleas of Blair County Pennsylvania, do hereby
certify that the following is a true, correct and
full copy of the docket entries in the above captioned
case.
I, FURTHER CERTIFY that judgment was entered in favor
of the Plaintiff and against the Defendant on the
15th of December in the above captioned case in the
amount of $619.74.
Jan 6 93-16-CD
11:26 am IN TESTIMONY WHEREQOF, I have hereunto set my hand
and affixed the Seal of the said Court, on the 18th
day of December, 1992. . /s/ JERRY A. STERN,
Prothonotary, by Tammie V. Blyler, Deputy.
Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff
and against the Defendant in the sum of Six Hundred
Nineteen and 74/100 Dollars, with costs.
DAVID E. MULHOLLEN and Debt $619.74
i LUANN MULHOLLEN, JUDGMENT . ;
‘ ¥ Pty
” ¢ .v'j [{;‘\ 5,,"":‘3 "\ <'j§ '.-‘
S :%/w bR ) p
e e I T
- Y.
Prothonotary
JANUARY 6, 1993, Notice of Entry of Judgment mailed
t¢ Defendant.
Fro by Atty 15.00 oyt
w30 e Juan Gy gy —
Blair Co Costs 59.00 L ST “m“'ffj
*hﬁi!.-y,.'- o C‘ab'.
P/U b -1 & \;\k\ j—l D -
L/L) 'WL—L{:‘IL»V’“\ ‘t'-i‘ S !ﬂ é{ ,;4_.;
AARARNA AR ARNANRRAA N R RARERRNNAANDN .KKKKKKKKKKKKK2&X)&KXXKKKKKXKKKKAKXKKKKKK}L2;2(2&2&2&2&KKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKK
CONTINUED FROM PAGE 18, HARCHAK vs REED, et al 93-18-CD
JAN. 31, 1996, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed. NO CERT COPY
— T herelby certify that a True and cortect copy of the Notices of Records Depositions to Dr. Danvo, Dr. Eva
pnd Dr. Passare{lli, in the above-captioned matlter was mailed by regular mail, postage prepaid, at the Post Office,
Btate College, Pennsylvania, on this 30th day jof January, 1996, te the attorney or record, James A. Naddeo, Esquir
P11% East Locusit Street, Marino Building, P.0J Box 552, Clearfield, PA. 16830. s/JANINE C. GISMONDI, EsQ.
MAR. 19,]1996, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, | NO CERT COPIES
I hereby|certify that a true and correcft copy of the Interrogatories Propounded by Defendants, For Answer By
Plaintiffs (Set Two) in the above-captioned matter was mailed by regular malil at the Post Office, State College,
Pennsylvania, postage prepaid, this 18th day pf March, 1996, to the attorney of record, JAMES A. NADDEO, KSQ.
s/JAMES M. HORNE, ESQ.
MAY 03, 1996, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE|OF PLAINTIFF'S ANSWERS TC DEFENDANTS' SECOND SET OF INTERROGATORIES,
filed. Mo Cexdt Copy
I, Janes A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Plaintiff's Answers to
Defendants' Sdcond Set of Interrogatories in|the above-captioned action was served on the following person and in
i the following manner on this lst day of May,|1996: First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid Janine C. Gismondi, Esq.
% s/JAMES A. NADDEO, ESQ.
| MAY 14, 1996, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed. NO CERT COPIES
I, Jajdine C. Gismondi, attornmey for the Defendants hereby certify that T this 13th day of May, 1996, serv

true and corrd
Gerald Beresny
interest by d¢

JUN 13, 19

as follows: Jgmes A. Naddeo, Esq., 211 1/2 E

ct copies of Notices of %aking
, Dr. Charles Maxin, Dr. David
tpositing same in the U.S5. Mail

r

96, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, fi]

I, Janine
true and corrs
Community Hos
prepaid, at th
LOCUST STRETE,

AUG 16,

C. Gismondi, attorney ror the
ct copy of a Notice of Taking
pital on all counsel of record
e Post Office, State College, |
P.0O. BOX 552, CLEARFIELD,PA,

1996, CERTIFCATE OF SERVICE, ff

I hereb¥
in the above-cg
on this l4rh da
Marine Building

CONTINUED ON

certify that a true and corred
iptioned matter was mailed by rd
iv of August, 1996, to the attoy
s P.0. Box 552, Clearfield, Pal

PAGE 39

led .

b

Fenna., and addressed as follows: JAMES A.

Deposition For Purposes of Copying Records Only directed to: Dr.
Passarelli and Dr. John Evans on all counsel of record or parties of
P. 0. Box 552, Clearfield, Pa. 16830
s/JANINE C. GLISMONDL
NO CERT COPIES
efendants hereby certify that I this 12th
eposition For Purposes of Copying Records
or parties of interest by depositing same

day of June, 1996, served
Only directed to: Centre
in the U.5. Mail, postage
NADDEO, ESQ., 211 1/2 EAST
6830,

s/JANINE . GLSMONDI,

led. NO CERT COPIES
t copy of the Notice of Records Deposition to ERIE INSURANCE GROUP,

gular mail, postage prepaid, at the Post 0ffice, State College, Pa.
ney of record, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, 211} East Locust Street,

16830. s/JANINE C. GISMONDI, ESQ.

ESQ.

s,

£

i

ed

. postage prepaid, at the Post Office, State College, Pa., and addresjsed
st Locust St.,

EXXEXE
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James A.
Naddeo

Jan 6
3:30 pm

James M.
Horne

SCOTT

SANDY

JOHN HARCHAK and
PATRICIA I. HARCHAK,

hushand and wife,

An Individual and

An Individual,

93-17-CD

ALLEN REED,

J. FENSTERMACKER,

JANUARY 6, 1993, PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS, filed
by James A. Naddeo, Esquire.

Please issue a Writ of Summons against the above-
named defendantg, Scott Allen Reed and Sandy T.
Fenstermacker, who reside at PO Box 717, Milesburg,
PA, 16853, and PO box 717, Milesburg, PA 16853,
respectively. /s/ James A. Naddeo, Esquire.

JANUARY 6, 1993, WRIT OF SUMMONS IN CIVIL ACTION ISSUED
TO SHERIFF FOR SERVICE.

FEBRUARY 8, 1993, SHERIFF RETURN, filed
January 12, 1993, Denny Nau, Shff of Centre Co
deputized by Chester A. Hawkins, Shff of Clfd Co.
January 26, 1993, SUMMONS SERVED TO: Sandy J.
Fenstermacker, Deft.
January 27, 1993, SUMMONS SERVED TO: Scott Allen

Reed, Deft. /s/ Chester A. Hawkins, Shff by Marilyn Hamm.

FEBRUARY 23, 1993, PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE,

filed

Please enter our appearance on behalf of the
Defendants Scott Allen Reed and Sandy J. Fenstermacker,
in the above-captioned matter.

We are authorized to accept service on their
behalf. /s/ James M. Horne, Esq.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed

SERVED TO: James A. Naddeo, Esg. /s/ James M. Horne,
Esqg.

MARCH 9, 1993, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
March 8, 1993, NOTICE OF TAKING DEPOSITION SERVED
TO: James A. Naddeo, Esg. /s/ James M. Horne, Esq.

MARCH 19, 1993, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
1 cert/Atty

March 19, 1993, NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DEFENDANT
SCOTT ALLEN REED SERVED TO: James M. Horne, Esq.
and Hoffman& Shcreiber Reporting Service., /s/ James A.
Naddeo, Esq.

February 22, 1993, PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANC

JUNE 30, 1994, PRAECIPE FOR A RULE TO FILE COMPLAIN

E

T,

filed
Please issue a Rule on Plaintiff to file their
Complaint within twenty (20) days form service thereof

OCTOBER 11,

1994, ANSWER TO NE

Pro by Atty 20.00 or suffer a judgment of non pros against them.
/s/ James M. Horne, Esq.
JPC Fee by Attty 5.00
JUNE 30, 1994, RULE TC FILE COMPLAINT ISSUED TO ATTY
SEEE by Atty 26.60 | NADDEO. /s/ arf.
8
Nau by Atty 32,20 AUGUST 2, 1594, COMPLAINT, filed by James A. Naddeq,
sur Esqg. 1 cert/Atty Naddeo
charge by Atty 4.00 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
August 2, 1994, COMPLAINT SERVED TO: James M.
Pro by Atty 20.00 } Horne, Esqg. /s/ James A. Naddeo, Esq.
Pro by Atty 5.00 SEPTEMBER 23, 1994, ANSWER WITH NEW MATTER, filed

by Janine c¢. Gismondi, Esg.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed

September 22, 1994, ANSWER WITH NEW MATTER SERVED
TO: James A, Naddeo, Esqg. /s/ Janine c. Gismondi, Esq.

SEPTEMBER 29, 1994, VERIFICATION TO ANSWER, filed
by Janine C. Gismondi, Esqg.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed

September 28, 1994, VERIFICATION SERVED TO:
James A. Naddeo, Esg. /s/ Janine C. Gismondli, Esqg.

W MATTER, filed by James A. Naddeo, Esqg. 2 cert/Atty Nadg

CERTI]

FICATE

OF SERVICE, filed

Octobsé
A, Naddeo,

OCTOR

e 11,
Esqg.

R 21,

1994, REPLY TO NEW

1994, CERTIFICATE O]

MATTER SERVED TO: Janine C. Gismondi, Esg. /s/ James

F SERVICE, filed

October
{SET ONE)} 2
C. Gismondi

FEBRUA

20, 1

r E5qg.
lRY 13,

\IND REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION

994, INTERROGATORIE

1995, CERTIFICATE

b PROPOUNDED BY DEFENDANTS, FOR ANSWER BY PLAINTIFFS
(SET ONE) SERVED TO: James A, Naddeo, Esg. /s/ Janine

DFF SERVICE, filed

Februd
Esg. /s/ d

MAY 15

ry 10,
lames A

L, 1996,

1995, ANSWERS TC D
. Naddeo, Esqg.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE,

I, Jan
true and corre
COMMUNITY HOSP
prepaid, at th
Locust Street,

ct copile
I[TAL on
e Post O

ine C. Gismondi, attorney for t

P.0. BOx 552, CLearfield, Pa.

s of Notices of Taking
all counsel of record o
ffice, State College, P

DECEMBER 10, 1996, PRAECIPE, fi
Please mark the above-captioned
Esquire.

SETTLED

EFENDANTS' INTERROGATORIES SERVED TQ: Janine C. Gismondi

filed. KO CERT COPIES

he Defendants hereby certify that I this 14th day of May, 1996, servd
Deposition For Purposes of Copying Records Only directed to: CENTRE

r parties of interest by depositing same in the U.S., Mail, postage
5., and addressed as follows: James A. Naddeo, Esq., 211 1/2 East
16830. s/Janine C. Gismondi

led by James A. Naddeo, Esdquire. No cert. copies.
case as settled and discontinued. /s/ James A. Naddeo,

and DISCONTINUED

eo
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. James A.
| Naddeo

Jan 6
3:30 pm

James M.
Horne

SUSAN I. HARCHAK,

93-~18-CD

sSCcoTT ALLEN REED,
An Indiviaual, and
SANDY J. FENSTERMACKER,

An Individual,

JANUARY 6, 1993, PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS, filed
by James A. Naddeo, Esquire.

Please sisue a Writ in Summons against the above-
named defendants, SCOTT ALLEN REED and SANDY J.
FENSTERMACKER, who reside at PO Box 717, Milesburg,

PA 16853, and PO Box 717, Milesburg, PA 16853,

respectively. /s/ James A. Naddeo, Esquire.

JANUARY 6, 1993, WRIT OF SUMMONS IN CIVIL ACTION ISSUED

TO SHERIFF FOR SERVICE.

FEBRUARY 8, 1993, SHERIFF RETURN, filed
January 12, 1993, Denny Nau, Shff of Centre
deputized by Chester A. Hawkins, Shff of Clfd Co.
January 26, 1993 SUMMONS SERVED TO Sandy J.
by Sheriff Nau.
January 27, 1993,
Deft. by Shff Nau.
Hamm i

Co

FEBRUARY 23, 1993,

|
|

Fenstermacker

SUMMONS SERVED TQ Scott Allen Regd,
s/ Chester A. Hawkins, Shff by Marilyn

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE,

filed
Please enter our appearance on behalf of the
Defendants Scott Allen Reed and Sandy J. Fenstermacker,
in the above-captioned matter.
We are authorized to accept service ontheir behalf
/s/ James M. Horne, Esqg.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE,
February 22, 1993,
SERVED TO: James A. Naddeo,
Esqg.

filed

Esq. /s/ James M. Horne,

MARCH 9, 1993,
March 8, 1993,
James A. Naddeo, Esg.

CERTIFICATE QF SERVICE, fi1led
NOTICE OF TAKING DEFPOSITION SERVED:
/s/ James M. Horne, Esqg.

MARCH 19,
1 cert/Atty

March 19, 1993, NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DEFENDANT
SCOTT ALLEN REED SERVED TO: James M. Horne, Esg and
Hoffman & Schreiber Reporting SErvice /s/ James A.

1993, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

FEBRUA

C. Gismond]l

, Esq.

RY 13, 1995,

CERTIFICATE QF SERVICE,

Esqg.

filed

Februd

Esg. /s/ J

SEPT, 28

ry 10, 1895,

ames A. Naddec, Esqg.

, 18995, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby
in the above-cd
on this 27th d4
Street, Marion

CONTINUEL

certify that a true and correq

ON PAGE 16

ANSWERS TO DEFENDANTS'

t copy of Defendants' Subpoena and Notice of Taking Records Depositip
ptioned matter was mailed by régular wail, postage prepaid, at the Post Office, State College, Penna
y of September 27, 1995, to th¢ attorney of record, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, 211-1/2 East Locust
Building, P. 0. BOX 552, Clearfield, Pa,

INTERROGATORIES SERVED TO: Janine C. Gismondi,

filed. NO CERT COPIES

16830. s/JANINE C. GISMONDI, ESQ.

Naddeo, Esqg.
Pro by Atty 20.00
JUNE 29, 1994, PRAECIPE FOR A RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT,
JPC Fee by Atty 5.00 filed
Please 1ssue a Rule on Plaintiff to file her
Shff by Atty 26.60 | complaint within twenty (20) days from service thereof
Shift or suffer a judgment of non pros against her. /s/ Jamed
Nau by Atty 32.20 M. Horne, Esq.
Sur CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
charge by Atty 4.00 June 28, 1994, PRAECIPE FOR RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
SERVED TO: James A. Naddeo, Esqg. /s/ James M. Horne, !
Pro by Atty 20.00 Esq. 1
Pro by Atty 5.00 ‘
112.80 JUNE 3¢, 1994, RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT SERVED TO: :
ATTY NADDEO. /s/ arf. 5
AUGUST 2, 1994, COMPLAINT, filed by James A. Naddeo, .
Esgq. 1 cert/Atty Naddeo
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed .
August 2, 1994, COMPLAINT SERVED TO: James M. Horne
Esq. [/s/ James A. Naddeo, Esg. .
SEPTEMBER 23, 1994, ANSWER WITH NEW MATTER, filed
by Janine C. Gismondi, Esg.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
September 22, 1994, ANSWER WITH NEW MATTER SERVED
TO: James A. Naddeo, Esq. /s/ Janine C. Gismondi, Esqg.
SEPTEMBER 29, 1994, VERIFICATION TO ANSWER, filed by Janine C. Gismondi, Esqg.
SEPTEMBER 29, 1994, CERTIFICATE PF SERVICE, filed
September 28, 1994, VERIFICATION TO ANSWER SERVED TO: James A. Naddeo, Esqg. s/ Janine
i C. Gismondi| Esq.
|
1 OCTOBER 3, 1994, ANSWER TO NEW MATTER, filed by James A. Naddeo, Esqg. 2 cert/Atty Naddeo¢
CERTIF{CATE OF SERVICE, filed
October 3, 1994, REPLY TO NEW MATTER SERVED TO: Janine C. Gismondi, Esq and James M.
Horne, Esg.{ s/ James A. Naddeo, Esg
OCTOBER 21, 1994, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
Oceohér 20, 1994, INTERROGATORIES PROPOUNDED BY DEFENDNATS, FOR ANSWER BY PLAINTIFF
(SET ONE) ND REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION| (SET ONE) SERVED TQ: James A. Naddeo, s/ Janine

11,

-3




CIVIL ACTION

JANUARY 1993

19

DOCKET 263

L.aurance B
Seaman,

Jan 6
3:50 am

CHARLES D. MCCRACKEN and

MARY LOU MCCRACKEN,

93-19-CD

ARTHUR M. KIFER, a/k/a
ART KIFER, a/k/fa, A. W.
KIFER, deceased, and
RUSSELL L. KIFER, and
VIOLA XK. MCMURRAY,
Executors of the ESTATE

OF ARTHUR M. KIFER,

a/k/a ART KIFER, a/k/a

A. W. KIFER, deceased,

A. W. KIFER & COMPANY,

and A. W. KIFER, INC.,

JANUARY 6, 1993, PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND

ISSUANCE OF WRIT OF SUMMONS,_filed by Laurance B.

Seaman, Esquire.

Please enter my appearance on behalf of Plaintiffs
CHARLES D. MCCRACKEN and MARY LOU MCCRACKEN, in the
above-captioned action and issue a Writ of Summons
against Defendants. /s/ Laurance B. Seaman, Esquire.

JANUARY 8, 1993, WRIT OF SUMMONS IN CIVIL ACTION ISSUED

TO SHERIFF FOR SERVICE,

ended.

APRIL 8, 1993, SHERIFF'S RETURN, filed.

Now, January 11, 1993, SERVED SUMMONS ON VIQLA K.
McMURRAY, Extr.

Now, January 25, 1993, SERVED SUMMONS RUSSELL L.
KIFER, Extr. So answers, Chester A. Hawkins, Shff
By s/ Marilyn Hamm

OCTOBER 2, 1995, LETTER IN REGARD TO INACTIVE
CALL OF LIST, filed. Certified Copy to Atty Seaman and
Deft.

NOV. 17, 1995, PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE, filed. NO C/C

Please mark the above captioned case, settled, discontinued and
s/LAURANCE B. .SEAMAN, ESQ.

SETTLED and

DISCONTINUED

Pro by Atty 20.00
JCP Fee by Atty 5.00
by Atty
Shff Hawkins 44 .84
by Atty
Shff Surcharge 12.00

s
Pro by atty 5.00
$86.84
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Jan 7
11:10

am

RICHARD D. SELL,

RD#1, Box 212 Bl

Reynoldsville, PA 15851

93-20-CD

HUGHES STARR, INC.
Pro by P1lff 20.00
JPC Fee by P1ff 5.00

JANUARY 7, 1993, NOTICE OF APPEAL FROM J.P., Wesley J.
Read, filed by Plaintiff.

JANUARY 11, 1993, TRANSCRIPT FROM DISTRICT JUSTICE

DUBQIS, filed.
OCTOBER 2, 1995, LETTER IN REGARD TO INACTIVE CALL
OF LIST, filed. Certified Copies to Plff/Deft.

DECEMBER 8, 1995, ORDER, filed.

NOW, this 20th day of November, 1995, this being the day and
date set for General Call of the Civil Cases in which no acticn
has been taken for two years or more; the Prothonotary having given
notice pursuant to Rule 319 of the Clearfield County Civil Rules
of Courts; there being no cobjection, it Is the CORDER of this Court
that the above-captioned case be and is hereby TERMINATED with
prejudice.

It is further Ordered that costs of this matter shall be
asgessed tc the Plaintiff.

BY THE COURT, /s/ John K. Reilly, Jr., President Judge.
1 Certified Copy to PI1ff & Deft.
TERMINATED WITH PREJUDICE
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Robin B.
Shepherd

1/7/93
$90.00 pa
by Atty

Clfd Trust

BAL/$75.00

CK#2510 TRANSFH

93-21-CD

Pro
State by Atty
(1 count)
JCP Fee by Atty
STATE

R TO REGULAR ACCOUNT

SHARI L. BERRINGER,

BRIAN R. BERRINGER,

40.00

1¢.00

5.00

.50

75.00

JANUARY 7, 1992, COMPLAINT IN DIVORCE, filed by Robin
B. Shepherd, Esquire.

JANUARY 22, 1993, AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING, filed

Robin B. Shepherd, Esquire, the attorney for the
Plaintiff, being duly sworn according to law, says
that she mailed by certified mail, restricted delivery,
return receipt requested, a true and correct copy of
the Complaint to the Defendant, at his residence as
evidence by the signed receipt attached hereto as Exhibit

"A". /s/ Robin B. Shepherd, Esq.
JANUARY 07, 1994, PRAECIPE TQO TRANSMIT THE RECORD, filed by
S/Robin B. Shepherd, Esquire

AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT OF SHARI L. BERRINGER, filed.
AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT OF BRIAN R. BERRINGER, filed.

DECREE

AND NOW, this 7th day of Januvary, 1994, it is Ordered amd

Decreed that SHARI L. BERRINGER, Plaintiff, and BRIAN R. BERRIKGER,
Defendant, are divorced from the bonds of matrimony.
BY THE COURT, s/JOHN K. REILLY, JR., PRESIDENT JUDGE

JANUARY 14, 1994, VITAL STATS SENT TOQ DEPT. OF HEALTH, NEW CASTLE, i

PA .

PRO 40.00
STATE .50
CK#1011 ATTY 34.50
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Lloyd E.
Wilson

Jan 7
3:45 pm

JOHN M. FLANAGAN,

93-22-CD

LAURA J. MATTHEWS,

Pro by Plff 40.00

5.00

JPC Fee by Plff

BY THE CCURT, /s/ John K. Reilly, Jr., President Judge.

JANUARY 7, 1993, COMPLAINT FOR VISITATION, filed by

Lloyd E. Wilson, Esquire.
One (1) copy Certified to Court Administrator.

JANUARY 21, filed

2 cert/Atty.

You, LAURA J. MATTHEWS, Defendnat, have been sued
in Court to obtain custody of the children: MICAHEL
J. FLANAGAN and COLLEEN R. FLANAGAN.

You are ordered to appear 1in person at Clearfield
County Courthouse on the 1lth day of February, 1993,
at 10:00 am for a custody conference.

1993, ORDER OF COURT,

You are further ordered to bring with yvou the children:

MICHAEL J. FLANAGAN and COLLEEN R. FLANAGAN.

If you fail to appear as provided by this Order
or to bring the children, an Order for custody, may
be entered agaisnt you or the Court may issue a warrant
for your arrest. BY THE COURT: Joseph S. Ammerman,
Judge.

OCTOBER 2,
OF LIST, filed.

1995, LETTER IN REGARD TCO INACTIVE CALL
Certified Copy to Atty Wilson and Deft.

DECEMBER &, 1995, ORDER, filed.

NOW, this Z20th day of November, 1995, this being the day and
date set for General Call of the Civil Cases in which no action
has been taken for two years or more; the Prothonotary having given
notice pursuant to Rule 319 of the Clearfield County Civil Rules
of Court; there being no objection, it is the ORDER of this Court
that the above-captioned case be and is hereby TERMINATED with
prejudice.

It is further Ordered that costs of this matter shall be
assessed to the Flaintiff.

1 Cert. Copy %o Firm A & Assoc. & 1 Cert To D4
TERMINATED WITH PREJUDICE

JANUARY 19,
OF LIST RETURNED,

1996, ORDER IN REGARD TO INACTIVE CALL
filed.

ft.
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/uJ/kf%
177 7

Jan 8

s Py
g/ - oy //-7/

It is Hhe FURTHER ORDER of this (

IN RE:

RICKY CALDWELL,
An Alleged Severely

Mentally Disabled

Person,

93-23-CD

Pro /. A 40.00
7} P /?

JCP Fee A, 7 5.00

R. Mattern 159.68

JANUARY 8, 1993, PETITION FOR INVOLUNTARY TREATMENT
MENTAL EHALTH PROCEDURES ACT OF 1976, filed.

ORDER, filed.

ORDER, filed.

JANUARY 8, 19393,

MENTAL HEALTH REVIEW OFFICER REPORT

AND DECREE, filed.
One (1) copy Certified to EMS.
DECREE, filed.

AND NOW, this Bth day of January,

1993,
Health Review Officer's Report is acknowledged. We
approve his recommendations.

The Court finds that RICHY CALDWELL is severely
mentally disabled within the meaning of the Mental
Health Procedures Act of 1976, as amended.

Accordingly, the Court ORDERS that RICKY CALDWELL
be involuntarily committed to Warren State Hospital,
a state mental institution, for in-patient care and
treatment as a severely mentally disabled person, for
a periocd of ninety (20) days.

TRANSFER EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 11th, 1993.

This commitment is pursuant to Section 304 of the
Mental Health Procedures Act of 1976, as amended.

Tne costs of this proceeding and the fee of J.
Richard Mattern II, Esquire, Clearfield County Mental
Health Review Officer, shall be paid by Clearfield

County.

'ourt that the Clearfield-Jefferson Community Mental

the Mental

Health Prog
BY THE COUR

QRDER,

AND NOW
Ambulance §
Regional medical Center, West, Psych]
PA as per (Qrder of Court Commitment ¢

Reilly, Jr.

ram éhall reimburse Clear]
T: /s/ John K. Reilly, Jr

filed.
this 8th day of January,

, President Judge.

1993,
ervice, of DuBois, PA tramsport the aboveOnamed RICKY CALDWELL from the DuBois
latric Ward, DuBois, PA to Warren State Hospital, Warren,
lated JANUARY 8th, 1993.

, President Judge.

it is the ORDER of this Court that the EMS

BY THE COURT: /s/ John K.

field County to the extent permissible by their regulatiorns.
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|

JANUARY 8, 1992, TWENTY (20) SUGGESTIONS OF NON-PAYMENT, filed.

i COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, Harrisburg, PA

Fifteen davs ELAPSED SINCE Notice of the filing of this suggestion. It has heen
Isent by ReglLtered Mail to the named defendants at their last known address, pursuant to the
‘Provisions of the Act #372, of September 26, 1951. f

Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Defendant in the
sum of Two Thousand and 00/100 Dollarsi, with cost of suit. (*Judgment of different amount)
Pro - Each Writ - $9.00 : - -
Sy R
JUDGMENT STt
.- ~Prethonctary
|
NUMBER e NAME ,AND ADDRESS OF DEFENDANTS REVIVING NUMBER
. A7 & ELy (A ‘
b#gi& 93-24-CD LeM H. Jury, RD 4, Layrence Twp., Clearfield, PA 16830 88-352~CD
) =4£¢H@3 5 pd 4? %
i 93 25 ~CD /A Beveridge, Annf Beveridge, RR#2, Box 264, Morris Twp, 88-445-CD
SA; AL IE Sad 21M sff
B o7 93 6-CD , /ﬁarry R. Carney, Jr., Sally Carney, 121 Luther Ave. DuBcois, 88-448-CD
: By < B i<
.ibgﬁ} 93-27-CD 4 Gary Clark, Lisa Clark, RD#2, Box #80, Gulich Twp, Ginter 88-450-CD
§/6/93 As— P Ay PN
ﬁ;}* 93-28-CD ! Donald Hazel, Cathy Haze RD 1, Box 250, Morris Twp, Allport B8-348-CD
| Fel9z I vk Gy P
gigéf: 93-29-CD Nan;;?J Hockenberry, Bo: 7, Gulich Twp, Smithmill, PA 88-350-CD
B a1 ZR's Yoo
o 93—30—CDA Cgﬁ/}lne E. Kessler, 809 5. Main St., Sandy Twp, DuBois, 88-353-CD
PR SO AR
igéégiq§3 3{ CD/ﬁ ;’JJ D Lansberry, Rose L Lansberry 1815 Daisy, Clearfield 88-354-CD
=8 sd 7T e
ggzt t\QB-BéiCD Cly e R. Lindsey, 505 Wefver St., Boro, Clearfield 88-453~CD
P G 7.3 fE
Qiétgﬁk93-3 -CD » B?tf§ /Litzinger, Betty J. Sabol, t/t, Box 81, Beccaria Twp, Beccaria 88-356-CD
d N o

' & y‘tpéﬁ7w 7 é_fb%
#ﬂ?ﬁé-93—3 -CD James Laskowsky, ESTATE,
EREE ¢ Mildred Laskowsky, Box 1

Mlldred Laskowsky, Anthony Laskowsky,t/t
Wooward Twp., Houtzdale, 88-355-CD

—UT'*‘—I’
|

93- 35 -CD Zgiton Maines, Nancy Maihes, RD 1, Box 594, Bradford Twp.,
% isdale, 88-446-CD
fﬂ%@ r
LYY 03 Wllllam J. marcinko, Cecelia J. Marcinko, General Del. Winburne, 88-357-CD
s Tk L .
};‘5 L”93—37—CD Janet R. McGee, RD 1, Bokx 354, Mahaffey, 88-452-CD
A‘h n‘ )-‘Z q‘b )
5 93-38-~CD Roy W. McGill, Kathleen F. McGill, Roy W. McGill, t/t, Kathleen ;
F. McGill, t/t, Box 78, {oalport, 88-359-CD T
TR0
SAL’ 93-39-CD Robert C. Monahan, Nancy|Monahan, Box 28, Beccaria Twp.,Coalport 88-451-CD
. ¥ 722-G%
<. ~% 193-40-CD John Nelson, Ann Nelscon,|Box 56, New Millport, PA 88-457-CD
J-2L-93%
* 193-41-CD Grace K. Ogden, a/k/a Grace K. Conklin, Box 73, Wallaceton 88-361-CD
o, c%'{ﬂ .93 [ [)rx' 17-1 e
% 193-42-CD Mary G. Peno, 238 McLaughlin St., Curwensville, PA 88~362-CD
A --5% RN ot rz{ lo.? PEE
* 193-43-CD Edward W. Queen, Betty J} Queen, RD #2, Box 119, Bell Twp.,
Mahaffey, PA 15757 88-456-CD

*  $5,000.00 - 93#2&;@D, 93-26-CD, 93-27-CD, 93-28-CD, 93-29-CD
- 1, 93-31-CD} 93-32-CD, 93-352CD, 93-37-CD, 93-38-CD
"'93=39=CD| 93-40-CD, 93-41-CD, 93-42-CD, 93-43-CD
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James A.
Naddeo

Jan 8
10:45 am

Thomas King

ROBERT C. LINDGREN and

JOANN LINDGREN, h/w

93-44-CD

C. CLASSIC DODGE,
A Pennsylvania

Corporation, and

JANUARY 8, 1993, PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS, filed by
James A. Naddeo, Esguire.

Please issue a Writ of Summons against the above-
captioned Defendants whose addresses are 1224 South
Second Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, 16830; 014
Town Road, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, 16830; and 418
West First Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, 16830.

/s/ James A. Naddeo, Esguire.

JANUARY 8, 1992, WRIT OF SUMMONS IN CIVIL ACTION ISSUED
TO SHERIFF FOR SERVICE.

MARCH 23, 1993, SHERIFF RETURN, filed
January 11, 1993 SUMMONS SERVED TO: C. Classic Dodgd

Deft.

January 11, 1993 SUMMONS SERVED TQ: Clearfield
Equipment Co, Deft.

January 13, 1993, SUMMONS SERVED TQ: Helen c¢. Brown
Deft. /s/ Chester A. Hawkins, Shff by Marilyn Hamm.

Esg. 2 cert/Atty

MAY 18, 1994, SHERIFF RETURN, filed

in charge of Clearfield Equipment co, t/d/b/a C. Classic
Dodge, Deft.

Shff by Marilyn Hamm.

JUNE 3, 1994, ANSWER AND NEW MATTER, filed by Petg

March 14, 1994 COMPLAINT SERVED TO: Robert A. Brown,

March 14, 1994, COMPLAINT SERVED TQ: Peter F. Smith
Attorney for Helen C. Brown, Deft. /s/ Chester A, Hawkilns,

MARCH 11, 1994, COMPLAINT, filed by James A. Nadded,

r

Kistler CLEARFIELD EQUIPMENT CO.|F. Smith, Esq. 1 cert/Atty
A Pennsylvania JUNE 3, 1994, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
June 3, 1994, ANSWER AND NEW MATTER SERVED TO:
Corporation, and James A. Naddeo, Esq and Thomas K. Kistler, Esq. /s/
Peter F. Peter F. Smith, Esqg.
Smith HELEN C. BROWN, .
JUNE 3, 1994, ANSWER AND NEW MATTER, filed by
An Individual, Thomas King Kistler, Esqg.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
June 3, 1994, ANSWER AND NEW MATTER SERVED TO:
James A. Naddeo, Esqg and Peter F. Smith, Esg. /s/ Thomas
King Kistler, Esg. ‘
JUNE 14, 1954, ANSWER TO NEW MATTER OF DEFENDANT
CLEARFIELD EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC, Tiled by James A.
Naddeo, Esqg. 2 cert/Atty Naddeo
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
June , 1994 ANSWER TO NEW MATTER SERVED TO:
Thomas King Kistler, Esq and Peter F. Smith, Esq.
Pro by Atty 20.00 | /s/ James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
JPC Fee by Atty 5.00 JUNE 14, 1994, ANSWER TO NEW MATTER OF DEFENDANT
OF HELEN C. BROWN, filed by James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Shff by Atty 26.80 | 2 cert/Atty Naddeo
sur CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed ‘
charge by Atty 6.00 June 14, 1994, ANSWER TO NEW MATTER SERVED TO:
Thomas King Kistler, ESqg and Peter F. Smith, Esg.
Pro by Atty 20.00 | /s/ James A. Naddeo, Esq.
Shff by Atty 22,80 JUNE 28, 1994, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
. sur June 28, 1994, NOTICES OF TAKING DEPQSITION OF LEE
charge by Atty 4,00 THOMAS, ROBB BROWN AND SALLY DAISHER SERVED TO: Mr.
Lee Thomas c/o Thomas King Kistler, Esqg; Mr. Robb Brown,
Pro by atry _ 5.00] ¢/o Thomas King Kistler, Esqg; Ms. Sally Daisher c¢/o Thomds
109.60| King Kistler, Esg; Peter F. Smith, Esqg; HOFFMAN & SCHREIEER
/s/ James A. Naddeo, Esq.
JULY 19, 1994, NOTICE QF DEPOSITION OF LEE THOMAS,
filed by James A. Naddeo, Esg. 7 cert/Atty Naddeo
July 19, 1994, NOTICES OF TAKING DEPOSITION OF
LEE THOMAS, ROBB BROWN AND SALLY DAISHER SERVED TO:
Mr. Lee Thomas c/o Thomas King Kistler, Esqg; Mr. Robb
Brown, c/o Thomas King Kistler, Esqg; Ms. Sally Daisher
c/o Thomas King Kistler, Esg; Peter F. Smith, ESqg;
Hoffman & Schreiber, Reporting Services. /s/ James
A. Naddeo, Esg.
SEPTEMBERT 9, 1994, CERTIFICATE DF SERVICE, filed
. September 9, 1994, NOTICE OF DEPPSITION SERVED TO: Mr. Lee Thomas, C/o Thomas King Kistler,
Esg.; Mr. R¢bb Brown, c/o Thomas King| Kistler, Esq; Ms. Sally Daisher c/o Thomas King Kistler,Esq/

Peter F. Sm]

NOVEME

tth, Esqg; HOFFMAN & SYKES

ER 1, 1996, LETTER IN REGARD TO INACTIVE CALL OF LIST, filed. One cert copy to

REPORTING SERVICE. /s/ James A. Naddeo, FEsqg.

Attys. Naddg
NOVEMB

ER 21, 1996, CERTIFICATE

o, Smith, Kistler, & C. C}assic Deodge.

)F READINESS, filed by James A. Naddeo, Esquire. No

CERTIF]

cert. copiesl

ICATE OF SERVICE, filed.

I here
was mailed b
Thomas King

ICONTINUED ON P

GE 26

by certify that a true and correct copy of Plaintiffs' Certificate of Readiness
y first-class mail on thig 21lst day of November, 1996 to the following:
Kistler, Esquire; Peter FJ Smith, Esguire. /s/ James A. Naddeo, Atty. for P1lffs.
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Carl A.
Belin

Jan 8
2:55 pm

E. J. MASTER, h/w

93-45-CD

MARGARET W. MASTER and

PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY, t/a

OLD TOWN ROAD RIVERSIDE,

JANUARY 8, 1993, PRAECIPE FOR SUMMONS IN TRESPASS,
filed by Carl A. Belin ', Esgquire

Please issue a Summons in Trespass against the
Defendant in the above-captiocned action. /s/ Carl
A. Belin, Esquire,

JANUARY 8, 1993, WRIT QF SUMMONS IN CIVIL ACTION ISSUED
TO SHERIFF FOR SERVICE.

JANUARY 8, 1853, PRAECIPE TO ENTER APPEARANCE,
filed by Carl A. Belin , Esquire.

Please enter my appearance on behalf of the
Plaintiff, with regard to the above-captioned Action,

MARCH 25, 1993, AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE, filed

January 13, 1993, SUMMONS SERVED TO: Penn Traffic
Company t/a 0ld Town Road Riverside, Deft. /s/ Chester
A. Hawkins, Shff by Marilyn Hamm.

MARCH 2, 1994, PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE, filed
1 cert/Atty Belin '

Please mark the above captioned case as settled,
discontinued and ended. /s/ Carl A. Belin, Jr. Esqg.

SETTLED DISCONTINUED ENDED

FPro by Atty 20.00
JPC Fee by Atty 5.00
Shff by Atty 17.80
sur

charge by Atty 2.00
Pro by Atty 5.00

LSS0 000.00.00.00.0.00.0.0.0.0.080.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.¢.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.

150.0.0:0.0:0.0.6.0:6.0:0:0.0:0:0.0.0.00.00.0.0.00.00.0.060.600009.00$0080.000000.0.00.0.000000.000004

CONTINUED FROM| PAGE 25, LINDGREN vs CLEARFIELD EQUIPMERT CO. vs BROWN, 93-44-CD

DEC. 24,

1996, PRAECIPE, filed.

Please m

SETTLED

NO CERT COPIES

hrk the above-captioned case ag settled and discontinued.

s/JAMES A, NADDEO, ESQ.

and DISCONTIRUED
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Jan 8
3:00 pm

John
Sughrue

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA,
DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION,

93-46-CD

SHANNON K. DONAHUE,

Pro by Atty 40.00

JPC Fee by Atty 5.00

JANUARY 8, 1993, PETITION FOR APPEAL FROM ORDERS OF
DEPARTMENT QF TRANSPORTATION SUSPENDING QPERATOR'S
PRIVILEGES, filed by John Sughrue, Esquire.
One (1) copy Certified to Court Administrator
One (1) copy Certified to Commonwealth/Harrisburg,
One (1) copy Certified to Commonwealth/Pittsburgh,
One (1) copy Certified to Attorney.

1994,

MARCH 24, filed
Sughrue

AND NOW, to-wit: this 24th day of March, 1994, upoqy
agreement of the parties, the above-captioned operating
privilege suspension appeal is sustained. It is hereby
ORDERED that the appealed two year operating privilege
suspension which, according to official notices that the
Departmetn mailed to the petitioner on December 17, 1992
December 20, 1992, had been imposed for the petitioner's
violation of Section 6308 of the Crimes Code, 18 Pa. C.S
§6308, on November 16, 1991 be vacated by the Department.
BY THE COURT: John K. Reilly, Jr, PJ.

ORDER OF COURT, 2 cert/Atty

and




CIVIL ACTION JANUARY 1993 DOCKET 263

‘Winifred H.
,Jones-Wenger| pEBORAH M. BELL, JANUARY 8, 1993, COMPLAINT IN DIVORCE, filed by Winifred
H. Jones-Wenger, Esqguire.

one (1) copy Certified to Sheriff as per attorney's
instructions.

MARCH 4, 1993, SHERIFF RETURN, filed

January 12, 1993, Kenneth Markel, Shff of York County
deputized by Chester A. Hawkins, Shff of Clfd Co.

January 20, 1993 COMPLAINT IN DIVORCE SERVED TO:
Monroe W.C. Bell, II, Deft. by Shff Markel. /s/ Chester |
A. Hawkins, Shff by Marilyn Hamm.

1/8/93 93-47-CD JANUARY 21, 1994, PRAECIPE TQO TRANSMIT RECORD,
$90.00 P4 filed by Winifred H.Jones-Wenger.
by Atty AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT of Deborah M. Bell, Plaintiff,
filed.

AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT of Monroe W.C. Bell, II,
Clfd Trust Defendant, filed.
DIVORCE DECREE

BAL/$%75.00 ,
AND NOW, the 24th day of January, 1994, it 1is

therefore DECREED that DEBORAH M. BELL be divorced and
MONROE W. C. BELL II, forever separated from the nuptial ties and bonds of

matrimony heretofore contracted between herself and

MONROE W.C. BELL, II. Thereupon all the rights,
duties or claims accruing to either of said parties

in pursuance of said marriage, shall cease and

determine, and each of them shall be at liberty to
Pro 40.00| marry again as though she or he had never been

State by Atty 10.00| heretofore married. Full force and recognition to be
(1 count)
JCP Fee by Atty 5.00| given to the Agreement dated January 18, 1994,

Shff by Atty 22.60 executed by the parties.
sur

charge by Atty 2.00 The Prothonotary is directed to pay the Court
Shff

Markel hy Atty 19.36 costs from cash deposited and refund any amount remalning.

Pro -50 BY THE COURT: s/ John K. Reilly, Jr., Judge
CK#2523 TRANSFER TO REGULAR ACCOUNT 75.0(:] FEBRUARY 15, 1894, VITAL STATISTICS FORM MAILED TO
PRO 40.00 NEW CASTLE, PA.

STATE .50
CK#1026 ATTORNEY 34,50
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I.z .

Robin B.
Shepherd MARJORIE A. BITTNER, JANUARY 11, 1993, COMPLAINT IN DIVORCE, filed by Robin
B. Shepherd, Esquire.

Two (2) copies Certified to Attorney.

JANUARY 22, 1993, AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING, filed

Robin B. Stepherd, Esquire, the attorney for the
Plaintiff, being duly sowrn according to law, says
that she mailed by certified mail, restricted delivery,
return receipt requested, a true and correct copy of the
Complaint to the Defendant, at his residence as evidence
by the signed receipt attached heretc as Exhibit "a".
/s/ Robin B. Shepherd, Esq.

1/11/93 93-48-CD

$105.00 pd .
by Atty AUGUST 7, 1993, PRAECIPE TO TRANSMIT RECORD, filed

by Robin B. Shepherd, Esq.
AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT OF MARJORIE A, BITTNER, filed.
Clfd Trust AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT OF BRUCE BITTNER, filed.

BAL/$75.00 AUGUST 6, 1993, DECREE, filed

AND NOW, this 6th day of August, 1993, it is Ordered

and Decreed that MARJORIE A. BITTNER, Plaintiff, and
BRUCE BITTNER,

BRUCE BITTNER, Defendant, are divorced from the bonds
of matrimony.

All other claims before the Court in this matter,
including equitable property distibution, alimony,child
custody,child visitation, and support, payment of

attorney's fees and costs, shall be and are hereby
Pro 40.00

adjudicated in conformance with that certain Agreement
State by Atty 10.00

(4 counts) between the parties. The terms and conditions of
JCP Fee by aAtty 20.00

Pro 50 which shall be and are hereby merged and incorporated

reference in thi D ee as the Court’s adjudication
CK#2134 TRANSFER TO REGULAR ACCOUNT 75.04 2Y 18 becr © judica

PRO 40,00

PRO 50 of those issues as though the same were set forth

CK#Z339 ATTY 3450

herein at length, verbatim; and the parties are hereby
directed to comply in all respects with the terms and
conditions of said Agreement. BY THE COURT:

/s/ JOSEPH S. AMMERMAN, Judge.

AUGUST 15, 1993, VITAL STATISTICS FORM MAILED TO DEPT.
OF HEALTH, NEW CASTLE, PA.
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LKaren L.
: Hughes,

Jan 11
11:10 am

David C.
Mason

FIDELITY AND GUARANTY

LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY,

93-49-CD

JOHN W. POWELL,

Pro by Atty 40.00

JCP Fee by Atty 5.00

JANUARY 11, 1993, COMPLAINT , filed by karen L. Hughes
Esquire.
One (1) copy Certified to Attorney.

FEBRUARY 25, 1993,

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS OF DEFENDANT

TO PLAINTIFF'S COMPLANT,
2 cert/Atty

filed by David C. Mason, Esqg.

APRIL 19, 1993, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed

April 19, 12%3, MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPFORT OF
DEFENDANT"S PRELIMIANRY OBJECTIONS SERVED TO: Karen
L. Hughes, ESg. /s/ David C. Mason, Esq.

MAY 26, 1993, PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS TO BRIEF OF THE
F

PLAINTIFF IN RESPONSE TO PLAINTIFF'S
OBJECTIONS AND MOTION TO STRIEKE,
1 cert/David Mason, ESq.

PRELIMINARY l

MAY 26,
May 26,
SERVED TO:

1993,
1993,
Karen L. Hughes, ESqg.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
DEFENDANT"S PRELIMINAY OBJECTION

JULY 1, 1993, ORDER, filed 2 cert/Judge "A"

NOW, this lst day of July, 1993,
Objections to Plaintiff's Complaint having come before
the Court for disposition, the Court having reviewed the
pleadings and the issues raised therein, 1t 1s the ORDER
of the Court that said objections are DENIED.

Accofingly, Defendant is directed to file a responsi
pleading within twenty (20} days of the above date.
BY THE COURT: dJeseph S. Ammerman, Judge.

JULY 21, 1993, DEFENDANT'S ANSWER TO PLAINTIFF'S
COMPLAINT, filed by David C. Mason, Esq.

JULY 21, 1993,
July 21, 1993,
SERVED TO: EKaren L. Hughes,

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
ANSWER TO PLAINTIFF"S COMPLAINT
ESg. /s/ David C. Mascon, Esg

JULY 27, 1993,
COMPLAINT filed by David C. Mason, Esqg.

DEFENDANT'S ANSWER TQO PLAINTIFF'S
(VERIFICATION)

SEPTEMBER 24, 1993, NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF JOHN W.
POWELL, filed by Karen L. Hughes, Esq.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed

September 23, 1993, NOTICE OF DEPOSITION SERVED TO:
David C. Mason, Esq. /s/ Karen L. Hughes, Esqg.

filed by David C. Mason

/s/ David C. Mason, ESq.

Defendant's Preliminary

ve

q.

DECEMBER 21,

1993, NOTICE OF RE

JCHEDULED DEPOSITION OF JOHN W. POWELL, filed by Karen L.

Hughes,

Esql.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE,

filed

JANUARY

Decembger 20,
/s/ Karen L.

1993, NOTICE OF RES
Hughes, Esqg.

27, 1994 NOTICE OF RESCHEUDLED

JCHEDULED DEPOSITION SERVED TO: DAvid C. Mason, Esq.

DEPOSITION OF DEFENDANT filed. by KAREN L. HUGHES, ESQUIRE.

NOVEMBHR 1,

1996, LETTER IN REGA]

RD TO INACTIVE CALL OF LIST, filed. One cert copy to

| DECEMBHER 17,

Attys. Hughes, Mason.

1996, ORDER, filed.

| NOW, tHis 13th day of December,
Civil dases in which no action hj
! given notide pursuant to Rule 319 of
having appdared, either in person or
above-captioned case be and i1s hereb]

the

! Reilly, Jr.

[S68.6.060.00.68.600.0:0.00.000.0.0.0000.60600.0860000800080;

, President Judge

TERMINAT]

One cert. to Attys. Hughes, Mason.

1996, this being the day and date set for General Call of
hs been taken for two years or more; the Prothonotary havi
the Clearfield County Civil Rules of Court; neither party
by counsel, 1t 1s the ORDER of this Court that the

y TERMINATED with prejudice. BY THE COURT, /s/ John K.

FD WITH PREJUDICE

1 8.0.0:0.5.0.0.0.00.00.0.0.0.0.00.000000.0.50000000.0:00080000000.00000000000.0.80000000000

ng

4

CONTINUED FROM

PAGE 31, LUCHUCK vs. LUCHUCK,

93-53-CD

JAN. 09,

DEC. 23,! 1996, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE,

This is jto certifv that the undersigned
hbove—-captioned matter to the following party
L996: TONI M. CHERRY, ESQ.

1997, PETITION FOR SPECIAL REIL

filed. NO CERT COPLES
has served a certified copy of Motion to Compel Discovery in the
by first class, postage prepaid mail, on the 20th day of December,

s/Kimberly M. Kubista, Esq.

IEF, filed by s/TONI M. CHERRY, ESQ. TWO (2) CERT TO ATTY CHERRY

VERTFTICA

10N, s/SANDRA L. LINES I/k/a 3

JAN. 09,

1997, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE,

I hereby
AND MOTION FOR
postage prepali
KIMBERLY M. KU

JAN, 10,

certify that on this 7th day g
PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS DIRECT
d, to Plaintiff's counsel addrs
BISTA, ESQ.

1997, RULE, filed.

AND NOW,
upon the Respo
should not be

Rule ret
County Courtho

Pending
encumbering, d
Respondent.

CONTINUED

this 10th day of January, 1997
ndent, STEPHEN M. LUCHUCK, to
Eranted.

hrnable for hearing is schedule
hse, Clearfield, Pa., at 9:30 o
further Order of this Court, Re
estroying or in any other way d
BY THE COURT:

ON PAGE 43

TWO (2) CHRT TO ATTY CHERRY

show

s/FRED AMMERMAN, Judge

andra L. Luchuck

filed. NO CERT COPIES

f January, 1997, 1 served an original and two copies of INTERROGATORI

ED TO PLAINTIFF by sending

ssed to the following persen and at the following address:
s/TONI M. CHERRY, ESQ.

» in consideration of the foregoing Petition a Rule is hereby issued
cause, 1f any he has, why the relief requested by Petitioner

d on the 3rd day of February, 1997, in Courtroom No. 2 of the Clearfi
'clock, a.m.

spondent is hereby enjoined and prohibited from selling, alienating,

isposing of any property owned or acquired by elther Petitioner of

ES

the same by United States First Class Maiil,

eld
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Chris A.
Pentz

Jan 11
1:45 pm

JOANNE QUASHNOCK,
Individual, and as
Administrator for the

ESTATE OF THEODORE J.

QUASHNOCK,

93-50-CD

CHRISTOFHER J. GALENTINE

JANUARY 11, 1593, PRAECIPE FQR WRIT OF SUMMONS,
by Chris A. Pentz, Esquire.

Please issue a Writ of Summons in Trespass against
the Defendant, Christopher J. Galentine of Post Office
Box 55, Luthersburqg, Pennsylvania 15848. /s/ Chris
A. Pentz, Esquire.

filed

JANUARY 12, 1993, WRIT OF SUMMONS IN CIVIL ACTION ISSUED

TO SHERIFF FOR SERVICE.

filed
Christopher
/s/ Chester A. Hawkins, Shff by

MARCH 25, 1993, AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE,

January 19, 1993 SUMMONS SERVED TO:
J. Galentine, Deft.
Marilyn Hamm

JULY 29, 1993, PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE, filed
Please mark the above captiched matter settled and
discontinued. /s/ Chris A. Pentz, Esqg.

SETTLED AND DISCONTINUED

"CONTINUED FROM

PROESS 0008000 0.090.6.8.0:0.0.0005.90.0.6.009000.0.00.00.0.0481(

Pro by Atty 20.00
JPC Fee by Attty 5.00
Shff by Atty 31.76
sur

charge by Atty 2.00
Fro by Atty 5.00

PAGE 34, LUCHUCK wvs LUCHUCK

W0006000000.00000000.000.000.000000.000000.00:0:00.0.0.0:0.04.0.0.0.0:00:0:0:0:0:0:0:0.6:0:0.4.0:0.¢
93-53-CD

MAY 05,

1995, AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE, fil

and that in ac
of Interrogato
for Defendant,
direction to r

MAY 05,

Before m¢
law, deposes apd says that she is the attorne

tordance with the Pennsylvania
ries directed to the Defendant,
at P.0. Box 505, DuBois, Penmns

1995, AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE, NO

KIMBERLY
and states that
Brocedure, Rule
Gherry, P. 0. Bq

JUNE 30

M. KUBISTA, Attorney in the la

4005, by first-class, postage
vx 505, DuBois, Pa, 15801.

L 1995, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE,

L hereb
Answers to Inte
for Production
following addre

JUN 10,

y certiry that om this 30th day

ps: KIMBERLY M. KUBISTA, ESQ.
1996, NOTICE OF INTENT TO RETA

e, the undersigned officer, perponally appeared, KIMBERLY M. KUBISTA, being duly sworn according to
y for the Plaintiff, STEPHEN M. LUCHUCK, in the above~captioned action

pply to said Interrogatories wifhin thirty (30) days from the date of service. s/KIMBERLY M. KUBISTA

a Request for Production of Dobuments was served in accordance with Pennsylvania Rules of Civil

s/K[MBERLY M. KUBISTA, ESQUIRE

rrogatories Propounded by Plainkiff and an original and one copy of Defendant's Answers to Request
bf Documents by personal servicp by having the same hand-delivered to Plaintiff's counsel at the

ed. NO CERT COPIES

Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 4005, that an original and two copies
SANDRA L. LUCHUCK, were sent to Toni M. Cherry, Esquire, Attorney
Flvania 15801, on May 4, 1995, Saild Interrogatories included a

LERT COPIES
) £irm of BELIN & KUBISTA, being duly sworn according to law, deposes

prepaid mail on May 4, 1995, upon the Defendant's attorney, Toni M.

filed. NO CERT COPIES
of June, 1995, T served an original and one copy of Defendant's

s/TONI M. CHERRY, ESQUIRE

E MAIDEN NAME, filed by Atty Cherry. Six (6) Coples Cert. to Atty.

Cherry.,
AFFIDAV|

LT, filed by s/PAULA CHERRY

Notice
Divorce on the
Fives this writ
P.L. Section 13

DECEMBER 17,

Hs hereby given that the Defend
?8th day of December, 1994, hen

09, No. 295, Section 2, 54 Pa.
S/SANDRA L. LUCHUCK

1996,

ten notice avowing her intentidn in accordance wiht the provisions of the Act of December 16, 1982,

MOTION TO COMPEL DISCOVERY, filed by Kimberly M. Kubista, Esquire.

ant in the above matter, having been granted the Final Decree in
eby elects to retake and use her maiden name of SANDRA L. LINES and

C.5.A. Section 704 (effective March 15, 1983).
TO BE ENOWN AS: s/SANDRA L. LINES

Two cert. td

DECEMEER

» Atty. Kubista.

18, 1996, ORDER, filed

NOW thig
DIRECTED that

CONTINUED ON PAGE 30

18th day of December, 1996, uj
Respondent answer Interrogatol

certified copy (2) to Attorney Kubista
on Movant's Moticn to Compel Discovery, it is hereby ORDERED and
ies within 30 days. BY THE COURT: /s/ Fredric J. Ammerman, Judge

, ESQ.
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Jan 12
11:10 am

And

intgrest and costh

Ate

4. 0.9.9.9.5.9.9.8.9.9.9.%.4

PP S
MNow, W ey e

ﬁkid, the above jLagh
v

CHARLES TOOL & SUPPLY

RD 3, Box 16l

Shippenville, PA 16254

93-51-CD

FAIRVIEW COAL,

P.0O.Box R

Ridgway, PA 15853,

Pro by PLff 9.00
ﬂfc 15’7 (L’fﬁ] 5 o0

g Lol 10 Go Ry pupel
Febe i ot debl

fenat iy saiishain i

| (s ppia (M

Prothonctery

0.5 0. 5.9.9.9.9.9.9.5.9.9.5.9.5.5.9.59.5.9.9.9.9.9.4.5.9.4,

JUDGMENT FROM J.P., NORMAN E. HEASLEY,

JANUARY 12,
filed.

1993,

Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff
and against the Defendant, in the sum of Five Hundred

Two and 01/100 Dollars, with costs.

Debt $502.01
Interest from December 17, 1992
Filed and Entered by Plaintiff, January 12, 1993
JUDGMENT
R T\ ,
Prothonotary

JANUARY 12, 1993, Notice of Entry of Judgment mailed
to Defendant.

CONTINUED FROM|

PAGE 39, HARCHAK vs

REED, al

33-18-CD

JAN. 30,

1997, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE,

I hereby
Moncman, D.O.,
State College,

MAY 21,

1

97, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, f

that I

Qffice,

T, Kay EI
this 2
Copying Record
counsel of rec
State

JUN 30,

10ttt Ziegler, & paralegal tfor
Dth day of May, 1997, served t
Only directed to: Geisinger

zrd or parties of interest by

follege, Pennsylvania, and add

1997, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE,

as follows:

I, Kay
that I this 27
Copying Record
interest by de

L 11,

J.

Flliott Zeigler, a paralegal £
th day of Jume, 1997, served t
E Only directed to: Geisinger

RMES A. NADDEO, ESQ.

1997, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE,

certify that a true and corred
in the above-captioned matter
Pennsylvania, on this 27th day
211% East Locukt Street, Marino Building, P.dQ

bositing same in the U.S. Mail,

filed. NO CERT COPIES |
t copy of the Amended Notice of Video Deposition for Michael-Gerard |,
was mailed by regular mail, postage prepaid, at the Post Dffice,

16830.
s/JANINE C. GISMONDI, ESQ.

. BOX 552, Clearfield, PA,.

ifled. NO CERT COPIES
McQuide, Blasko, Schwartz, Fleming & Faulkmer, Inc. hereby certify

rue and correct copies of Notices of Taking Deposition For Purposes of
Medical Group (Dr. Charles Maxin) and Dr. David Passarelli on all
depositing same in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, at the Posg
ressed as follows: JAMES A. NADDEO, ESQ.
s/KAY ELLIOT ZEIGLER

filed. NO CERT COPIES
McQuaide, Blasko, Schwartz, Fleming & Faulkner, Inc. hereby ceritfy
EEE and correct copies of Notices of Taking Deposition For Purposes of
dical Group-Moshannon Valley on all counsel of record or parties of

postage prepaid, at the Post Office, State College, Pa., and addresg
s/KAY ELLIOT ZEIGLER

JuU
OF NOTICES UF

(ARING DEFUSTTUN FOR PURPUSED U

ERVED VIA U.S. MATL, ON JAMES A, NADDO, ESg., JULY lE 1997E COPIES
COPYING RECONDS ONLCY UIRECTED TO PHI >

by s/KAY ELLIO]

SEPTE]

T ZIEGLER,

MBER 11, 1997, CERTIFICAT

H OF SERVICE, filed. NO CERT COPIES

OCT.

? I her
Wooldridge,
prepaid, at
i the attorne

24,

eby certify that a true a
D.0., in the above-capti
the Post QOffice, State C

1997, PRAECIPE TO SETTLE AND

y of record, James A. NAQd

nd correct copy of the Notice of Deposition to Dr. Carl
gned matter was faxed and mailed by regular mail, postage
gllege, Pennsylvania, on this 5th day of September 1997, t
eo, Esquire. /s/ Janine C. Gismondi, Esquire

ISCONTINUE, filed. NO CERT COPIES

Please 1

SETTLED

tark the above-captioned case séttled and discontinued.

s/JAMES A. NADDEO, ESQUIRE

and DISCONTINUED

of January, 1997, to the attorney of record, James A. Naddeo, Esquir
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Anthony
Sottile III

KIMBERLY RAE GRAFFIUS
and LEONARD GRAFFIUS,

husband and wife,

JANUARY 12, 1993, COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION, filed

by Anthony Sottile III, Esquire.
Three (3) copies Certified to Attorney as per

Instructions.

FEBRUARY 1, 1993, ENTRY OF APPEARANCE, filed
Please enter the appearance of the undersigned on
behalf of Robert Edmiston and Prime Meat, Inc, Defendants
above-named. /s/ Robert A. Mix, Esq.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed

January 29, 1993, ENTRY OF APPEARANCE SERVED TO:
Robert 5. Marcus, Esq. /s/ Robert A. Mix, Esq.

APRIL 28 1993, PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE COMPLAINT,

filed
Kindly reinstate the Complaint regarding the above-

s Jan 12 93-52~CD captioned action. /s/ Anthony Sottile, III, Esq.
11:30 am
APRIL 29, 1993, COMPLAINT REINSTATED AND REISSUED TO
SHFF FOR SERVICE. /s/ arf.
AUGUST 5, 1993, SHERIFF RETURN, filed
MAY 3, 1993, ROBERT MICHEL, SHFF Of Erie Co deputized
by Chester A. Hawkins, Shff of Clfd Co.
May 17, 1993, COMPLAINT SERVED TO: Prime Meat, Inc,
Deft by Shff Michel. /s/ Chester A. Hawkins, Shff by
Marilyn Hamm.
. Robert A,
Mix ROBERT M. EDMISTON and
AUGUST 12, 1993, KROTICE OF SERVICE OF INTERROGATORIES, filed
MO CERT COPIES.
PRIME MEAT, INC. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ON AUGUST 12, 1993, THE ORIGINAL
AND TWO (2) COPIES OF INTERROGATORIES WERE MAILED BY FIRST CLASS MATIIL
James M. LEONARD GRAFFIUS POSTAGE PREPAID, UPON THE FOLLOWING COUNSEL OF RECORD,
Horne Addt'l Deft ANTHONY SOTTILE, III, ESQ., THE MITCHELL HOUSE, 57 SOUTH 6TH ST.,
P.0. BOX 1107, INDIANA, PA. 15701, s/ROBERT A. MIX, ESQUIRE
AUGUST 13, 1993, ANSWER AND NEW MATTER, filed by s/ROBERT A. MIX,
ESQUIRE. NO CERT. COPIES
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE FOREGOING
IANSWER AND NEW MATTER WAS DEPOSITED IN THE UNITED STATES MAIL, POSTAGE
Pro by Atty 40.00 [PREPAID, IN BELLEFONTE, PENNA. ON THE 12th DAY OF AUGUST, 1993,
IADDRESSED TO THE FOLLOWING: ANTHONY SOTTILLE, III, ESQUIRE.
JPC Fee Dby Atty  5.00 |5/ROBERT A. MIX, ESQUIRE
Ak 3503
5luile3 Pro &, oAby 5.00 AUGUST 24, 1993, REPLY TO NEW MATTER, filed by
~ - Anthony Sottile, III, Esq. 1 cert/Atty
Shff by Atty 22.30 CERTIFICATE QF SERVICE, filed
sur August 23, 1993, REPLY SERVED TO: Robert A. Mix,
charge by Atty 2.00| Esq.
Shff
MIchel by Atty 24.50 SEPTEMBER 7, 1993, PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE)
filed
Pro by Atty 5.00 Please enter our appearance on behalf of the

Additional Defendant Leonard Graffius, in the above-

captioned matter.
We are authorized to accept service on his behalf.

/s/ James M. Horne, Esg.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
September 2, 1993, PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

SERVED TO: Anthony Sottile, III, Esqg. /s/ James M.
Horne, Esqg.

JANUARY 26, 1994, PRAECIPE, filed 2 cert/Atty
Kindly mark the above captioned action settled and
forever discontinued. /s/ Anthony Sottile, III, Esg.

SETTLED DISCONTINUED
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RT_E-.
-F¥Yalaseky—-—
Kimberly M.
Kubista

MASTER DEPOSIT
BY ATTY KUBISTA
5200.00

Paid Ck # 3
to Atty Kubj

1/12/93
$90.00 P4
by Atty

Cl1fd Trust

BAL/$75.00

Toni M.
Cherry

CK#2873 TRANSH
PRO
STATE

CIAE1 4 Q4
CICT IS I

$200.00 9-8¢

b 35
 sta
97

Pro

ACACANT
HIITT

STEPHEN M. LUCH UCK,

SANDERA L.

{ 1 count )
JCP Fee

State

State

EE TO REGULAR ACCQUNT

93-53-CD

LUCHUCK,

40.00
by Atty  5.00

10.00
.50

by Atty

75.00
40.00

JANUARY 12, 1993, COMPLAINT IN DIVORCE, filed by R.

E. Valasek, Esgquire
Two (2) coples Certified to Attorney.

ANSWER AND COUNTERCLAIM, filed

1 cert/Atty

FEBRRUARY 19, 1993,
by Toni M. Cherry, Esq.

JUNE 14, PRAECIPE TO WITHDRAW AND ENTER APPEAR-
ANCE, filed

Please withdraw my appearance on behalf of the Plaj
in reference to the above capitoned action. /s/ R. E.
Valasek, Esqg.

PRAECIPE TO ENTER APPEARANCE, filed

Please enter my appearance on behalf of the Plainti
in reference to the above captioned action. /s/ Kimberl

M. Kubista, ESqg.

1993,

ntiff

OCTOBER 18, 1993, AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT UNDER SECTIdN
3301(d), filed |

1. The Parties to this action separated on August
20, 1989 and have continued to live separate and apart
for a period of at least two years.

2. The marriage 1s 1rretrievably broken.

3. I understand that I may lose rights concerning
alimony, division of property, lawyer's fees or expense
1f I do not claim them before a divorce 1s granted.

I verify that the statements made in this affidavi
are true and correct I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoxities.

/s/ Stephen M. Luchuck, Plff.

NOVEMBER 5, 1993, COUNTER-AFFIDAVIT UNDER SECTION
3301(d) OF THE DIVORCE CODE, filed 2 cert/Paula Cherr

I oppose the entry of a divorce decree because the
parties to this action have not lived separate and apar
for a period of at least three years. The parties did ngt
gseparate until June 7, 1992,

The Marriage 1s not i1rretrievably borken .

I wish to claim economic relief which may include
alimony, division of property, lawyer's fees or expenseg
or other important rights. I have laready made these
claims 1in my Answer, New Matter and Counterclaim.

I verify that the statements made in this counter-
affidavit are true and correct. I understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

34

authorities. /s/ Sandra L. Luchuck, Deft.

AUGUST 10, 1994,
by Kimberly M. Kubista, Esqg.

ANSWER TO COUNTERCLAIM,
2 cert/Atty

filed |
;
\

FOR HEARING, filed by
cert/Atty Kubista

NOVEMBER 1, 1994, MCTION
Kimberly M. Kubista, Esqg. 1
CERTIFICATE QOF SERVICE, filed
October 20, 1994, MOTION FOR HEARING AND ORDER SERVED
Toni M. Cherry, Esg. /s/ Kimbery M. Kubista, Esq.f

NOVEMBER 1, 1994, ORDER, filed 1 cert/Atty Kubistal

AND NOW, to wit: this 31lst day of October, 1994, hearing
on the issue of whether or not the marriage 1s i1rretrievably
broken 1s set for the 28th day of November, 1924 at 10:00
am in Courtroom No. 2 of the Clearfield County Courthouse,

1 North Second Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830.
BY THE COURT: Fredric J. Ammerman, Judge

TO:

DECEMBER 8, 1994, MOTION FOR BIFPURCATION, filed by Toni M. Cherry, Esquire. ;
Two (2) Cerfiified copies to Attorney Cherry. {
DECEMBER 23, 1994, ORDER, filed|l cert/Atty Kubista, Cherry
Decembdr 14, 1994, BY THE COURT¢ Fredric J. Ammerman, Judge
(bifurcated |granted, spousal support,|{Health insurance, master)
DECEMBER 28, 1994, AFFIDAVIT QF| CONSENT of Stephen M. Luchuck, Plaintiff, filed.
DECEM$ER 28, 1994, AFFIDAVIT OF| CONSENT of Sandra L. Luchuck, Defendant, filed.

DECEM&ER 29, 1994, DIVORCE DECR

EE, filed by Kimberly M. Kubista, Esquire

matrimony.

JANUARY 15|

AND NOW, this 28th day of Decem

Luchuck, Plaintiff and Sandra L. Luc

The cqurt retains Jjurisdiction

which a final order has not yet been

1995,

VITAL STATISTICS FORM MAILED TO NEW CASTLE,

ber, 1994, 1t is ORDERED and DECREED that Stephen M.

huck, Defendant,

of any claims raised by the parties to this action for

are divorced from the bonds of

entered. BY THE COURT, s/Fredric J. Ammerman, Judge

PA.

Certified (opies of Decree to partie

5 of record.
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Jan 12
3:50 pm

Paula M.
Cherry

DANIEL STILES and

CATHY STILES,

93-54~CD

ROBERT HALLOWELL,

Pro by Atty

JCP Fee Dby Atty

Pro by Atty

20.00

5.00

9.00

READ, filed

JANUARY 12, 1992 , NOTICE OF APPEAL FROM J.P., Wesley
J. Read, filed.

PRAECIPE TOQ ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE
TO FILE, filed.

Enter rule upon DANIEL STILES and CATHY STILES,
appellee, to file a complaint in this appeal (Common
Pleas No. 93-54-CD} within twenty (20) days after
service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non
pres. /s/ Paul M. Cherry, Attorney for Defendant.

RULE: To DANIEL STILES and CATHY STILES, , appellee(s).

JANUARY 22, 1993, AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE, filed

Before me, the undersigned official, personally
appeared PAULA M. CHERRY, ESQ, of the law firm of
GLEASON, CHERRY AND CHERRY, PC who, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that GLEASON, CHERRY
AND CHERRY, PC are the attorneys for ROBERT HALLOWELL,
Defendant in the above cause of action, and that she
did serve DANIEL STILES and CATHY STILES with a Notice
of Appeal from the District Court 46-3-01, which appeal
was filed to No. 93-54CD, together with a Rule upon
DANIEL STILES and CATHY STILES to file a Complaint
within Twenty (20) days from date of service or suffer
a Judgment of Non Pros. Service was made on DANIEL
STILES nad CATHY STILES of the said Notice of Appeal
and rule to File Complaint on January 13, 1993, by
certified mail, by Article No. P 331 186 075 and NO.
331 186 074, respectively. Service of the Notice of
Appeal was alsoc served on District Court 46-3-01 by
certified mail on January 13, 1993, by Article P. 331
186 073. The receipts for certified mailing to DANIEL
STILES, CATHY STILES and the District Court as aforesaid
are attached hereto. /s/ Paula M. Cherry, Esqg.

JANUARY 22, 1993, TRANSCRIPT FROM DISTRICT JUSTICE

FEBRUARY 3, 1993, PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT OF NON
PROS, filed
Please enter Judgment of Non Pros against the
Plaintiffs and in favor of Defendant, ROBERT HALLOWELL,
for failure to file a Complaint within Twenty (20)
days from the date of service of the Rule to File Complai
/s/ Paula M. Cherry, Esgqg.

Judgment 1is entered in favor of the Defendant and agaisn

nt.

the Plaintiff for failure to file a Complaint.

s "g
e 7
4 aibe d E‘.‘.—_‘ A f‘_

Prothonotary Q

JUDGMENT OF NON PROS.

FEBRUARY 4, 1993, NOTICE OF JUDGMENT OF NON PROS MAILED
TO PLFF. /s/ arb.
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" Winifred H.

Jones, SHAWN P. CARTWRIGHT, JANUARY 13, 1993, COMPLAINT FOR CUSTODY, PARTIAL CUSTODY
‘ AND VISITATION, filed by Winifred H. Jones-Wenger,
Esquire.

One (1) copy Certified to Attorney.

JANUARY 21, 1993, ORDER OF COURT, filed
1 cert/Atty

You, JANE ANN KOPTCHAK, Defendnat, have been sued 1in
court to obtain custody, partial custody and/or visitation
of the minor child, ALISHA ANN LOPTCHAK, born January 4,11992,

You are ordered to appear in person at the Clearfield
County Courthouse, Corner of Second and Market Streets,

Jan 13 93-55-CD Clearfield, Pennsylvania, Courtroom NO -- on February
2:15 pm 12, 1993, at 10:00 AM for a pretrial conference.

If you fail to appear as provided by this order, an
order for custody, partial custody or visitation may be entered
agalsnt you or the court may issue a warrant for your
arrest. BY THE COURT: Joseph 5. Ammerman, Judge.

FEBRUARY 2, 1993, AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE, filed

Janaury 28, 1993, COMPLAINT FOR CUSTODY, PARTIAL CUS$TODY
AND VISITATION, ORDER OF COURT SERVED TO: Jane Ann
Koptchak, Deft., /s/ Kathryn D. Gallaher

Girard

Kasubick JANE ANN KOPTCHAK, MARCH 25, 1993, STIPULATION AND MOTION FOR CUSTODY
AND PARTIAL CUSTODY, filed by Winifred H. Jones-Wenger,
Esq. 2 cert/Atty

MARCH 25, 1993, ORDER OFCOURT/RE: STIPULATION AND
MOTION FOR CUSTODY AND PARTIAL CUSTODY, filed 2 cert/Atty

NOW THIS 24th day of March, 1993, upon Stipulation
and Motion of the parties in teh above-captioned action,
it 1s hereby ORDERED and DIRECTED as follows:

1. The parties shall have joint legal custody
of ALISHA ANN KOPTCHAK, born January 4, 19%2, {"CHILD")

2. JANE ANN KOPTCHAK ("MOTHER") shall have primary
Pro by Atty 40.00 | physical custody of the minor CHILD, subject to the
right of SHAWN P. CARTWRIGHT ("FATHER") to have partial
JPC Fee hy Atty 5.00 | custody in the nature of visitation.

3. It is agreed that the parties will gradually
increase the amount of time FATHER will spend with the
minor CHILD. To implement this FATHER will spend time
with the minor CHILD as follows:

A. February 13th, 21st, 27th, and March 7th from

1:00 pm to 5:00 pm at the home of MOTHER;

B. February 17th, 24th, March 3rd and 10th from

5:00 pm to 8:00 pm at the home of MOTHER;

C. March 13th, 21st, 27th and April 4th from 1:00
pm to 5:00 pm in FATHER"S custody;
D. Every Wednesday starting on March 17th and
thereafter from 5:00 pm to 8:00 pm in FATHER'S
custody.
E. April 10th, 18th, 24th and May 2nd from 9:00
am to 5:00 pm in FATHER'S custody:
F. May 8th-9th and May 22nd-23rd from 12:00 noon
on Saturday to 1:00 pm on Sunday in FATHER"S custody-
G. June 5th-6th and June 19th-20th from 12:00
noon on Saturday to 5:00 pm on Sunday in FATHER'S
custedy; and '
H. July 3rd-4th and July 17th-18th from 92:00 am !
on Saturday to 5:00 pm on Sunday in FATHER"S custody.
4, Beginning with the weekend of July 30th FATHER
shall have visitation with the minor CHILD for regular |
weekend visitation every other weekend from Friday at ]
6:00 pm to Sunday at 6:00 pm. FATHER shall continue
to have reqgular weekly visitation with the minor CHILD
on Wednesdays from 5:00 pm to 8:00 pm.
5. The parties will share and diivide the various holidays as follows:
A. In|odd-numbered years FATHER| and even-numbered years MOTHER will have the CHILD:

(1YEaster (from 6;00 pm previicus evening to 6:00 pm Easter Sunday); [For 1993 only
FATHER will |have the CHILD from 9:00 gm to 2:00 pm on Easter Sunday.]
(2)July 4th (from 6:00 pm prkvious evening to 9:00 am July 5th); [for 1993 only FATHER

will have the CHILD from 9:00 am Julyf 3rd to 5:00 pm on July 4th]

(3)Thanksgiving Day {(from 9:00 am to 9:00 pm); and

(4)Christmas Eve {(from Noon pn December 24th until 10:00 am on December 25th).

B. In|odd-numbered years MOTHER| and even-numbered years FATHER will have the CHILD,

(1)Memorial Day {from 6:00 ph. prev10us evenlng until 6:00 pm. Memorial Day);

(2)Labor Day (from 6;00 pm previous evening until 6;00 pm Labor Day);

(3)Christmas Day (from 10:00) am to December 25th until 6:00 pm on December 26th};

(1]The CHILD will spend Mothger's Day (from 9L00 am to 6:00 pm) with MOTHER; [in 1993
only MOTHER{will have the CHILD beginhing at 1:00 pm on Mother's Dayl

(2] The CHILD will spend FAthpr's Day (from 9:00 am to 6:00 pm } with FAHTER;

(3]If at all possible the CHfILD will have time with each parent on teh CHILD'S birthday.
To accomplish this, the parent with whom the CHILD is otherwise spending that day will permit
the other parent to have the CHILD fof two hours.

6. FATHER shall have visitation| with the minor CHILD during the summer for three (3)
one week periods--one week 1in June, che week in July, and one week in August. FATHER shall
inform MOTHER of his plans for such vpcation time at least thirty (30) days 1in advance.

During the summer of 1992, FATHER will have summer visitation with the minor CHILD
for one week only which will be exercpsed during the month of August. In subsequent summers
FATHER will|have the CHILD for three weeks as described above.

7. The holiday visitaiton set fprth in Paragraphs 5A-C will have precedence over regular
weekend, weekly and summer visitation|.

8. The parties may provide for such other visitation as may be mutually agreed upon
between them. BY THE COURT: Joseph PB. Ammerman, Judge.
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Robin H.
Shepherd, TINA M. RYDBOM, JANUARY 13, 1993, COMPLAINT IN DIVORCE, filed by Robin
H. Shepherd, Esquire.
Two (2) copies Certified to attorney.
- JANUARY 22, 1993, AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING, filed
Robin B. Shepherd, Esquire, the attorney for the
. Plaintiff, being duly sworn according to law, says that she
malled by certified mail, restricted delivery, return
.ﬂ. recelpt requested, a true and correct copy of the
Complaint to the Defendant, at his residence as evidence
by the signed receipt attached heretoc as Exhibit "A".
/s/ Robin B. Shepherd, Esq.
. 1/13/93 93-543-CD
$90.00 Pd
by Atty MAY 6, 1993 PRAECIPE TO TRANSMIT RECORD, filed by
Robin Shepherd, Esquire.
_ AFFIDAVIT QF CONSENT, filed by Tina Rydbom, Plaintifef.
Clfd Trust AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT, filed by David W. Rudbom, De-
fendant. -
BAL/$75.00 DECREE, filed.

DAVID W. RYDBOM,

AND NOW, this 10th day of May, 1993, it is Ordered

and Decreed that TINA M. RYDBOM, Plaintiff, and DAVID W.

RYDBOM, Defendant, are divorced from the bonds of matrimény.

BY THE COURT: s/ JOSEPH S. AMMERMAN, JUDGE.
MAY 15, 1993 VITAL STATISTICS MAILED TO DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH NEW CASTLE PA,

MAY 19,
NAME, filed
NOTICE Is hereby given that the Plaintiff in the
above matter, having been granted a final Decree in Divod
from the bonds of matrimony on the 10th day of May, 1993,

1393, MOTICE OF ELECTION TO RETAKE MAIDEN

ce

Pro 40.00 fhereby elects to retake and hereafter use her maiden namd
of BAKER and gives this written notice avowing her intention
State by Atty  10.00 |in accordance with the provisions of the Act of May 25,
(1 count) 1939, P.L. 192, as amended. /s/ Tina M. Rydbom TO BE
JCP Fee by Atty 5.00 |KNOWN AS: /s/ Tina M. Baker.
Pro .50
CK#2028 TRANS [f0 REG ACCOUNT 75.0Q
PRO 40,00
PRO 50
CEA# 2224 ATTY 3450
Pro by Attty 8.00
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Balance Due

:Anthony S.
. Guido

L.P.,

i Jan 14
9:15 am

devisees,

GEORGE G.

5. FLOOD,

EAGLE ENVIRONMENTAL,

93-56-CD

CENTRAL COAL MINING

COMPANY, the Heirs,

assigns of W. P. BROWN,

LORD BUTLER HILLIARD,
WILLIAM S. THOMAS,
WILLIAM SANFORD,

WILLIAM SANDFORD,

SANFORD, WILLTIAM H.

executors and

BROOKS,

a/k/a
IONA

DUNCAN W.

JANUARY 14, 1992, COMPLAINT/Action/Quiet Title, filed

by Anthony S. Guido, Esquire.

One (1) copy Certified to Attorney.

AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANTS, filed.

ALL that coal in and under all that certain piece
or parcel of land situate in Chest Township, Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania.

ORDER, filed.

NOW, this 13th day of January, 1993, it appearing
that an Action to Quiet Title has been filed in the
above stated case, and the whereabouts of Defendant,
CENTRAL COAL MINING COMPANY, and the whereabouts of

Defendants, THE HEIRS, DEVISEES, EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRA-
TORS AND ASSIGNS OF W. P. BROWN, LORD BUTLER HILLIARD,
GEORGE G. BROOKS, WILLIAM S. THOMAS, WILLIAM SANFORD, afk/a

WILLIAM SANDFORD, IONA S.
WILLIAM H. SNAFORD, JR., and DOROTHY SANFORD, deceased,
and their heirs, devisees, executors, administrators
and assigns and all other person, persons, firms,
partnerships or corporate entities in interest, claiming
any right, title or interest in and to the coal in '
and under the premises described as Exhibit "A" herein,
is unknown, it is hereby ORDERED and DIRECTED that

FLOOD, DUNCAN W. SANFORD,

the said Defendants be served with a copy of the Complaint

by advertising the same one (1) time in the Clearfield
Progress and one (1) time in the Clearfield County Legal
Journal in accordance with the notice attached and
made a part of the Complaint. BY THE COURT: /s/ John
K. Reilly, Jr., President Judge.

FEBRUARY 22, 1993, AFFIDAVIT, filed by Anthony
S. Guido, Esqg.
FEBRUARY 22, 1993, ORDER, filed

NOW, this 19th day of February, 1993, it appearing
that service of the Complaint to Quiet Title in the
above stated action was served on CENTRAL COAL MINING
COMPNAY: THE HEIRS DEVISEES, EXECUTORS AND ASSINGS,

OF W.P. BROWN, LORD BUTLER HILLIARD, GEORGE G. BROOKS,
WILLIAM 5. THOMAS, WILLIAM SANFORD,
IONA S. FLOOD, DUNCAN W. SANFORD, WILLIAM H. SANFCRD,
JR AND DOROTHY SANFORD, Deceased, and all other person,
persons, partnerships or corporate entitles in interest;
claiming any right, title or interest 1n the several
premises described herein, and by affidavit of ANTHONY
S. GUIDO, ESQ., Attorney for Plaintiff, no Answer has
been filed in said action, and on motion of ANTHONY

a/k/a WILLIAM SANDFQRD,

deceased,

person,
ships or
entities
claiming

title,

herein.
i
|
!
Pro by Atty 40.00
raisl s /9-53| JCP Fee Dby Atty  5.00

Gt Z3§7

Said Order

WILLIAMS S
WILLIAM H.

CONT. TO PG

g

SANFORD, JR.,

DOROTHY SANFORD,

persons,

or interest in

the premises described

Pro 4, cﬁf%;

to be final and absolute

HEIRS DEVIS$ESS, EXECUTORS AND ASSING
THOMAS, WILLIAM SANFORD,
SANFORD, JR nad DOROTHY S
partnershipr or corporate entitles 1
the several premises described hereil

and

and all other

partner
corporate
in interest,

any right,

3.00

I

unless the Defendant,
5 OR W.P. BROWN,
a/l/a WILLIAM SANDFORD,
ANDORD, deceased,
n interest, claiming any right, title or interest 1in
n, shall file exceptions thereto within thirty days.

S. GUIDO, ESQ., Attorney for Plaintiff, 1t 1s hereby
ORDERED AND DECREED

1. That the said Defendants, CENTRAL COAL MINING
COMPNAY; THE HEIRS DEVISEES, EXECUTORS AND ASSIGNS
OR W.P. BROWN, LORD BUTLER HILLIARD, GEORGE G. BROOKS,

WILLIAM S. THOMAS, WILLIAM SANFORD, a/k/a WILLIAM SANFORD
JONA S. FLOOD, DUNCAN W. SANDORD, WILLIAM H. SANFORD,
JR, and DOROTHY SANDORD, deceased, and all other person

persons, partnerships or corporate entities in interest,
claiming any right, title or interest in the premises
described herein are forever barred from asserting

any right, title, lien or interest inconsistent with
the interest or claim of the plaintiff as set forth

in his Complaint in and to all of the coal in and under
premises situate, lying and being in Chest Township,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described

as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a white oak (cut down):; thence by
land now or formerly of Col. E.A. Irvin, South

46° 15' East, 152 perches to post, corner now

or formerly of Stephens Estate; thence by said
Stephens Estate, South 34° 42' West 112.4 perches
to post; thence by the same, South 45° 20' East
17 perches to a witch haxel; thence by land now
or formerly of Enos Westover, South 35° 12' West
27.4 perches to a rock ovak (now down); thence

by same and land now or formerly of George Rainey
now or formerly of Bilger and Lederer and land
now or formerly of John Hockenberry, North 33°
27' East 142.7 perches to place of beginning.
Containing in all within above set out metes and
bounds 134 acres, 16 perches net.

Reserving and excepting three acres about the
building, the same to be rectangular in shape
twenty perches long east and west and twenty four
perches long north and south. The barn to be
moved from tis present location to a point on
this reservation, and north of the house as now
located. The reservation to be surveyed and plan
made by Harry Beyers, surveyor.

CENTRAL COAL MINING COMPANY; THE
LORD BUTLER HILLIARD, GEORGE G. BROOXS,
IONA 5. FLOOD, DUNCAN W. SANFORD,
and all other person, persons, firms,

|
i
.
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R. Denning
Gearhart

Jan 14
10:25 am

JAMIE FLETCHER

BIRMINGHAM,

93-57-CD

BRIAN M. BIRMINGHAM,

Pro

JCP Fee

by atty

by Atty

40.00

5.00

JANUARY 14, 1992, PETITION FOR CUSTODY, filed by R.
Denning Gearhart, Esquire.

Two (2) copies Certified to Attorney.

ORDER, filed.

You, BRIAN M. BIRMINGHAM, Respondent, have been
sued in Court to obtain custody of the children, SHANNON
d.o.b. 11/12/85, AMANDA, d.o.b. 1/20/87, and MARTIN,
dd.oc.b. 5/17/88.

You are ORDERED to appear in person at the Clearfie]
County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, on the
2nd day of February, 1993, at 10:00 o'cleck in Courtroom
No. _, for a Conference.

If you fail to appear as provided by this Order,
an Order for custody may be entered against you or the

Court may issue a warrant for your arrest. BRBY THE
COURT: /s/ Joseph S. Ammerman, Judge.
JANUARY 26, 1993, AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING, filed

R. Denning Gearhart, Esquire, the attorney for
the Plaintiff, being duly sworn according to law, says
that he mailed by certified mail, restricted delivery,
return receipt requested, a true and correct copy of
the Petition to the Defendant, at his residence as
evidence by the signed receipt attached hereto as Exhibit
"A"Y, /s/ R. Denning Gearhart, ESq.

OCTOBER 2, 1995, LETTER IN REGARD TO INACTIVE CALL

ld

QF LIST, filed.
Deft.

Certified Copiles to Atty Gearhart and

QCTOBER 19, 1995, LETTER IN REGARD TO INACTIVE CALL O LIST
RETURNED, filed.

DECEMBER 8, 1995, ORDER, filed.

NOW, this 20th day of November, 1995, this being the day and
date set for Gemeral Call of the Civil Cases in which no action
has been taken for two years or more; the Prothonotary having given
notice pursuant to Rule 319 of the Clearfield County Civil Rules
of Court; there being no objection, it is the ORDER of this Court
that the above-captioned case be and is hereby TERMINATED with
prejudice.

It is further Ordered that costs of this matter shall be
assessed to the Plaintiff.
BY THE COURT, /s/ John K. Reilly, Jr., President Judge.

TEEMINATED WITH PREJUDICE

1 Copy To Atty. Gearhart/No sddress—oaf Defe |
Batt Lty Gearh -

CONTINUED FROM

10.9.8.0.0.0:0.0.0:0.0,0.0.0.5.060.0.00:000.0.0.0:9 6.9 4
PAGE 16,

HARCHAK ws

REED,

AUG 23, 1996, ORDER, filed.

agreement of tH
1996, with expd
the matter for

SEP. 2

ON

OW, this 23rd day of August, 1¢

E (1) CERT TO ATTY NADDEO, HORNE

Tre that date. Further, that the Court Administrator shall schedule

filed. NO CERT COPIES

16830

CCT. Ofl, 1996,

s/JANINE C. GISMONDI,

CERTIFICATE OF SERVI(E,

Fast Locust Street, Marino Building, P. 0. Box 552, Clearfield, Pa.
ESQ.

filed, NO CERT COPIES

16830.

DEC. 24,

211-1/2

1596, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, f

copy of Notice

1)

JAN. 09

I, James A.

2)

Naddeo, Esquire, Attorney fo
of Deposition of John C. Evans
prepald, upon fthe following:
JANINE C. GISMONDI, ESQ.

Sald Noti¢e of Deposition was mailed thi

JOHN C.

1997, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE,

Said Noft

JAN. 16,

2)

I, Jameg A, Naddeo, Esquire, attorney
correct copy of Second Amended Notice of Depo
first-class maill, postage prepaid, upon the f

1) JANINE C, GISMONDI, ESQ. JOHN C. EVANS,

ice of Deposition was mailed t

1997, NOTICE OF VIDEO DEPOSIT

I herepy certify that a true and coryect copy of the Defendants' Notice of Taking Records Depostion, in
the above-captiioned matter was mailed by Finst Class Mail, on this 30th day of September, 1996, tot he attorney
of record, James A. Naddeo, Esquire,

East Locust Street, Marino Building, P. 0. Box 552, Clearfield, Pa.
s/JANINE C. GISMONDI, ESQUIRE

iled. NO CERT COPIES

r Plaintiff, Susan I. Harchak, do hereby certify that a true and corr
b D. 0. in the above matter was served by first-class mail, postage

EVANS, D.O. 3) ASAP COURT REPORTING
k. 24th day of December, 1996.
s/JAMES A. NADDEO, ESQ.

filed. NO CERT COPIES

For Plaintiff, Susan I. Harchak, do hereby certify that a true and
ition of John C., Evans, D. 0. in the above matter was served by
llowing:

D.0O., 3) ASAP COURT REPORTING

is 9th day of January, 1997.
s/JAMES A. NADDEO, ESQ.

ON OF MTCHAEL-GERARD MONEMAN, D.0., filed by s/JANINE C. GISMONDI, E

NGO CERT COPY

JAN. 16,

1997, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE,

I hereby

Pa., on this 15
Maring Buildina

CONTINUED

certfiy that a true and corre

ON PAGE 32

1997,

D.0., in the aHove-captioned matter was maille
th day of January,
. P.0O. Box 552, Clearfield, Pa

to th

filed

t copy of the Notice of Video Deposition for Michael-Gerard Moneman,
by regular mail, postage prepaid, at the Post Office, State College
attorney of record, James A. Naddeo, Esq. 211% East Locust Street,
16830 s/Janine C. Gismondi, Esq. NO CERT COPY

! $96, following status conference into the above-captioned matter, upoT
@ parties, it is the ORDER of this Court that all discovery shall be completed on or before Dec. 1
rt reports exchanged on or bef

a trial at the Winter Term of §ourt commencing with the Call of the Civil List on January 3, 1997.
, 1996, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE],

I herepy certify that a true and corrpect copy of the Defendant's Notice of Taking Records Deposition, in
the above~captfioned matter was mailed by Firsjt Class Mail, on this 24th day of September, 1996, to the attorney
of record, Jamps A. Naddeo, Esquire, 211-1/2

ect

5Q .

.4
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Michael E.
Koll,

Jan 14
11:20 am

IN THE MATTER OF:

JUSTIN M. DIXON,

93-58-CD

Pro by Atty 40.

JCP Fee by Atty 5.

00

00

JANUARY 14, 1993, PETITION FOR COURT AFPPROVAL OF

COMPROMISE AND SETTLEMENT OF A MINOR'S CLAIM, filed.

One (1) copy Certified to Court Administrator.

FEBRUARY 19, 1993, ORDER, filed 1 cert/Atty

AND NOW, this 19th day of February, 1993, upon
considertion of the Petition for Court Approval of
Compromise and Settlement of a Minor's Claim and after
hearing, said Petition i1s GRANTED. BY THE COURT:
John X. Reilly, Jr., P.J.
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Charles P.
Wasovich MID-STATE BANK & TRUST JANUARY 14, 1992, , CERTIFICATIN OF DOCKET ENTRIES AND
JUDGMENT , filed. From Blair Their number 93-JG000027,

COMPANY ,

I, JERRY A. STERN, Prothonotary, of the court
of Common Pleas of Blair County Pennsylvania, do hereby
certify that the following is a true, correct and full
copy of the docket entries in the above captioned case.

I, FURTHER CERTIFY that judgment was entered in favor
of the Plaintiff and against the Defendant, on the
6th day of January, 1992, in the above captioned case
in the amount of $2,744.01.

Jan 14 93-59-CD IN TESTIMONY WHEREQOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
11:30 am affixed the Seal of the said Court, on the 1lth day
of January, 1992, . /s/ CAROL A. NEWMAN, Acting
Prothonotary, by Tammie V. Blyler, Deputy.

Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff and
against the Defendant in the sum of Two Thousand Seven

Hundred Forty-four and 01/100 Dollars.
Debt $2,744.01

DONALD SCHOONOVER, JUDGMENT

Prothonotary

JANUARY 14, 19223, Notice of Entry of Judgment mailed
to Defendant.

Pro by Atty 15.00

Blair Co. Costs 18.00
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Charles P.
Wasovich

Jan 14
11:35 am

MID-STATE BANK & TRUST

COMPANY,

93-60-CD

IRVIN ETTERS,

Pro by Atty 15.00

Blair Co. Costs 55.50

JANUARY 14,1993 _,CERTIFICATION QF DOCKET ENTRIES
AND JUDGMENT , filed. From Blair County, Their number
93-JG000029,

I, JERRY A. STERN, Prothonotary, of the court
of Common Pleas of Blair County Pennsylvania, do hereby
certify that the following is a true, correct and full
copy of the docket entries in the above captioned case.

I, FURTHER CERTIFY that judgment was entered in favor
of the Plaintiff and against the Defendant on the

6th day of January, in the above captioned case in
the amount of $1,064.54.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
affixed the Seal of the said Court, on the 1llth day
of January, 1993, . /s/ CAROL A. NEWMAN, Acting
Prothonotary, by Tammie, Deputy.

Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff
and against the Defendant in the sum of One Thousand
Sixty-four and 54/100 dollars.

Debt $1,064.54

JUDGMENT

S,

e ! r} _ 2
B P

prothdiotary

JANUARY 14, 1993, Notice of Entry of Judgment mailed
to Defendant
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J. Michael
MeCague INTEGRA CARD SERVICES, JANUARY 14, 1993, COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION, filed
by J. Michael McCagque, Esquire.
One (1) copy Certified to Sheriff as per Attorney's
Instructions
l MARCH 23, 1993, PRAECIPE TQO REINSTATE COMPLAINT IN
N ASSUMPSIT, filed
Please reinstate the Civil Action Complaint against
.. the defendant, John G. Dela Torre, regarding the abvoe
; captioned matter. /s/ J. Michael McCague, Esq.
MARCH 24, 1993, COMPLAINT REINSTATED AND ISSUED TO
Jan 14 93-61-CD ATTY FOR SERVICE. /s/ arf.
11:45 am
MARCH 25, 1993, SHERIFF RETURN, filed
NOW, March 24, 1993 after diligent search in my
- bailiwick I return the within Complaint "NOT FOUND"
as to John G. DelaTorre, Deft. Moved to Maryland, Address
unkown. /s/ Chester A. Hawkins, Shff by Marilyn Hamm
APRIL 8, 1993, AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE, filed.
March 26, 1993, COMPLAINT MAILED TQ JOHN G. Dela
TORRE. s/ Dawn M. Dabulis, Notary Public
JOHN G. DELA TORRE, JUNE 7, 1993, PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT, filed
Please enter judgment by default against the within
named defendant, John G. Dela Torre, for failure to file
. an Answer,
Amount claimed in Complaint $5,681.19
Interest from 8-6-92 thru 5-11-93 647.74
Costs of suit
TOTAL $6,328.93
/s/ William T. Molczan, Esqg.
Judgment 1s entered in favor of the Plaintiffs and againsit
Pro by Atty 40.00jthe Defendant for failure to file an answer in the sum
JPC Fee by Atty 5.00[{of Six Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars and
Pro by Atty 5.00iNinety-Three Cents, plus costs of suit.
Shff by Atty 2l.16 DEBT: $6,328.93
sur
charge by Atty 2,00 | DEFAULT JUDGMENT
Pro by Atty 9.00 /i)y lo
Prothonotar5;w
JUNE 7, 1%93, NOTICE OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT MAILED TO DEFT.
/s/ ns
il an,_é_d‘._.._duy 01)‘".—19 # By paper
| Flet, the above judgment is satisfied in full of debt,
. interest and cost,
. Prothonotary . .
XXXXXXXXX.XKXKX}|:XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXKXXXXKKXKXXXjKXXXXXXXXX.KXX.XXXXXXXXXXXXXX.XXX}{XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXX:{
. CONTINUED FROM |PAGE 30, LUCHUCK vs LUCHUCK, -53-
JAN. 30, 1997, ANSWER TO PETITION, filed NO CERT COPIES
s/KIMBERLY M. KUBISTA, ESQ. NO CERT COPIES
VERIFICATION, a/KIMBERLY M. KUBISTA, ESQ
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
This is tq certify that the undersigned has served a true and correct copy of Answer to Petition in the above+s

captioned matdy
TONI M. CHERRY,

JAN., 31, 1

ESQ.

er to the following party by first-class, postage prepaid mail, on the 30th day of January, 1997:

997, AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE,

s /KIMBERLY M. KUBISTA, ESQ.

NO CERT COPIES

This is tg
captioned matg
of January, 19

FEB. 18,

er to the following party by f
97: TONI M. CHERRY, ESQ.

1997, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE,

This is {
captioned mat!
TORI M. CHERRY

SEP. 02

to certify that the undersigned
ter to the following party by f
r, ESQ.

» 1997, INVENTORY AND APPRAISEN

certlfy that the undersigned ias served a true and correct copy of Answer to Petition in the abovet

csimile and by first-class, postage prepald mail, on the 31lst day
s/KIMBERLY M. KUBISTA, ESQ.

filed. NO CERT COFIES

[rst-class, postage prepaid mail, on the l4th day of February, 1997:
s/KIMBERLY M. KUBISTA, ESQ.

[ENT, filed by s/KIMBERLY M. KUBISTA, ESQ. TWO (2) TO ATTY KUBISTA

SEP. 02

» 1997, PRE-HEARING MEMORANDUM,

SEP. 02

» 1997, MOTION FOR APPOINTMENT

filed by s/KIMBERLY M. KUBISTA, ESQ. TWO (2) CERT TO ATTY CHERRY
OF MASTER, filed by s/Kimberly M. Kubista, Esq. ONE (1) CERT TO ATTY

KUBISTA, ONE {

SEF. 04

1) CERT TO ATTY CHERRY

, 1997, ORDER APPQINTING MASTEH

t, filed. TWO (2) CERT TO ATTY KUBISTA

AND NOW

SEP. 04

following claim:

, this 3rd day of September, LY

, 1997, EQUITABLE DISTRIBUTION

equitable distribution, alimony, counsel fees, costs and expenses.

97, JOHN R. LHOTA, Esquire, is appointed master with respect to the
BY THE COURT, s/FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN, Judge

ORDER, filed. THREE (3) CERT TO ATTY KUBISTA, TWO (2) CERT TQ ATTY

CHERRY BY TH

CONTINUED QN PA

E COURT, s/FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN

GE 51

JUDGE

has served a certified copy of Answer to interrogatories in the abovle-
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Jan 14
1:50 pm

KEVIN J. TRIMPEY,
RD #1, Box Z215A

West Decatur, PA 16878

93-62-CD

WILLIAM LEFORT,
RD#4,

Clearfield, PA 16830

Pro by Plff 2.00

JANUARY 14, 1993, JUDGMENT FROM J.P., William M. Daishen

filed.

Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff
and against the Defendant, in the sum of Four Thousand

Fifty-six and 70/100 Dollars, with costs.

Debt $4,056.70
Interest from October 15, 1992.

Filed and Entered by Plaintiff, January 14, 1993

JUDGMENT

Prothonotary

JANUARY 14, 1993, Notice of Entry of Judgment mailed
to Defendant.
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Billed ¢

1] 73R
/_657;723 L

Robin B.
Shepherd

Jan 14
2:45 pm

David C.
Mason

fo. 1/19/93
o b A
o F TS

DIANA DOMBROWSKI,

93-63-CD

JOSEPH DOMBROWSKI,

Pro 7! /u%/
7 ; J
IBC Fee o Hund
Sheriff / {RDG).]
Hawkins by Atty

Surcharge by Atty

40.00

5.00
25,60

2,00

JANUARY 14, 1993, PETITION FOR PROTECTION FROM ABUSE,
filed by Robin B. Shepherd, Esquire.

Eight (8) copies Certified to Attorney.

TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE ORDER, filed.

BND NOW, this 1l4th day of January, 1993, upon
presentation and consideration of the within Petition
and upon finding that the Petiticoner, DIANA DOMBROWSKI,
is in immediate and present danger of abuse from Respond
JOSEPH DOMBROWSKI, the following Temporary Protective
Order is entered:

Respondent, JOSEPH DOMBROWSKI, is hereby enjoined
from abusing, harassing or otherwise having any contact
whatsoever with the Petitioner or her family. FURTHER,
the Petitioner is granted temporary custody of the
Parties' minor child, namely, ASHLEY, (d.o.b. 5/9/85).
FURTHER, the Respondent is to be excluded from the
residence of the Petitioner located at R. R. 1, Box
492, Osceola Mills, PA 16666,

This is an ORDER of Corut. A violation of this
Order shall constitute contempt of Court and may be
punishable by a fine of up to One Thousand ($1,000.00)
Dollars, and a jail sentence of up to six (6) months.

THIS ORDER shall remain in effect until a hearing
is held on this matter on the 26th day of January, 1993,
at 10:00 o'clock A.M. in Courtroom NO. _, of the
Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.
BY THE COURT: /s/ Joseph S. Ammerman, Judge.

JANUARY 25, 1993, ORDER, filed 8 cert/Atty

AND NOW, this 25th day of January, 1993, by consent
of the parties, by and through their attorneys Robin
B. Shepherd for Petitioner, and David C. Mason for
REspondent, it is ORDERED that the Hearing and Temporary
Order 1n this matter are hereby continued until further
Order of the Court. BY THE COURT: Joseph s. Ammerman,
Judge.

MARCH 5, 1993, STIPULATION FOR ENTRY OF ORDER FOR
TEMPORARY CUSTODY, filed by David C. Mason
Two Copies Certified to Attorney
s/Robin B. Shepherd, Esquire s/ Diana Dombrowski
s/David C. Mason, Esquire s/ Joseph Dombrowski

08 MAR “% AFv1DAV-T OF SERVI.g, filed NO CERT COPIES

WOW, January I8, 199., at 3:Jl PM o'clock EST served the within
PFA cn Joseph Dombrowski, Defendant at employme.t, Charles Navasky &
Co., Chester Hill, Clearfield County, Penna. by handing to Joseph

ent,

DomMbTOwWSKkl a Lrue and attested copy of the origthdal PFA~aZnd made kmowm

to him the contents thereof. S0 ANSWERS, CHESTER A. HAWKINS
by s/MARILY HAMM
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David C.
Mason CERTIFIED BUILDERS JANUARY 14, 1993, NOTICE OF APPEAL FROM J.P., Michael
A. Rudella, filed by David C. Mason, for Plaintiff.

WHOLESALE, INC.

JANDARY 22, 1993, AFFIDAVIT OF MAILI&GJ filed

Robih B. Shepherd,Esquilr the attorneynfor the Plain-
ti1ff, beingnduly sworn according to law, says “‘that she
mailed by certified mail, restriated delivery, xeturn receipt
requested, a tkue and correct cop
the Defendant, a% his residence as
recelpt attached hereto as Exhibit

vidence by the\signed

FEBRUARY 18, 1993, COMPLAINT, filed by bavid C.
Mason, Esqg.

Jan 14 93-64-CD MARCH 5, 1993, ENTRY OF APPEARANCE, filed.
3:59 pm Enter my appearance on behalf of the Defendants,
Frank ‘L. Godissart and Sandy Godissart, in the above-

captioned action. s/ J. Richard Mattern, II, Attorney
for Defendants.

THREE COPIES CERTIFIED TO ATTCRNEY.

MARCH 5,1 993, PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS, filed by
J. Richard Mattern II, Esq. 4 cert/Atty

J. Richard JUNE 23, 1993, SHERIFF RETURNS, filed,
Mattern,II | pRaANK I.. GODISSART,et al NOW, FEB. 2&, 1993, AT 5:18PM EST, SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT
ON FRANK L. GODISSART, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, 482 E. 9th ST., CLEA§$1ELD,

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA., BY HANDING TO FRANK L. GODISSART A TRUE D
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE COWTENTS
THEREQF. SERVED BY: SNYDER.
NOW, FEBRUARY 24, 1993, AT 5:18PM EST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT
ON SANDY GODISSART, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, 482 E. 9TH ST., CLEARFIELD,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA. BY HANDING TO FRANK GODISSART, HUSBAND, A TRUE
AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE
|CONTENTS THERECF. SERVED BY: SNYDER.

S0 ANSWERS, CHESTER A. HAWKINS, by s/MARILYN HAMM

Pro by Atty 50.00 _ OCTOBER 2, 1995, LETTER IN REGARD TO INACTIVE CALL
QF LIST, filed. Certified Coples to Atty Mason and

JCP Fee by Atty 5.00 Atty Mattern.

P .
Pro by Atty 20.¢ DACEMBER B, 1995, ORDER, iled.

¥OW, this 20th day cof November, 1295, this being the day and
dete get for Genersl Call of the Civil Cases in which no action
has been taken for twe years or more; the Prothonotary having given
Shff by atty _ 4.00 inotice pursuant to Rule 319 of the Clearfield County Civil Ryles

Shif by atty 21.80

of Court; there being no objection, it ig the ORDER of this Court
that the above-captioned case be and is hereby TERMINATED with
prejudice. 7
It is further Ordered that costs of this matter shall be 1
agsessed to the Plaintiff.
BY THE COURT, /s/ John K. Reilly, Jr., President Judge. l
1 Cert. Copy To Atty. Mascn & L Copy To Atty Mettern
TERMINATED WITH PREJUDICE |

i
i
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CCMMONWEALTH OF PENNA,

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE,

JANUARY 15, 1992,, CERTIFIED COPY OF LIEN, E.M.T, filedl

Pursuant to the laws of the Commonwealth of Penn-

Harrisburg, PA 17128 sylvania, Judgment is entered in faveor of the Plaintiff
and against the Defendant in the sum of Three Thousand
Three Hundred Forty-six and 42/100 dollars, with costs.
Jan 15 93-65-CD Debt $3,346.42
10:50 am
Interest Computation Date, February 24, 1993.
Filed and Entered by Plaintiff, January 15, 1993.

ACCLATM CUSTOM JUDGMENT

DECORATORS, INC.

e e -

FO Box A EV ) o LY

Sy :f{;f o i
: - w9y N
a_w.. . _1@ - ‘.—’M (7 . .
Pro by P1ff 9.00
4] -

p{a DL‘ Cﬁ%ﬁ' SoaT C]iﬁti&m JB_ é;1f5§)
XXKX)C}CX)CXXXX}CXK}CXXXXXX.XXX.XKXXXXXXXXXXXKXX}(XX‘XXXXX.KXXXXXXXXX}{XKXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX._XXXXXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXXXXXXX)[XXXXXX
CONTINUED FROM PAGE 50 LEWIS, al Fvs— GINTER, et al 93-T0-CD

DECEMBER 4,| 1995, ORDER OF COURT, filed. [ne cert. to Atty. Kasubick.
NOW, this 1lgt day of December, 1995, the Jourt having been presented with and having reviewed the Stipulations

dated the 8th
being satisfie
Stipulation, I
conditions are
that this Stip
Presented to t

day of June, 1995, between Plail
d that the Parties have knowing
' IS HEREEY ORDERED AND DECREED
hereby incorpeorated herein as

Llation and Order shall be file]
he Court for determination betw

ntiffs and the Defendant, John H. Schram and Antcinette Schram, and
1y, willingly and intelligently entered into such Agreement and

s that the terms and conditions of the Agreement and those terms and
though fully set forth herein. It is the further Order of this Court
d to the above term and number and shall be dispositive of the issues
cen the said Parties and to amicably settle this case and for entry

of final Jjudgm
BY THE CQURT,

DECEMBER b,

ent according tc the S¥Ipulatid
s/ John K. Reilly, Jr., Presid|

1995, ORDER OF COURT, filed.

NOW Decembe
by publication
Legal Journal

by any other g

the Motion and
IT IS HEREB
Ginter, a/k/a
Ginter, J.V. G
and Susan P. @
days, or this
title to the 1
clear of any a
trustees, succ
Plaintiff is s
County, Pennsy
THE FIR3T THER

r 1, 1995, a Motion and Affidav
on unknown Defendants im the G

s between Plainfiff and John H. Schram and Antolinetite Schram.
ent Judge.

One cert. to Atty. Kasubick.
it for Judgment having been filed which shows that service was made
learfield Progress on January 29, 1993 and in the Clearfield County

the week of February 5, 1993,
ans, and known Defendants, He
Affidavit for Judgment filed

¥ ORDERED AND DECREED that the
Mary Ginter, Ella Ginter, a/k/
inter, C.C., Ginter, Verda Trox
enesi, file suit in ejectment
Drder of Court shall become fi
end subject of this action is v
nd a1l claims of any nature by
esscrs and assigns or by anyons
pized of an indefeasible title
lvania, bounded and described &
FOF: 49.10 scres, more or less

THE SECOND THE]

REOF: €.63 acres, more or less

BY THE COUR?T,

DECEMBER L4,

s/ John K, Reilly, Jr., Presid

1595, ORDER OF COURT, filegd.

NOW, this 1
dated the 29th
the Parties hsa
ORDERED AND DE
the Court, and
the further Or
shall be dispo
amicably settl
Fred R. Korman

DECEMBER U,

st day of December, 1995, the O
day of June, 1995, between Pls
e knowingly, willingly and int
CREED, that the terms and condi
those terms and conditions arg
der of this Court that this 8ti
sitive of this issues presented
this case and for entry of fi

BY THE COURT, /s/ John K. Re

=

1995, ORDER OF COURT, filed.

NOW, this 1
dated the 20th
Mocre and Amy
into such Agre
Agreement ang
incorporated h
and Order shal
Court for dete
according to £
John K. Reilly

CONTINUED ON P

5t day of December, 1995, the C
day of April, 1995, between Pl
R.L. Moore, and being satisfied]
ement and Stipulation, IT IS HH
ptipulations are approved and s
erein as though fully set forth
I te filed to the ahove term an
rmination between the said Part
he Stipulations between Plainti
b Jr., President Judge.

acE 674

d it appearing that it was impossible to serve the unknown Defendant
ert Mark Genesi and Susan P. Genesi having defaulted as set forth in
rewith,
nknown Defendants, namely, James A. Ginter, Jaccb Ginter, Mary E.
Elva Ginter, May Ginter, Lucy Ginter, Iva Ginter, E.G. Ginter, J.W.
1, and Mrs. W.B. Lee, and the known Defendants, Herbert Mark Genesi
otherwise enter a proceeding to contest the case within thirty (30)
1 upon praecipe by Plaintiffs, which hereby Orders and Decrees that
ested absolutely in the Plaintiffs, their heirs and assigns, free and
any of the named Defendants, their heirs, executors, administrators,
claiming by, through or under them or any of them, and thaet the
to the two (2) tracts of land situated in Gulich Township, Clearfield
s follows:

ent Judge.

Two cert. to Atty. Kasubick.

ourt having been presented with and having reviewed the Stipulations
intiffs and the Defendant, Fred R. Korman, and being satisfied that
elligently entered into such Agreement and Stipulation, IT I8 HERERY
tions of the Agreement and Stipulations are approved and accepted by
hereby ircorporated herein as though fully set forth herein. It is
pulation and Order shall be filed to the sbove term and number and
tc the Court for determination between the said Parties and to

nal Jjudgment according to the Stipulaticns between Plaintiff and
illy, Jr., President Judge.

brie cert. to Atty. Kasubick.

purt having been presented with and having reviewed the Stipulations
pintiffs and the Successors in Interest to Defendants, Jeffrey A.
that the Parties have knowingly, willingly and intelligenily entered
REBY ORDERED AND DECREED, that the terms and conditicns of the
ccepted by the Court, and those terms and conditions are hereby
herein. It is the further Order of this Court that this Stipulation
d number and shall be dispositive of the issues presented to the

ies and to amicably settle this case and for entry of final Judgment
ff and Jeffrey A. Moore and Amy R.L. Moore. BY THE COURT, /s/
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Jan 15

Billed County 1/19
i T £ T
o f R R e s

ALICE HORNE,

93-66-CD

JAMES HORNE,

/93
- B /
Pro ﬁj R 40.00
JCP Fee ~., , ../, 5.00

JANUARY 15, 1993, PETITION FOR PROTECTION FROM ABUSE
ORDER, filed by Hope for Plaintiff.

Seven (7) copies Certified to Attorney.

AFFIDAVIT OF INSUFFICIENT FUNDS, filed.

TEMPORARY ORDER, filed.

AND NOW, this 15th day of January, 1993, upon
review of the Plaintiff's Petition, the Court enters
the following ORDER:

The defendant shall refrain from abusing, harassin
and threatening the plaintiff and the minor child(ren)
of placing her in fear of abuse in any place where
she may be found.

The defendant is anjoined and prohibited from
living at, entering, attempting to enter or visiting
the residence located at 516 Spruce St., Lot 11,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania and any subsequent address
in which plaintiff resides during pendency of this
ORDER.

The defendant is prohibiated from having any
contact with the Plaintiff, including, but not limited
to entering the palce of employment, business or scheol
of the plaintiff and the minor child and harassing
the plaintiff and plaintiff's relatives or minor
children.

The Plaintiff is awarded temporary custody of
the minor children, JESSI LYNN, age 2% years, and
Jodi 1% vears,

The DUBQIS STATE POLICE is directd to serve
a copy of the petition nad ORDER on the defendant.

The Plaintiff shall serve copies of the ORDER on the
police department in the jurisdiction where plaintiff
resides and the Court shall serve County Control which
serves as the central registry for all Protection

From Abuse ORDERS.
This ORDER shall be enforced by any law enforce-

ment agency in a County where a violation of this ORDER
occurs.

This ORDER shall remain in full force and effect
until modified or terminated by this Court.

THIS IS AN ORDER OF COURT. Any violation of
this Order by either party shall constitute contempt
of Court and may be punishable by a fine of up to
One Thousand ($1,000.00) dollars, and a jail sentence
of up to Six (6) months. BY THE COURT: /s/ Joseph
S. Ammerman,

JANUARY 26, 1993, ORDER, filed

ANE~NUWT.EHlS Z25th day of January, 1993, this being
the day and time set for hearing on the matter commenced

d

by the filing of a Petition For Protection From Abuse, and

the parties having reached an Agreement and consenting t

a Court Order as outlined below, it is hereby ORDERED
as follows:

0

1. Respondent 1s hereby enjoined from abusing, threatening,
harassng or having any contact whatsoever with the Petitioner,

or her family.

2. Petitioner is hereby granted exclusive use of
the residence located at 516 Spruce 5t, Lot 11, Clear-
field, PA 16830.

3. The custody of the parties minor children shall
be determined by a separate custody action.
‘ 4, Unless ctherwise stated, this Order shall remai
in full force and effect for a period of One (1) vyear fr
this date.

5. The parties
reconciliation 1is to
modify this Order to reflect that.

6. If a weapon has been confiscated as a result of
these proceedings, you must Petition this Court within t
(30) days from date hereof for return of said weapon. F
to do so will result in the Sheriff of Clearfield County
disposing of the weapon. BY THE COURT: James L.
Hawkins, District Justice 46-3-04.

We do hereby consent to the Order contained herewit
/s/ Alice Horne and /s/ James Horne

are hereby admonished that 1f a
take place, 1t may be necessary to

om

hirty
ailure
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John R.
Carfley,

Jan 15

William C.
Kriner

CLINTCON THOMPSON, SR.,
Individually and t/a

T&T CLAY COMPANY,

93-67-CD

PETER R. SWISTOCK, JR.,
t/d/b/a SWISTOCK

CONTRACTING,

Pro by Atty 40.00

JBPC Fee by Atty 5.00

JANUARY 15, 1993, COMPLAINT, filed by John R. Carfley,
Esquire.
One (1) copy Certified to Attorney.

FEBRUARY 19, 1993, PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS TO
PLAINTIFF"S COMPLAINT, filed by William C. Xriner, Esqg.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
February 19, 1993, PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS TO
PLAINTIFFS COMPLAINT SERVED TO: John R. Carfley, Esqg.
/s/ William C. Kriner, Esqg.

MARCH 2, 1993, PLAINTIFF'S PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS
FILED IN RESPONSE TO DEFENDANT"S PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS,

filed by John R. Carfley, Esqd.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
March 1, 1993, PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS TO DEFENDANT'S

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS SERVED TO: William C. Kriner, Esg

/s/ John R. Carfley, Esq.

MARCH 25, 1993, AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE, filed

January 26, 1993, COMPLAINT SERVED TO: Peter F.
Swistock t/d/b/a Swistock Contr. Deft. /s/ Chester A.
Hawkins, Shff by Marily Hamm.

AUGUST 27, 1993, PETITION FOR INJUNCTIVE RELIEF,
filed by John R.Carfley, Esg. 1 cert/Atty

SEPTEMBER 29, 1993, ORDER OF CQOURT, filed

AND NOW, this 29th day of September, 1993, upcn
consideration of the Plaitniff's petition for preliminary
injunction IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that respondent appear anj
show cause why the prayer of said Petition should not be
granted.

RULE RETURNABLE AND HEARING THEREON the 19th day
of October, 1993, at 9:00 am in Courtroom No. 1
Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvnaia.
BY THE COURT: John K. Reilly, Jr., P.J.

SEPTEMBER 30, 1993, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the
Petition and Rule in this matter was mailed by regqular
mall, postage prepalid, at the Post Office, Clearfield,
PA on this 30th day of September 1993 to the attorneys
of record. /s/ Anita Fisher

OCTOBER 2, 1995, LETTER IN REGARD TO INACTIVE CALL
OF LIST, filed. Certified Copies to atty Carfley and

o}

JAN. 18

Shff by Atty 24,72
sur
charge by Atty 2.00

Pro by atty 5.00

PLEASE
NO CERT COPIES

mark the above matter settled,

SETTLED

, 1996, PRAECIPE, filed. NO CHRT COPY

Atty Kriner

NOv. 20, 1995, PRAECIPE, filed. NO C/C
Please 1ist the above captioned case for non-jury trial.
s/JOAN R. CARFLEY, ESQ.

discontinued and ended without prejudice. s/JOHN R. CARFLEY, ESQ.

DISCONTINUED and ENDED
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E Ronald L.
; Collins

Jan 15
2:15 am

William A.
Kuhar, Jr.

CONT. FR.

TRICIA L. COUDRIET,

93-68-CD

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA,
DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION,

Pro by Atty 40.00

5.00

JCP Fee Dby Atty

XXXXXXXXXXXX}tXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
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JANUARY 15, 1993, PETITION FOR REVIEW, filed by Ronald
I, Cellins, Esguire.
One (1) copy Certified to Attorney,
One (1) copy Certified to C/a
One (1) copy Certified to Commonwealth/Harrisburg
One (1) copy Certified to Commonwealth/Pittsburgh.
JANUARY 18, 1993, MOTION FOR WRIT OF SUPERSEDEAS,

filed by Ronald L. Collins, Esq. 2 cert/Atty

WRIT OF SUPERSEDEAS, filed

AND NOW, this 18th day of Janaury, 1993, Petitioner
having filed a Petition for Review of the action of the
Department of Transportation in suspending her operating
privileges, this WRIT OF SUPERSEDEAS be and 1s hereby
ISSUED and GRANTED and, further, that said suspension of
Petitioner's operating privileges be and is hereby STAYED
Pending disposition by this Court on said Petition for
Review. BY THE COURT: John K. Reilly, Jr., P.J.

APRIL 20, 1993, MOTIQON TO DISMISS APPEAL DUE TO LACK

OF JURISDICTION, filed by William A. Kuhar, Jr., Esq.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
April 19, 1993, MOTION TO DISMISS APPEAL DUE TO
LACK OF JURISDICTION SERVED TO: Ronald L. Collins, Esqg.

MAY 3, 1993, ORDER, filed 1 cert/CA, DEFT.
Comwth-H Comwth-P

NOW, April 26, 1993, upon receiving assuring from
William A. Kuhar, Jr., ESquire, the attoreny for the
Department of Transportation, that the Appellant has
been credited by the Department with completing service

Section 6308 of the Crimes Code on December 24, 1989,
has also been credited by the Department with completing
service of a ninety (90) day suspension of her operating

Code on December 24, 1989,
Ronald Collins, Esquire, moves for the DISCONTINUANCE of
this Appeal, and said Motion 1s GRANTED. BY THE COURT:
Joseph S. Ammerman, Judge.

DISCONTINUED
LG PG 545558808808 58 0585586008808 8060 80888668880 80080.90:9.9:64

93-70-CD

. GINTER et al

privilege that was imposed due to her having been granted
ARD on the charge of violating Section 3731 of the Vehic|le
counsel for the Appellant, Mr|

of the appealed ninety (90) day suspension of her operatfing
privilege that was imposed due to her conviction for violating
and

FEBRUARY 27,

1995, ANSWER, file

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE,

filed

Februaxy 24,

FEBRUARY 27,

1995, ANSWER SERVE

1995, ANSWER, filed

Deft,

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE,

filed

February 24,

FEBRUARY 27,

1995, ANSWER SERVE

1995, ANSWER, file

Authority
CERTIF

ICATE OF SERVICE, filed

NOV.

Februaxy 24,

1995, ANSWER SERVED

21, 1995, MOTION AND AFFIDAVIT

p by John R. Carfley on behalf of Andrew M. Popyack, Deft.

P TO: Girard Kasubick, Esg. /s/ John R. Carfley, Esq.

by Jeohn R. Carfley, Esg. on behalf of Fred R. Korman

D TO: Girard Kasubick, Esg. /s/ John R. Carfley, Esqg.

;

TO: Girard Kasubick, Esg. /s/ John R. carfley, Esqg.

FOR JUDGMENT, filed by s/GIRARD KASUBRICK, ESQ. ONE(1) CERT COPY ATTY

NOv.

| NOV.

s/TIMDTHY A.
S/FRED R. KORMAN

LEWIS

P1, 1995, STIPULATION, filed.

NOV.,

s/TIMPDTHY A. LEWIS

s/TINA M. LEWIS
s/JOHN H. SCHRA
1,

1995, STIPULATION, filed.

NOV.

s/TIMDTHY A. LEWIS

s/TINA M. LEWIX

21, 1995, STIPULATION, filed.

s/Gir

hrd Kasubick, Esq. s/Timothy

DECEWBER 4, 1995, ORDER OF CQURT, f

KOW,
Stipulations
Authority, an
Agreement and
and Stipulati

shall be file
determination
to the Etipul
President Jud

herein as thotigh fully set forth herein.

this lst day of December, 1995
lated the 28th day of September
i being satisfied that the Part
Stipulation, IT IS HEREBY ORDE
¢ns are approved and accepted b
It
¢ to the above term and number
between the said Parties and t
tions between Plaintiff and Ho
L.

pl, 1995, STIPULATION, filed. TWO(Z2) COPIES CERT TO ATTY
s/GIRARD KASUBICK, ESQ.
s/JOHN R. CARGLEY, ESQ.

s/TINA M. LEWIS s/GEORGE A. CREE

s/R. L. KESTER

ONE{1)} COPY CERT TO ATTY
5/GIRARD KASUBICK, ESQ.
M  s/ANTOINETTE SCHRAM

ONE(1) COPY CERT TO ATTY
S/JEFFREY A. MOORE

TWO(2) CERT COFIES ATTY
A. Lewis s/Tina M. Lewis

s/AMY R. L. MOORE s/GIRARD KASUBICK, Ef

s/JOHN R. Carfley, Esq. s/JAMES R. JAC

iled. Two cert. to Atty. Kasubick.

, the Court having been presented with and having reviewed the

, 1995, between Plaintiff's and the Defendant, Houtzdale Municipal

ies have knowingly, willingly and intelligently entered into such

RED AND DECREED, that the terms and conditions of the Agreement

y the Court, and those terms and conditions are hereby incorporated
is the further Order of this Court that this Stipulation and COrder
and shall be dispositive of the issues presented to the Court for

bh amicebly settle this case and for entry of final judgment according
utzdale Municipal Authority. BY THE COURT, /s/ John K. Reilly, Jr.,

CONTINUED TQ PAGE LT !

d by John R. Carfley, Esg. on behalf of Houtzdale Municipal

Q.

OB5ON
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Paula M,
Cherry S & T BANK, JANUARY 15, 1993, COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION, filed by
Paula M. Cherry, Esquire.
Two (2) copies Certified to Attorney.
" MARCH 25, 1993, AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE, filed
February 29, 1993, COMPLAINT SERVED TO: Charles
M. Marshall, Deft. /s/ Chester A. Hawkins, Shff by Marilyn
Hamm .
. OC’I_‘OBER 2, 1995, LETTER IN REGARD TO INACTIVE CALL QF
LIST, filed. Certified Copies to Atty Paula Cherry and Deft
Jan 15 93-69-CD
2:45 pm NOv. 17, 1995, PRAECIPE, filed. NO CERT COPIES
) PTease mark the above captioned case settled and discontinued.
s/ TONI M. CHERRY, ESQ.
SETTLED AND DISCONTINUED
CHARLES M. MARSHALL,
Pro by Atty 40.00
JPC Fee by Atty 5.00
Shff by Atty 40.00
sur
charge by Atty 2.00
Pro by atty 3.00
92.00
PO S 80989 9.9.0.0.8.0.9.50.94.9.49.9.¢9.999.9 909400434 8.0.0.0.9. LESS.$.45.0.9.4 0.9 455 34 3.0 3 DS V.00 5 S0P P 000005 9.9 5.0 90000005990 9.0.0.9.0.0.8.4.9.9.9.9.9.0.0.9.9.90.9.:9. 5.4

FONTINUED FROM

PAGE 43, LUCHUCK wvs LUCHUCK, 95=-53-CD

SEP. 04

2

1997, PRAECIPE TO WITHDRAW PHEADING, filed by s/Kimberly M. Kubista, Esq.

TWQ (2) CERT TO ATTY

KUBISTA
Please

by Plaintiff in the above captioned action as

SEPTEMBER 8,

withdraw the Motion to Appoint

filed

1997, ORDER,

the monies

NOW THIS 8th day of September,

ORDER and DECREED, that said pleadings are withdrawn and the Prothonotary is directed to returp

deposited by Plaintiff to

BY THE COURT: FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN,

Master, Inventory and Appraisement and Pre-Hearing Memorandum filed

the matter has been resolved.
s/Kimberly M. Kubista, Esquire

1997, upon Praecipe to Withdraw Pleading, it is hereby

Kimberly M. Kubista, Esquire. Two (2) Cert to Atty.

JUDGE
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Girard
Kasubick

Jan 18

11:03 am

GINTER, MARY
GINTER, ELLA
GINTER, MAY
GINTER,
J. V. GINTER

TROXELL, MRS

KORMAN, JOHN
SCHRAM, h/w,

SUSAN P. GENESI,

POPYACK, GEOQO
MOOSE, CHARIS
KRAMP, HOUTSZ
and CLEARFIFE
SERVICES ANI;
and their he
trators, tru
assigns know
other person
title or an
subject to H

E. Q.

TIMOTHY A, LEWIS and
TINA M. LEWIS, h/w
93-70-CD

JAMES A. GINTER, JACOB
E. GINTER a/k/a MARY
GINTER, a/k/a ELVA
GINTER, LUCY GINTER, IVA
GINTER, J. W. GINTER,
C. C. GINTER, VERDA

W. B. LEE, FRED R.

H. SCHRAM and ANTOINETTE
HERBERT MARK GENESI and
h/w, ANDREW M.

RGE W. FOX, CHARLOTTE

ES D. MOOSE, BERTHA

DALE MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY,
.0 COUNTY MUNICIPAL
RECREATION AUTHORITY,
irs, executors, adminis-
stees, successors, and

n or unknown, and any

or entity who may claim
interest in the property
his action.

[

]therefore, upon motion of Girard Kasubick, Esg, Attorney

JANUARY 18, 19923, COMPLAINT/Action/Quiet Title, filed
by Girard Kasubick, Esquire.

Eleven (1ll) copies Certified to Attorney.

JANUARY 18, 1993, MOTION FCR SERVICE BY PUBLICATION,

filed by Girard Kasubick, ESqg.
AFFIDAVIT, filed by Girard Kasubick, Esq.

ORDER DIRECTING COMPLAINT TO BE SERVED BY ADVERTISEMENT

ON CERTAIN DEFENDANTS, filed

NOW, this 20th day of January, 1993, the within
action being an Action to Quiet Title and the Plaintiff
having made affidavit that the addresses of certain
Defendants are unknown and cannot be ascertained, and

for Plaintiffs,
service by publication be made upon the Defendants whose
addresses are unknown,

in the Clearfield County area and in the Clearfield
County Legal Journal,
such publication to be one (1) time only stating that
this action must be pleaded to within twenty (20} days
after publication of notice; otherwise judgment will be
taken against all of the unknown Defendants by default.
BY THE COURT: John K. Reilly, Jr., P.J.

MARCH 11, 1993, AFFIDAVIT OF PROOF QF SERVICE,
January 20, 1993 COMPLAINT SERVED TO:
/s/ Barbara J. Green;

Deft. Girard Kasubick, Esqg.

MARCH 11, 1993, ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE, filed
I, John R. Carfley, Esquire, attoreny for Fred R.

matter. /s/ John R. Carfley, Esqg.
MARCH 11, 1993, ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE, filed
I, John H. Schram, Accept service of the Complaint

filed in the above matter. /s/ John H. Schram, Deft.
MARCH 11, 1993, ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE, filed
I, Antoinette Schram, accept service of the
Complaint filed in the above matter.s/Antoinette Schram

Deft,

MARCH 11, 1993, ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE, filed
I, JOHN R. CARFLEY, ESQUIRE, hereby accept service
of the Complaint filed in the above matter on behalf of

or may be deceased, by giving noti
in the Progress, a newspaper of general circulation publi

to all of the above named Defendant

Korman, accept service of the Compalint filed in the above

1t 1s Ordered and Decreed that substitute

ce
shed

5,

filad
Charles D. Mdose

.

|

i

Andrew M. Popyack. /s/ John R. Carfley, Esqg.

MARCH 11, 1993, ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE, filed
L, Bertha Kramp, accept service of the Complaint
filed in the above matter. /s/ Bertha Kramp Deft.

MARCH 11, 1993, ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE, filed
Pro by Atty 52.00 I, Michael P. Yeager, Esg, Solicitor for Clearfield
County Municipal Services and Recreation Authority, acceg
JCP Fee %§ %E%g 5.00 |service of the Compaoint filed in the above matter, and
Shff Hawkins 17.80 hereby certify that I am authroized to do so. /s/ Michasd
%y Atty - P. Yeager, Esqg.
Surcharge 2.00
Pro by atty 9.00 MARCH 11, 1993, ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE, filed
I, John R. Carfley, Esqg, Sclicitor for Houtzdale
Murnicipal Authority, accept service of the Complaint fila
in the above matter, and hereby certify that I am authori
to do so. /s/ John R. Carfley, Esq.
MARCH 17, 1993 AFFIDAVIT QOF SERVJICE, filed by Girard Kasubick, Esquire.
MARCH 25, 1993, AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE, , filed.
NOW, January 28, 1993 at 9:05 AM|o'clock EST served within: COMPLAINT/QUIET TITLE on
George W. Fox, deft. So answers, Chester A.Hawkins, Shff by s/ Marilyn Hamm
MARCH |30, 1993, ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE, filed
I, Herbert Mark Genesi, accept gervice of the Complaint filed in the above matter.
/s/ Herbert Mark Genesi, Deft.
MARCH| 30, 1993, ACCEPTANCE QF SERVICE, filed
I, Susan P. Genesi, accept serviice of the Complaint filed in the above matter. /s/ Susal
P. Genesi, |Deft.
NOVEMBER 22, 1993, STIPULATION,| filed by Girard Kasubick, Esq.
NOVEMHER 24, 1993, ORDER OF COURT, filed 2 cert/Atty Kasubick
NOW, tghis 24th day of November,|[1993, the Court having been presented with and having
reviewed the Stipulations dated the 18th day of November, 1993, between Plaintiffs and the
Defendant, [Clearfield County Municipal Services and Recreation Authority, and being satisfied

the Partiesg]
IT IS HEREB
are approve
herein as t
and Order g
to the Cour
for entry o
County Numij

have knowingly, willingljy

d and accepted by the Coux
hough fully set forth herd
hall be filed to the abové
t for determination betwed

cipal SErvices and Recreat

CONT. TO® PG 50

r and intelligently entered intoc such Agreement and Stipull
Y ORDERED AND DECREED that

:in.
» term and number and shall be dispositive of the issues g
1 the said Parties and to amicably settle this case and

f final judgment according to the Stipulations between Plaintiff and Clearfield

the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Stipulatio
t, and those terms and conditions are hereby 1ncorporated
It is the further Order of this Court that this Stig

ion Authority. BY THE COURT: John K. Reilly, Jr, P.J.

t

1

d
zed

that

ation
n

ulation
resented
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Arthur 7
Cutruzzula MICHAEL SUTIKA, SR.,

Administrator of the
ESTATE OF JENNIFER L.

SUTIKA, deceased.

Jan 18 93-71-CD
12:02 pm
Robert M.
Hanak ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY,

ERIE INSURANCE

JANUARY 18, 1993, APPEAL FROM INSURANCE ARBITRATION
AWARD, filed by Robert M. Hanak, Esqurie,

FEBRUARY 5, 19%3, ANSWER AND NEW MATTER, filed by
Arthur Cutruzzula, Esqg.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed

FEbruary 4,1 993, ANSWER AND NEW MATTER SERVED TQ:
Robert M. Hanak, Esq. /s/ Arthur Cutruzzula, Esq.

FEBRUARY 17, 1993, ANSWER TO NEW MATTER, filed
by Robert M, Hanak, Esq.

JULY 22, 1993, PRAECIPE FOR ARGUMENT, filed
Kindly list the above captioned matter for argument
only.

1. This is strictly a legal matter and no testimony
1s anticipated.

2. This 1s an appeal under the Pennsylvania Uniform
Arbitration Act, seeking modification of an award of
arbitrators.

3. I certify that notice has been served on all
counsel of record. /s/ Matthew B. Taladay, Esqg.

DECEMBER 17, 1993, ORDER OF COURT, filed

AND NOW, to-wit, this 17th day of December, 1993,
upon consideration of the foregoing Brief in Opposition
to Defendant's Appeal form Insurance Arbitration Award,
it is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that Erie's
Petition/Appeal i1s denied. BY THE COURT: John K.
Reilly, Jr, P.J.

FEBRUARY 4, 1994 ORDER OF COURT ANR NOTICE TO DEFEND filed.
Certified copies iled to Atty in attdched envelope)

apre hearing &on-—
is Order, and

EXCHANGE, You have been sued in Court, to detemmine custody of
minoyx child JADEN ELIZARETH DUFFEE, You are
son at the Clearfield Cownty Court House, in Clearfield ,Pendgylvanil,
on theZith day of March, 3994, at 1;30 p.m. £
ferencey 1f you fail to appear as provided by
for custody may be entered ainst you or the C
warrant £ your arres.

YOU OULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT\ ONCE. IF YOQU

NOT HAVE A LMWYER, OR CANNOT AFYORD ONE, GO TO THE ELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND T WHEREYQU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
BY THE COURT /%/ John K. Reilly Jx. Judge

Pro by Atty 40.00

JCP Fee Dby Atty 5.00
Pro by Atty 9.00

Pro by Atty 30.00

MARCH g1, 1994, NOTICE OF APPEA

2 cert/Atty Durant

Kindly enter Judgment in this matter in favor of the
Plaintiff and against the Defendant, in the amount of
Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($250,000)
plus interest and costs. /s/ Arthur Cutruzzula, Esq.
JUDGMENT is entered in favor of the Plaintiff and against
the Defendant in the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand
and 00/100 Dollars.

DEBT: $250,000.00

JUDGMENT PER COURT ORDER éi;;*“ e

Prothonotary

EE%R%%BY 23, 1984, NOTICE OF JUDGMENT MAILED TO DEFT.
s

, filed by Robert M. Hanak, Esg. 1 cert/Superior Ct.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
March 18, 1994, NOTICE OF APPEAL

Reporter, Hénorable John K. Reilly, Jr, Court Administrator. s// Robert M. Hanak, Esd.

MARCH (31, 1994, SUPERIOR DOCKET

SERVED TO: Arthur Cutruzzula, Esq, Official Court

NUMBER 00458PGH94, £filed

MAY 2§, 1994, SUPERIOR COURT ORPER, filed

May 23, 1994, PRAECIPE FOR DISCONTINUANCE, FILED. (APPEAL DISCONTINUED) /s/ Eleaner

R. Valecho| Deputy Prothy

JUNE 106, 1994, PETITIONTO OPEN AND/OR MODIFY JUDGMENT, filed by Robert M. Hanak, Esq.

ORDER {OF COURT, filed 1 mailed to Atty Hanak,
AND NQW, to wit, upon Petition @uly presented, 1t 1s hereby ordered upon the Plaintiff/
Respondent [to show cause why the rellief sought by the Petitioner to open, modify, or satisfy

judgment should not be granted.

This yule is returnable for answer on the 30th day of June, 1994 and for hearing on the

8th day of (July, 1994, at 2:30 pm.
In the meantime, 1t 1s ordered

BY THE COURT: John K. Reilly, Jr, P}

Fhat all matters stay until further order of Court.
J.

JUNE 13, 1994, RULE RETURNABLE
CONT. TO PG 57

ISSUED TO ATTY FOR SERVICE. /s/ arf.

EFEBRUARY-.17,- 1994, PRAECIPE EQOR JUDGMENT, filed | . .
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Benjamin S. | - -
Blakley, HELEN LUCILLE SANDY and | JANUARY 15, 1993, PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS, filed
by Benjamin §. Blakley, Esgquire.
FRANK J. SANDY, Kindly issue a Writ of Summons in the above

capticned matter. /s/ Benjamin 5. Blakley, Esquire.

JANUARY 19, 1993, WRIT OF SUMMONS IN CIVIL ACTION
ISSUED TO SHERIFF FOR SERVICE.

FEBRUARY 5, 13993, AMENDED WRIT OF SUMMONS, filed
3 cert/Atty ] ]
Kindly 1ssue a Writ of Summons 1n the above

captioned matter. /s/ Benjamin S. Blakley, III, Esqg.

FEBRUARY 5, 1993, 7 AMENDED WRIT OF SUMMONS ISSUED TO
Jan 19 93-72-CD SHERIFF FOR SERVICE. /s/ ns
9:15 am

FEBRUARY 26, 1993 PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY QF APPEARANCE,
filed by Daniel McGee, Esquire.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed.

FEBRUARY 25, 1993 COPY OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE MAILED

TO: Benjamin Blakley, Esquire., Cletas Heller, Frahk
Vitarelli, Annette Vitarelli Hendricks, Patricia Rogers.
s/ Daniel McGee, Esquire.

FEBRUARY 26, 1993 PRAECIPE FOR RULE TO FILE A COMPLAINT,
field by Daniel McGee, Esquire.

Daglii C. Please issue a Rule on Plaintiffs above named to file
e CLETAS HELLER and a Complaint against Defendant, The Prudential Insurance {o. .
within twenty (20) days from service or suffer non pros.
FRANK A. VITARETTI, s/ Daniel McGee, Esquire.
] o FEBRUARY 26, 1993 RULE TO FILE A COMPLAINT ISSUED TO
individually and ATTORNEY BLAKLEY AND TO ATTORNEY MCGEE BY REGULAR MAIL,
s/ TR.
FRANK A. VITARELLI, /
MARCH 12, 1993, COMPLAINT, filed by Benjamin S.
ANNETTE VITARETTI {Blakley, III, Esg. 5 cert/Atty
HENDRICKS and PATRICIA MARCH 24, 1993, AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING, filed
March 16, 1993 COMPLAINT SERVED TO: Cletas Heller,
MARIE ROGERS, heirs of Deft.
March 16, 1993 COMPLAINT SERVED TO: Frank A. Vitarellil
the ESTATE OF DOROTHY B.|Deft.
March 16, 1993 COMPLAINT SERVED TO: Annette Vitarelli
VITARELLI, and THE Hendricks, Deft.
DANIEL March 19, 1993, COMFLAINT SERVED TO: Patricia Marilie
MCGEE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE Rogers, Esg. s/ Benjamin S. Blakley, Esqg.
WILLIAM C.
BISPELS, JR | COMPANY, B L APRIL 2, 1993, SHERIFF RETURN, filed o
L February 1, 1993 SUMMONS SERVED TO: Prudential Ins
| Co, Deft.
! February 1, 1993, SUMMONS SERVED TC¢: Frank A. Vitarelli
g iheir of Estate of Dorothy B. Vitarelli, Deft.
; February 1, 1993, SUMMONS SERVED TO: Frank A. Vita#elli,
| Ind, Deft. |
i FEbruary 1, 1993, SUMMONS SERVED TO: Annette Vitarelli
i Hendricks, Heir of Estate of Dorothy B. Vitarelli, Deft.
February 1, 1993 SUMMONS SERVED T0O: Cletas Heller,
Ind, Deft.
February 2, 1993, SUMMONS SERVED TO: Marie Rogers,
Pro by Atty 20.00 |heir of Estate of Dorothy B. Vitarelli, Deft. /s/ Chester
A. Hawkins, Shff by Marilyn Hamm.
JCP Fee by Atty 5.00
3/16/93 .
Pro by Atty 20.00 APRIL 2, 1993, SHERIFF RETURN, filed
February 8, 19393, AMENDED SUMMONS SERVED TO: FRank
Shff by Atty 49.95 [Vitarelli, Ind, Deft.
sur February 8, 1993 AMENDED SUMMONS SERVED TO: Frank
charge by Atty 12,00 {Vitarelli, Co esec of Estate of Dorothy B. Vitarelli, Deft.
February 8, 1993 AMENDED SUMMONS SERVED TO: The
Shff by Atty 65.88 |Prodential Ins Co, Deft.
sur February 9, 1993 AMENDED SUMMONS SERVED TO: Cletas
charge by Atty 14.00 [Heller, Deft.
February 11, 1993, AMENDED SUMMONS SERVED TO: Annette
Pro by Atty 5.00 | Vitarelli Hendricks, Co, Exec of Estate of Dorothy B.
191.83 {vitarelli, Deft.
February 11, 1993, AMENDED SUMMONS SERVED TO:
Annette Vitarellil Hundreicks, Inc, Deft.
February 13, 1993, AMENDED SUMMONS SERVED TO:
Patricia Marie Rogers, Deft. /s/ Chester A. Hawkins, Shff

by Marilyn Hamm.

MAY 4,]1993, ANSWER AND NEW MATTER ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANT, THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OF AMERICA, (WITH NEW MATTER UNDER PA.| R.C.P. 2252(D), filed by Daniel McGee, Esd.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
May 3,11993, ANSEWR AND NEW MATTER SERVED TO: BenJamin S. Blakley, III, ESg; Cletas Heller
¢/o Heller Triangle Spring Co; Frank Nitarelli; Annette Vitarelli Hendricks; Patricia Marie
Rogers. /sf Daniel McGee, Esq.

MAY 7,11993, PRAECIPE FOR APPEARANCE, filed
Please (enter my appearance on behplf of Defendants, CLETAS HELLER, FRANK A. VITARELLI, i
individually and as Co-Executors of the Estate of Dorothy B. Vitarelli and ANNETTE VITARELLI
HENDRICKS, individually and as Co-Exeputrix of the EStatie of Dorothy B. Vitarelli and PATRICIA

MARIE ROGER$, in the above captioned pase. [s/ Daniel C\ Bell, Esqg.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
May 7, 1993, PRAECIPE FOR APPEARANCE SERVED TO: Bknjamin S. Blakley, III, ESq. and

Daniel McQee, Esq /s/ Daniel C. Bell, Esq.

CONT. TO PG 134 .
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Richard J.
Parks,

Jan 19
11:10 am

INTEGRA NATIONAL BANK/

NORTH,

93-73-CD

DENNIS L. LINGLE and

CAROL LINGLE,

Pro by Atty 9.00

JPC Fee by Atty 5.00

Pro by Atty 5.00

JANUARY 19, 1993, COMPLAINT IN CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT,
filed by Richard J. Parks, Esquire.
One (1) copy Certified to Defendants.

Pursuant to the authority contained in the warrant
of attorney in the true and correct photostatic copy
of the original instrument attached hereto and incor-
porated herein by reference as Exhibit "A", I hereby
appear for the defendants and confess judgment in
$7,845.13,

Principal Su.: Interest to 1/4/93,

$572.73, Attorney fee (10%), $841.79. and TOTAL AMOUNT:

$9,259.65.
Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff
and against the Defendants in the sum of Nine Thousand
Two Hundred Fifty-nine and 65/100 Dollars,
Debt $9,259.65

JUDGMENT

o h
-

Prothonotary

JANUARY 19, 1993, Notice of Entrv of Judgment mailed
to Defendant.

] JANUABY 27, 1993, PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION,
filed by Richard J. Parks, Esqg.

favor of the plaintiff and against defendants as feollows:

Int. Rate at 12.% per annum @ 1/5/93 & costs|.

AUGUST

' 26, 1993, PRAECIPE TO AM]

WRIT OF EXECUTION ISSUED TO NO 93-10-EX

MARCH 25, 1993, SHERIFF RETURN, filed

NOW, march 25, 1993, return the within Writ as
Defendant cured the debt. Costs were taken ocut of
advance and refund to the attorney was made.
A. Hawkins Shff by Margaret Putt

END AND REISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION, filed by Richard J.

Parks, Esql
DECEMH

JER 13, 1993, SHERIFF RET]

TRN, filed

Deceml
costs in fu

MARCH

1993 return the wil
/s/ Chester A. Hawkii

er 10,
111.

B, 1894, PRAECIPE TQ SATIH

thin Writ as no sale held.
s Shff by Margaret H. Putt.

The defendant paid debt and

FY, filed

Please
the judgmen

satisfy the above caption
t docket accordingly. /s/

ed judgment by the Plaintiff against Defendants and mark
Richard J. Parks, Esq.

And Now, £ dny of YA 19 72 By popsr
filad, the chove jusyment i sadisfled in fuil of debt,
iptorest and cout.
anost (1Y s 1 Phaud
trokonciery

/c/ Chester




CIVIL ACTION JANUARY 1993 DOCKET 263

Michael J.
Wilson PENNSYLVANIA GRANGE JANUARY 19, 1993, COMPLAINT/Action/Mortgage Foreclosure,
filed by Michael J. Wilson, Esquire.
CREDIT UNION, One (1) copy Certified to Attorney.
One (1) Copy Certified to Sheriff as per Attorney's
Instructions.
MARCH 25, 1993, SHERIFF RETURN, filed
January 20, 1993, Eugene L. Coon, Shff of Allegheny
Co deputized by Chester A. Hawkins, Shff.
February 2,1 993, COMPLAINT ATTEMPTED TO BE SERVED
TO: Bradley J. Conklin by Shff of Alleghency Co.
RETURNED NOT FOUND. /s/ Chester A, Hawkins, Shff by
Marilyn Hamm. i
JAN 19 93=-74-CD APRIL 6, 1993, PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE COMPLAINT,
11:55 am filed

Please reinstate the complaint, a copy of which 1is
attached, 1in the above action. /s/ Michael J. Wilson,
Esqg.

APRIL 7, 1993, COMPLAINT REINSTATED AND REISSUED TO
SHERIFF FOR SERVICE. [fs/ arf.

MAY 19, 1993, SHERIFF RETURN, filed

April 19, 1993, COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVED TO: Bradley J. Conklin, Deft. /s/ Chester A,
BRADLEY J. CONKLIN, Hawkins, Shff by Marilyn Hamm.

OQCTOBER 2, 1995, LETTER IN REGARD TCO INACTIVE CALL
OF LIST, filed. Certified Coples to Atty Wilson and Deft.

OCT. 16, 1995, PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE, filed. NO CERT COPY
Please mark the above suit settled and discontinued.
s/MICHAEL J. WILSON, ESQ.

Pro by Atty 40.00

JCP Fee by Atty 5.00

Shff by Atty 18.60
sur
charge by Atty 2.00
Shff
Coon by Atty 21.00

Notary by Atty 2.00
Pro by Atty 5.00
Shff by Atty 11.10

Pro by atty 5.00
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JULY 8

Robert M. Hj

ank and Timothy E. Durant.

1994, ORDER, filed 1 c

NOW,
and/or Modi
thirty (30)

AUGUST

t]

BY THE COUR]

nrs 8th day of July, 1994,
fy Judgment, 1t 1s the ORD
days from date hereof and
b:  John K. Reilly, Jr, P.

29, 1994, ORDER, filed

NOW,
Open and/or
Court that

JUNE

t]

g¢aild Petition be and is he
be and is hd
obligation {
plus any otl

It is H
be had on Fi

!

his 26th day of August, 19
Modify Judgment filed on

creby opened for purposes
pf Erie Insurance complailn
her 1ssues relevant to the
Fhe further ORDER of this
riday, October 7, 1994, at

, 1996, AMENDED NEW MATTER TO

/s/ Arthur Cutruzzula, Esq.

brt/Atty Cutruzzula, Taladay
following argument into Defendant's Petition to Open
R Of this Court that Defendant shall file a brief within

J .

1 cert/Atty Cutruzzulo, Hanak

B4, this matter coming before the Court on a Petition to
behalf of Defendant above-named, it is the ORDER of this
reby granted to the extent that the subject judgment shall
pf evidentiary hearing to determine the maximum legal

+ to Plaintiff under the terms of its insurance contract
determination of this proceeding.

3:00 pm. BY THE COURT: John K. Re:lly, Jr, P.J.

PETITION TO QPEN AND/OR MODIFY JUDGEMENT, filed by Arthur

Cutruzzula, Af
CERTI3

torney for Plaintiff.
FICATE OF SERVICE, filed.

JUNE

T, Ard
Amended New Matter To Petition To Open And/O
postage pre-pd

3, 1995, MOTION TC SCHEDULE AN

thur Cutruzzuls, Esquire, herel;

Fid, this date: Robert M. Hana

One cert

to Attorney Durant.

L .

I certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing
r Mcdify Judgement upon the feollowing by United States Mail,
K, Hsquire. /e/ Arthur Cutruzzula, Attorney for Plaintiff.

FVIDENTIARY HEARING, filed by Arthur Cutruzzula, Attorney for

Plaintiff.

CERTTH

One cert. to Atty. Durant.
FICATE OF SERVICE, filed.

JUN 11,

T, Ard
Motion To Schd
Robert M. Hansg

thur Cutruzzula, Esquire, hered;
tdule Evidentiary Hearing upon
lk, Esquire s/ Arthur Cu

1996, ORDER OF COURT, filed.

AND NOW

for the 10th

ORDERED, ADJU

y LO-WIT, this IUth day of Jung
DGED and DECREED that said Moti;
day of July, 1996, at 9:00 a.m,

y certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing
the following by United States Mall, postage pre-pald, this date:
truzzula, Attorney for Plaintiff.

ONE (1) CERT TO ATTY CUTRUZZULO
» 1996, upon consideration of the foregoing Motion, it is hereby
on is granted and an Evidentiary Hearing in this matter is scheduled

BY THE COURT: s/JOHN K. REILLY, JR., P.J.

Answer to Amen

CONTINUED T

JUN 18, 1996,ANSWER TO AMENDED NE
TE]| VICE
I,| Robert M. Hanak, Esquire, hereby certif

ded New Matter upon the followi]

0 PAGE 58

W MATTER, filed by s/ROBERT M. HANAK, ESQ. NO CERT COPIES
served a true and correct co

{ that I pKR
by mail, postage prepaid this date:
S/ROBERT M, HANAK

of the foregoing

ng Counse

Court that in light of the above, a status conference shal

Plaintiff shall file a brief fifteen (15) days thereafter.

L

THUR CUTRUZZULA, ES(.

CIVIL ACTION JANUARY 1993 DOCKET 263
David P.
King DIANE HUDSICK, JANUARY 19, 1993, PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS, filed
by David P. King, Esguire.
ISSUE a Writ of Summons in Trespass against the
above named Defendant. /s/ David P. King, Esquire.
JANUARY 19, 1993, WRIT QOF SUMMONS IN CIVIIL ACTION ISSUED
BACK TO ATTORNEY FOR SERVICE AS PER INSTRUCTIONS,
FEBRUARY 22, 1993, PRAECIPE, filed
Reinstate/Reissue the Writ of Summons against
the defendant Bret Alan Bailey s/ David P. King, Esqg.
Jan 19 93-75-CD FEBRUARY 22, 1993, WRIT OF SUMMONS REINSTATED AND REISSUED
12:50 pm TO SHERIFF FOR SERVICE. /[s/ tr
FEBRUARY 24, 1993, WRIT OF SUMMONS TAKEN TO SHERIFF
FOR SERVICE. /s/ arb.
MAY 3, 1993, PRAECIPE, filed
Please mark the above captioned case settled and
discontinued. /s/ David P. King, Esgqg.
SETTLED AND DISCONTINUED
BRET ALAN BAILEY, JUNE 23, 1993, SHERIFF RETURN, filed
March 4, 1993, SUMMONS SERVED TO: Bret Alan Bailley,
Deft. /s/ Chester A. Hawkins, Shff by Marilyn Hamm.
Pro by Atty 20.00
JCP Fee by Atty 5.00
Pro by Atty 5.00
Pro by Atty 5.00
Shff by Atty 17.80
sur
charge by Atty 2.00
KARKXXXKXEXEXXX XXXXXXXX.K)&XXX.X2{XX.KXKXXXXX.l!(XXXXXXXXXXK.XXX)(XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
CONT. FR.{PG 53 SUTIKA al vsi. ERIE INSURANCE CO/EXCHANGE 93-71-CD
JUNE 30, 1994, ANSWER AND NEW MAITER TO PETITION TO OPEN AND/OR MODIFY JUDGMENT, filed
by Arthur Cytruzzula, Esqg. 1 cert/ptty Durant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed
June 29, 1994, ANSWER AND NEW MAFTER TO PETITION TO OPEN AND/OR MODIFY JUDGMENT SERVED TO:
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. David P. |
| King LOIS EICHWALD, JANUARY 19, 1993, PRECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS, filed |
by David P. King, Esquire. .
Issue a Writ of Summons in Trespass against
all (3) of the above named defendants. /s/ David P.
King, Esquire.
JANUARY 19, 1993, WRIT OF SUMMONS IN CIVIL ACITON ISSUELD
BACK TO ATTORNEY FOR SERVICE AS PER INSTRUCTIONS.
AUGUST 25, 1993, Praecipe, filed
Please reissue the 2 writs of Summons against the
above named defendants. /s/ David P. King, Esqg.
Jan 19 93-76-CD
12:50 pm AUGUST 26, 1993, WRIT OF SUMMONS ISSUED TO ATTY FOR
SERVICE. /s/ arf.
SEPTEMBER 9, 1993, SHERIFF RETURN, filed
September 8, 1993, SUMMONS SERVED TO: Recreation
Land Corp, Deft. /s/ Chester A. Hawkins, Shff by
Marilyn Hamm.
JUNE 16, 1994, PRAECIPE, filed by David P. King, Esguird.
Please mark the above captioned case "settled and
RECREATION LAND discontinued” and issue a Certificate of Discontinuance.
/s/ bavid P. King, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff.
CORPORATION, NACO,
NACO FINANCIAL,
SETTLED AND DISCONTINUED
Pro by Atty 20.00
i JCP Fee by Atty  5.00
I
} Pro by Atty 5.00
!
Shff by Atty 25.16 ! o )
Sur ;
charge by Atty 2.00 .
Pro by Atty 5.00 ‘
AXXXX XXX XXX I XXX XXX KKK XK AKX KX XX KKK KKK KKK KKK KKK KL KX XXX XXX XXX XXX KX KKK KA KKK KKK KX X KKK KK KKK KK KKE KKK
CONTINUED FROM PAGE 57 NO. 93-71-CD MICHAEL SUTIKA, SR, Admtr -vs- ERIE INSURANCE CQ, al
SEPTEMBER 12, 1996, STIPULATION QF FACTS, filed by Arthur Cutruzzula & Associd%gg

 No Certified Copies.

Petition of Er
award rendered

MAR. 03

on December 18,

s 1999, PETITION FOR ORDER AND

s/JOHN K. REILLY, JR., PRESIDENT JUDGE

JUL 06, 1998, MOTION TO REQUEST A BRIEFI
NO CERT COPIES
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed by s/ARTHUF CUTRUZZULA, ESQ.
JUL 0%, 1%98, ORDER 'OF COURT, filed.
RE: MOTIOR TO REQUEST A BRIEFING SCHEDULE AND ARGUMENT DATE. py THE COURT: s/JOHN K. REILLY, JR., P.J.
OCT, 06,1998, ORDER, filed. ONE (1) CERT TQ ATTY CUTRUZZULA, HANAK
RE; ARGUNENT CONTINUED TO NOV. 03, 1398f BY THE COURT,
DEC. 18], 1998, QPINION and ORDER, fildd. ONE (1) CERT TO ATTY HANAK, CUTRUZZULA
QRDER
ROW, this 18th day of December, 1998,

BY THE COURT: s/JOHN K. REILLY, JR., PRESIDENT JUDGE

FINAL DISTRIBUTION PURSUANT TO AN UNDERINSURED MOTORISTS ARBITRATION

NG SCHEDULE AND ARGUMENT DATE, filed by s/ARTHUR CUTRUZZULA, ESQUIRE?

|

based on the foregoing Opinion, it is the ORDER of this Court that t&e
ie Insurance Company/Erie Insurance Exchange for an order opening and/or modifying the arbitration
1992, is herehy DENIED.

WRONGFUL DEATH

ORDER ¢

f COURT, filed.

AND NOW
ORDERED, ADJUD
Underinsured M
It is further
following manm

TO: Arthur (

T(Q; Michael
Sutika, Deceas
Court of Clear

er.
utruzzula & Assoclates Counsel

Sutika, Sr.,

field County

AND SURVIVAL AWARD, filed by §/ARTHUR CUTRUZZULA, ESQ.
AFFIDAWIT, s/ARTHUR CUTRUZZULA, ESQ.
AFFIDAVIT, s/MICHAEL C. SUTIKA, SR.,
AFFIDAVIT, s/BETTY JO SUTIKA

ONE {1) CERT TO ATTY CUTRUZZULA, HANAK

» to-wit, this 2nd day of March, 1999, upon consideration of the foregoing Petition, it is hereby
GED and DECREED that the foregging Petition for Order and Final Distribution Pursuant to an
otorists Arbitration Wrongful Reath and Survival Award in the above captioned matter is approved.
ORDERED and DECREED that distribution of the funds be made by counsel for the Petitioner in teh

Fees $109,234.83

Administrator of the Estate of Jennifer L.
ed, to be distributed by furthgr Order of the Orphans

165,771.65
$275,006.48

s/JOHN K. REILLY, JR., President Judge

TOTAL
BY THE COURT:
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GREGORY F. LANN,

CIVIL ACTION JANUARY 1993 DOCKET 263
Raymond J.
Wendekier DOROTHY J. LANN, JANUARY 19, 1993, COMPLAINT IN DIVORCE, filed by Raymond
J. Wendekier, Esquire.
Two (2) copies Certified to Attorney.
JANUARY 26, 1993, AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY MAIL
PURSUANT TO PA R. CIV. P. 1920.4, filed
January 20, 1993 COMPLAINT IN DIVORCE SERVED TO:
Gregory P. Lann, Deft. /s/ Raymond J. Wendekiler, Esq.
APRIL 19, 1993 PRAECIPE TO TRANSMIT RECORD, filed
Raymond J. Wendekier, Esquire.
1/19/93 93-77-CD AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT, filed by Dorothy J. Lann,
$110.00 pd Plaintiff.
by Atty AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT, filed by Gregory P. Lann, De-
fendant
DECREE, filed.
C1fd Trust AND NOW, April 21, 1993, it is ordered and decreed
BAL/$75.00

that DOROTHY J. LANN, Plaintiff and GREGORY P. LAIN, De-
fendant, are divorced from the bonds of matrimony.

The court retains jurisdiction of any claims which
have been raised of record by the parties to this action
for which a final order has not yet been entered.

BY THY

COURT: s/ JOSEPH S. AMMERMAN, JUDGE.

MAY 15, 1993 VITAL STATISTICS MAILED TO DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH NEW CASTLE PA.

Fro 40.00

State by Atty 10.00
{5 counts)

JCP Fee by Atty 25.00

Pro .20

CK#2045 TRANS ﬁo REG ACCOUNT 75.00
FRO 40,00
PRO .50
CK¥Z75T ETTY 34,50
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|

David P.
King,

1/19/93
$100.00 P4
by atty

Clfd Trust

BAL/$75.00

ANGELA M. SLACK

93-78-CD

THOMAS A. SLACK

r

r

JANUARY 19, 1992, COMPLAINT IN DIVORCE, filed by David
P. King, Esquire,.
One (1) copy Certified to Attorney.

OCTOBER 20, 1993, AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE, filed.

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned
officer, David P. King, Esqg., who, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that service of the
Complaint in Divorce at the above term and number was
served upon the Defendant by sending to him a true and
certified copy of said Complaint by certified mail,
return recelpt requested, on the 26th day of January,
1993, sald Complalnt sent to his last known residence,
and that the same was received by him on the 4th day of
February, 1993, as evidenced by the return receipt card
attached hereto with his signature affixed thereon.
s/ David P. King, Esq.

OCTOBER 20, 1993, PRAECIPE TO TRANSMIT RECORD,
filed by David P. King, Attorney for Plaintiff

AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT of Angela M. Slack, Plaintiff),

filed.
AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT of Thomas A. Slack, Defendant)|

filed.
DECREE IN DIVORCE

AND NOW, October 22, 1993, 1t 1s ORDERED AND
DECREED that ANGELA M. SLACK, Plaintiff, and THOMAS A.
SLACK, Defendant, are divorced from the honds of

matrimony.

AND IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED,

Pro 40.00! pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 1920.1, et seg. & Act 26-1980,
State by Atty 10.00| 23 P.S. Bl, et seqg., "The Divorce Code", that the terms,
{3 counts) .o .. .

JCP Fee by Atty 15.00; Provisions and conditions of a certain Settlement

Pro .50 Agreement between the parties dated August 17, 1993, and
CK#2253 TRANSFER TO REGULAR ACCOUNT 75,00 attached to this Decree and Order is hereby ilncorporated
PRO 40.00
PRO .50 into this Decree and Order by reference as fully as thouygh
CE#Z460 ATTY 34 .50 i

the same were set forth herein at length. Said
Agreement shall not merge with but shall survive this
Decree and Order. BY THE COURT: s/ John K. Reilly, Jr.

NOVEMBER 15, 1993, VITAL STATISTICS FORM MAILED TO
NEW CASTLE, PA.




CIVIL ACTION

JANUARY 1993

61

DOCKET 263

BERKHEIMER ASSQCIATES,

Agent for:

HUOTZDALE, BORO,

4653 Clairton Blvd.
2183

Pittsburgh, PA 15236~

JANUARY 19, 1993, JUDGMENT FROM J.P., James L. Hawkins,
filed.

Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff
and against the Defendant, in the sum of Two Hundred
Seventy-seven and 30/100 dolllars, with costs.

Debt $277.30

Interest from November 1, 1992,

Jan 19 93-79-CD Filed and Entered by Plaintiff, January 19, 1993.
12:55 pm
- JUDGMENT
o S
MRS. JOHN E. BERG, S e
JEVRVREEL S
715 Good Street Prothonotary
Houtzdale, FA 16651
JANUARY 19, 1993, Notice of Entry of Judgment mailed
. to Defendant.
' Pro by PLlff 5.00
BERKHEIMER ASSOCIATES JANUARY 19, 1993, JUDGMENT FROM J.P., James L. Hawkins,
filed.
Agent for:
Houtzdale Boro, Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff
4653 Clairton BlVdélg3 and against the Defendant, in the sum of Two Hundred
rPittsburgh, PA 15236- Fifty-two and 67/100 Dollars, with costs.
. Debt $252.67
Interest from November 1, 1991.
. Jan 19 93-80-CD Filed and Entered by Plaintiff, January 19, 1993
12:55 pm

MRS. GERALD PHILLIFPS
802 Eliza 8Street

Houtzdale, PA 16651

Pro by Plff 9.00

JUDGMENT
Vad N ol s
el e
Prothonotary

JANUARY 19, 1993, Notice of Entry of Judgment mailed
to Defendant.
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BERKHEIMER ASSOCIATES
Agent for
HQUTZDALE BOROC

4653 Clairton Blvd.

JANUARY 19, 1993, JUDGMENT FROM J.P., James L. Hawkins,
filed.

Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff

and against the Defendant, in the sum of One Hundred

2183
Pittsburgh, PA 15236- Seventy-eight and 10/100 Dollars, with costs.
Debt $178.10
Interest from November 1, 1992
Jan 19 93-81-CD Filed and Entered by Plaintiff, January 19, 1993.
12:55 pm .
JUDGMENT
R | i;\ . ' - ’
BONNIE WASHIC SR SR R
A
325 Sprlng Street v Prothonota‘ry
Houtzdale, PA, 16651
JANUARY 19, 1993, Notice of Entry of Judgment mailed
to Defendant.
Pro by PL1ff 9.00
F/o lo\,] 9% 57 b
- . n\a7 Chd oy
: P
W kbt 0 Sl
|
| BERKHEIMER ASSOCIATES, | JANUARY 19, 1993, JUDGMENT FROM J.P., James L. Hawkins
| filed.
i Agent for
; HOUTZDALE BORO Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff ;
i 1
; 4653 Clairton Blvd. and against the Defendant, in the sum of One Hundred i
j 2183 i
i Pittsburgh, PA 15236- Seventy-eight and 10/100 Dollars, with costs.
; Debt $178.10
; Interest from November 1, 1992,
. Jan 19 93-82-CD Filed and Entered by Plaintiff, January 19, 1993
12:55 pm
JUDGMENT
. o~
MARK WASHIC, ey T
| 325 Spring Street “" prothonotary
;
; Houtzdale, PA 16651
i JANUARY 19, 1993, Notice of Entry of Judgment mailed
to Defendant.
Fro by Plff 9.00
N .00
'3
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BERKHEIMER ASS50CIATES,
Agent for

Houtzdale Boro,

4653 Clairton Blvd.

2183
Pittsburgh, PA 15236-

JANUARY 19, 1993, JUDGMENT FROM J.P,, James L. Hawkins
filed.

Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff
and against the Defendant, in the sum of Two Hundred
Eighty-nine and 63/100 Dollars, with costs.

Debt $289.63

Interest from November ], 1992

410 Brisbin street

Houtzdale, PA 16651

Pro by Plff 9.00

S S ,q// § 60

Jan 19 93-83-CD Filed and Entered by Plaintiff, January 19, 1993.
12:55 pm
JUDGMENT
]
THOMAS WEST,
Houtzdale, PA 16651
JANUARY 19, 1993, Notice of Entry of Judgment mailed
to Defendant.
Pro by Plff 9.00
Kathleen .
Simon BERKHEIMER ASSOCIATES, JANUARY 1%, 19%93, JUDGMENT FORM J.P. James L. Hawkins,
filed.
Agent for
HOUTZDALE BORO, Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff
4653 Clairton Blvd. and against the Defendant, in the sum of One Hundred
2183
Pittsburgh, PA 15236- Sixth-nine and 35/100 Dollars, with costs.
Debt $169.35
Interest from December 19, 1991
Jan 19 93-84-CD Filed and Entered by Plaintiff, January 19, 1993
12:55 pm
JUDGMENT
Tap MY Feor
BRENT REED ‘ '

Prothonotary

JANUARY 19, 1993, Notice of Entry of Judgment mailed
to Defendant.

MAY 09, 1997, PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE, filed. NO CERT

COPLES
Kindly enter my appearance omn behalf of Berkheimer Associates,

Agent for, HOUTZDALE BORO, in the above-captioned matter.

s/KATHLEEN SIMON, ESQ.

g.nfi ?ﬁ/f af, -1 ZZ

i oy Qi

T

Ficding, o
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BERKHEIMER ASSQCIATES,
Agent for:
Houtzdale Boro

4653 Clairton Blvd.
2183

Pittsburgh, PA 15236-

JANUARY 19, 1993, JUDGMENT FROM J.P. James L. Hawkins,

filed.

Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff
and against the Defendant, in the sum of One Hundred

Seventy-seven and 75/100 Decllars, with costs.

Debt $177.75
Jan 19 93-85-CD Interest from December 19, 1991
12:55 PM ,
Filed and Entered by Plaintiff, January 19, 1993.
JUDGMENT
HENRY LUTCHKO,
e o
508 Mary Street PRSI @A
Houtzdale, PA 16651 ‘Prothonotary
JANUARY 19, 1993, Notice of Entry of Judgment mailed
| to bDefendant.
i Pro by P1lff 9,00
BERKHEIMER ASSOCIATES, JANUARY 19, 1993, JUDGMENT FROM J.P., James L. Hawkins,
filed.
Agent for
Houtzdale BOro, ,qgq3 Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff
Pittsburgh, PA 15236- and against the Defendant, in the sum of Two Hundred
Forty-seven and 43/100 Dollars, with costs.
Debt $247.43
% Jan 19 93-86-CD Interest from December 19, 1991,
12:55 pm

JAMES SOCASH,
416 Hannah Street

Houtzdale, PA 16651

Pro by Plff 9.00

Filed and Entered by Plaintiff, January 19, 1993.

JUDGMENT

SR

Prothonbtary

JANUARY 19, 1993, Notice of Entry of Judgment mailed

to Defendant.
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BEERKHEIMER ASSOCIATES, JANUARY 19, 1293, JUDGMENT FROM J.P., James L. Hawkins,
filed.
Agent For:
Harmony A. S. D. Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff
4653 Clairton Blvd. and against the Defendant, in the sum of Two Hundred
2183
Pittsburgh, PA 15236- Ninety-seven and 76/100 Dollars, with costs.
Debt $297.76
Interest from November 1, 1992
Jan 19 93-87-CD Filed and Entered by Plaintiff, January 19, 1993.
12:55 pm
JUDGMENT
DB
MELVIN RAINEY, Ly Ty .
(AL e et
ED 1, Box 15 Prothonofﬁ}y
Westover, PA 16692
JANUARY 19, 1992, Notice of Entry of Judgment mailed
to Defendant.
Pro hy P1lff .00
Pro !,, 0k L. o0
by
And Now,_/.7 7] day of @«/ 1997
By paper filed, the above judgmént s satisfiad
in fuli of debt, mtergﬂ arg cost,
Attest_ &/, & oLJZMf (#H)
Prothonaotary
BERKHEIMER ASSOCAITES JANUARY 19, 1993, JUDGMENT FORM J.P., James L. Hawkins
filed.
Agent for:
HARMONY A. S. D. Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff
4642 Clairton Blvd. and against the Defendant, in the sum of Six Hundred
Pittsburgh, PA 15236 Six and 88/100 Dollars, with costs.
Debt $606.88
Interest from August 27, 1991
Jan 19 93-88-CD Filed and Entered by Plaintiff, January 19, 1993.
12:55 pm
JUDGMENT
KENNETH L. KEITH, /ﬁf_{: | 9 &7;
Mf o 7
PO Box 282 Prothondtary
Cherry Tree, PA 15724
JANUARY 19, 19923, Notice of Entry of Judgment mailed
to Defendant.
Pro by F1lff 9.00
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BERKHEIEMR ASSOCIATES

JANUARY 19, 1993, JUDGMENT FROM J.P., James L. Hawkins,

filed.

Agent for:
HARMONY A.S.D. Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff
4635 Clairton Blvd. and against the Defendant, in the sum of Three Hundred
Pittsburgh, PA 21?2236— Sixteen and 50/100 Dollars, with costs.
Debt $316.50
Interest from November 26, 1991
Jan 19 93-89-CD Filed and Entered by Plaintiff, January 19, 19893.
12:55 pm _
JUDGMENT
xzkﬁ@!w ;£> é‘féi?f
ERNEST D. SMITH, Lo & gu,fg_;
RD 1, Box 453 Pféghbnéﬁgfy
Cherry Tree, PA 15724
JANUARY 19, 1993, Notice of Entry of Judgment mailed
to Defendant
Pro by P1ff 9.00
BERKHEIMER ASSOCIATES JANUARY 19, 1993, JUDGMENT FROM J.P., James L. Hawkins,
filed.
Agent for:
HARMONY A.S.D. Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff
4653 Clairton B%Ygé and against the Defendant, in the sum of Two Hundred
| Pittsburgh, PA 15236- Ninety-eight and 27/100 Dollars, with costs.
§ Debt $298.27
| Interest from August 27, 1991
ii;HSéQ 93-30-CD Filed and Entered by Plaintiff, January 19 , 1993.
: pm

PATRICK E. HENRY,

Box 224

Cherry tree, PA 15724
Pro by P1ff 9.00
Pro by Atty 5.40

JUDGMENT

244,057

Prothonotaxy

JANUARY 19, 1993,
to befendant.

Notice of Entry of Judgment mailed

MARCH 15, 1993, ORDER TO SATISFY JUDGMENT QR
VERDICT, filed

Mark the above case Satisfied upon Payment of
Prothonotary costs only. /s/ David R. Gordon, Esq.

SATISFIED




CIVIL ACTION

JANUARY 1993

67

DCOCKET 263

Barhara -H.
Sehieleking

Jonathan C.
Hook

Jan 19

$90.00 pd

by Atty

Clfd Trust

BAL/$%$75.00

James A,

Naddeo

SANDRA L. DUFOUR,

DONALD A. DUFOUR, JANUARY 19, 1993, COMPLAINT IN DIVORCE, filed by
Barbara H. Schickling, Esquire.

One (1) copy Certified toc Attorney.
JANUARY 26, 1993, AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE, filed
January 19, 1993, COMPALINT IN DIVORCE SERVED

TO: Sandra L. DuFour by Certified Mail. /s/ Barbara

H. Schickling, Esq.

AUGUST 18, 1993, PRAECIPE TO TRANSMIT RECORD, filed by

PBarbra H. Schickling, Esd.

93-91-CD AFFIDAVIT QOF CONSENT OF DONALD A. DUFQUR, filed.

AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT OF SANDRA L. DUFOQOUR, filed.

AUGUST 19, 1993, DIVORCE DECREE filed.

AND NOW, this 19th day of August, 1993, it is ORDERED

tand DECREED that DONALD A. DUFOUR, Plaintiff, and SANDRA
.. DUFOUR, Defendant, are divorced from the bonds of
BY THE COURT:

matrimony. /s/ JOHN K. REILLY, JR.,

pudge.

SEPTEMBER 15, 1993, VITAL STATISTICS FORM MAILED TO
LEPT. OF HEALTH, NEW CASTLE, PA.

AUGUST 18, 1893, STIPULATION FOR AN AGREED ORDER
OF CUSTODY, filed 2 cert/Atty

AND NOW, the parties, by and through their attorney]
stipulate and agree as follows:

1. The parties shall have joint legal custody
of their minor child, KESHIA L. DuFOUR, born January

Pro 40.00| 22, 1289.
2. Defendant/Mother shall have primary physical
State by Atty 10.00] custody of the said child.
(1 count) 3. Plaintiff/Father shall have partial physical
JCP Fee by Atty 5.00| custody of the said hcild as follows:
Pro 50 A. Plaintiff/Father shall have partial physical
custody of the child on alternating Sundays from 12
CK#2132 TRANSHER TO REGULAR ACCOUNT 75.04 NOON to 7 PM; = : :
PRO 40.00 B. Plaintiff/Father shall have partial physical
PRO .50 custody every Wednesday from 1:00 PM to 6:00 PM;
CK¥Z337 ATTY T4 50 ———C+—In—considerationof his work—schedule,
Plaintiff/Father shall have partial physical custody
at such other times and places that the parties may
agree.
4. With respect to holidays and vacations, Plaintiyff
and Defendant have been able to amicably resolve this
int he past and expect to be able to contiue to do
s0 without setting forth a specific arrangemennt at
this time.
5. Plaintiff/Father shall have reasonalbe telephone
and mail access to the said child.
6. This Stipulation shall be entered as a Order
of the Court. BY THE COUR:T John K. Reilly, Jr,.
P.J.
/s/ Donald A, DuFour-Barbara H. Schickling, Esq.
. /s/ Sandra L. DuFour-James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
APRIL |29, 1994, PETITION FOR MODPIFICATION OF CUSTODY ORDER, filed by Atty Hook
2 cert/Atty Hook
MAY 6, 1994, ORDER OF COURT, fiiled 2 cert/Atty Hook
You, $ANDRA L. DUFOQOUR, Defendnak, have been sued in Court to obtain custody, partial
custody or|visitation of the child: | KESHIA L. DUFOUR.
you are ordered to appear 1n pekson at Clearfield County Courthouse on the 10th day of
June, 1994 at 9:30 am for a pretrial conference.
You arxe furher ordered to bring|with you the child KESHIA L. DUFOUR.
If you fail to appear as provided by this Order or to bring the child, an Order for

custody, partial custody or visitati

warrant foi

MAY 14

r your arrest. BY THE COU

y, 1994, MOTION FOR CONTIN

bn may be entered against you or the Court may issue a
RT: John K. Reilly, Jr, P.J.
JANCE,

filed by Jonathan C. Hook Esg. 1 cert/Atty Hook,

Schickling
ORDER

OF COURT, filed

You, §
custody or
You aj

1994,
You ar
If you
custody, P4

June,

warrant for

MAY 23

PANDRA L. DUFOUR, Defendan
visitation of the child:

re ordered to appear 1n pe
at 9:00 am for a pretria
re further ordered to brin
1 fail to appear as provid
irtial custody or visitatil
your arrest, BY THE COU

1994, PRAECIPE, filed

Kindly
the above ci
Kindly
above case.

CONT. 1

withdraw my appearance as
Lse. /s/ Barbara H. Schi
enter my appearance as co

/s/ Jonathan C. Hook, Es

'O PG 269

-, have been sued in Court to obtaln custody, partial
KESHTIA I.. DUFOUR.

rson at Clearfield County Courthouse on the 20th day of
Il conference.

5 with you the child: KESHIA L. DUFOUR.

d by this Order or to bring the child, an Order for

bn may be entered against you or the Court may issue a
RT: John K. Reilly, Jr, P.J.

counsel of record for Plaintiff, Donald A. DuFour, in
rkling, Esqg.
hnsel of record for Plaintiff,

o

Donald A. DuFour in the
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA,
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND
INDUSTRY,

Harrisburg, PA 17105

JANUARY 19, 1992, CERTIFIED COPY

OF LIEN, TO THE USE

OF THE UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSAITON

FUND, filed..

Pursuant to the laws of the
sylvania, Judgment is entered in

and against the Defendant in the

Commonwealth of Penn-

favor of the Plaintiff

sum of Five Hundred

Sicty and 45/100 dollars, with costs.

TotaisTy

.
e

”"yutwﬁ%ﬁm;m§0138y:mmﬂ

ezt is vetinled m full of debt,

3ot Liiikfmumﬁi£ﬂi%

Jan 19, 93-92-CD Debt $560.45
3:30 pm
Interest Computation Date, January 31, 1993.
e
Filed and Ebtered by Plaintiff, January 19, 1993
BRUCE GRAHAM, JUDGMENT
Individually and t/a - _ P
A R
BRUCE GRAHAM WOOD e :
PRODUCTS, Prothonotary
Woodland, PA 16881
fro by iV 9. su
@u Ky QLﬁi PR/
P : /}’\n
i “L@f h “‘X.Ldﬁ%;"ﬁquéyﬁﬁﬁw
S T I ;m‘
[
(o atbiinn G Skad
s 'J?
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA, JANUARY 19, 1993, CERTIFIED COPY OF LIEN, TO THE
1 USE OF THE UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATICN, filed.
{ DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND
% INDUSTRY, Pursuant to the laws of the Commonwealth of Penn-
% Harrisburg, PA 17105 sylvania, Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff.
j
i and against the Defendant in the sum of One Thousand
i
; Four Hundred Two and 86/100 Dollars, with costs.
|
{ Jan 19 93-93-CD Debt $1,402.86
{
$3:30 pm
i Interest Computation Date
! Filed and Entered by Plaintiff., January 19, 1993.
; GREG T. BARGER, JUDGMENT
; Individually and t/a S R
} : BRI AT
; ’ [
; G. T. Barger, i A T
1 e " 1
; Contracting, Prothonotary
é RD 1 421 Forest Dr.
Clearfield, PA 16830
Pro by P1ff 9.00
2 AN " XT
2 “\lw%j 5
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Jan 19
3:30 pm

COMMONWEATTH OF PENNA,
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND
INDUSTRY,

Harrisburg, PA 17105

93-94-CD

ON TARGET SHOOTING
RANGE, INC.,
RD #1

penfield, PA 15849

Pro by P1lff 9.00

JANUARY 19, , 1992, CERTIFIED COPY OF LIEN, TO THE

USE OF THE UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION FUND, filed.

Pursuant to the laws of the Commonwealth of Penn-
sylvania, Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff
and against the Defendant in the sum of Eight Hundred
Nine and 86/100 Dollars, with costs.

Debt $809.86
Interest Computation Date January 31, 1993
Filed and Entered by Plaintiff. January 19, 1993

JUDGMENT

Prothonotary
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Daniel C.
Bell

1/20/93
$95.00 Pd
by Atty

Clfd Trust

BAL/$75.00

Ck. #2390

&GE}E—(

Civil Acet)
Bal, $35.09
.59

b3

CHARLES P. NIXON,

93-95-CD

DOROTHY I. NIXON,

Pro

State by Atty
(2 counts)
JCP Fee by Atty

40.00
10.00

10.00

JANUARY 20, 1992, COMPLAINT IN DIVORCE, filed by
Daniel C. Bell, Esquire.
One (1) copy Certified to Attorney.

JANUARY 26, 1983, AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY CERTIFIED
MAIL, filed '
January 20, 1393, COMPLAINT IN DIVORCE SERVED TO:

Bell, Esqg.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed

January 26, 1993, AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE SERVED TO:
Dorothy I. Nixon, Esq. /s/ Daniel C. Bell, Esg.

SEPTEMEBER 3, 1996, LETTER IN REGARD TO INACTIVE
CALL OF LIST, filed. One copy to Atty. Bell, Deft.

SEP 04, 1996, LETTER FROM WILLIAM A. SHAW TO DOROTHY I. NIXON,
re: CALL OF THE INACTIVE LIST, 12/03/96, RETURNED BY POSTAL SERVICE.

Filed.

DECEMBER 4, 1996, ORDER, filed.
Cert. copy to Atty. Bell

NOW, this 3rd day of December, 1996, this being the day and
date set for Gemeral Call of the Inactive Divorce Case List in
which no action has been taken in said case for two years or more;
the <ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>